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ELECTED OFFICIALS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
County Officials 

Supervisor, District I ................ ................. .. ........................................................... Michael Sanchez 
Supervisor, District 2 .............. ... ....................................................... ....... ....................... Kevin Goss 
Supervisor, District 3 ..... .... .. ... ............................. ................ ......................................... SherrieThrall 
Supervisor, District 4 ................. ........................................................................... ....... Lori Simpson 
Supervisor, District 5 ............... ....................... ..... .................... .......................................... JeffEngel 

Assessor .............................................................................................. ............. ..... Charles Leonhardt 
Auditor/Controller (Acting) ................................. ...... ... ............................................... Roberta Allen 
Clerk/Recorder.................................................. ..................................... .... ......... Kathleen Williams 
District Attorney and Public Administrator ..................................................... ........ David Hollister 
Sheriff1/Coroner ............................................ ........ ................................................... .. Greg Hagwood 
Treasurer/Tax Collector/Collections ............................................................................... Julie White 

DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS/ADMINISTRATORS 
Administrative Officer, General Services ............................................................. ... Gabriel Hydrick 
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measure/Animal Control.. ................ Tim Gibson 
Building ........................................................... .......................................................... Charles White 
Child Support Services ................. ..... ........... ....... ....................... ........................ Michelle Blackford 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors........... .. ........... .... ................................................ Nancy Daforno 
County Counsel ................................. ..................................................................... Craig Settlemire 
Environmental Health Director ................. ........................................................................ Jerry Sipe 
Facility Services ......................................................................................................... Kevin Correira 
Fair ......... ...... ...................................... ............. ........ .................................................... John Steffanie 
Farm Advisor ................................... ..... ........................................................................... David Lyle 
Human Resources ............................ ..... .................. .... ........... ... ..... ............................ Nancy Selvage 
Information Technology .................... .......................................................... ................. Dave Preston 
Librarian (Acting) ......................... ........ .......................... ............................................. Lindsay Fuchs 
Mental Health (Interim) ................... ..... .................................................................. Anthony Hobson 
Museum . ...... .......... ...... ... . ........ .... .... .. . .. .... . ... . .. ... . . . ... .. .. ... . ... .. . ..... ............... ..... ... ........ Scott Lawson 
Office of Emergency Services ......... .................................... ........ .. ............................. Nick Dawson 
Planning .. . . . .. .... . ... . . . ... .. . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. . .. .. ... .. . .. ... .. . . . ... . .. .. ... . .. .. .. ... .. .. .. ... .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. Tracey Ferguson 
Probation .............................................................................. ......... ............................ Sharon Reinert 
Public Health/Veteran's Service ........ ............................... ........... ....... ................ . Andrew Woodruff 
Public Works .................................... ........................................................... ............ Robert Perreault 
Social Services and Public Guardian ................. ................. ................ ...... ............. ....... Neal Caiazzo 



RESOLUTION NO. 19- 8431 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGET FOR PLUMAS COUNTY AND 
THE DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS THEREIN FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020, 

JN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT CODE §29092, AND OTHER BUDGETARY 
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH §29092 

WHEREAS, the Proposed Budget for FY 2019-2020 for Plumas County was prepared and 
distributed according to law, and a copy of the Proposed Budget is on file with the Clerk of the 
Bonrd; and 

\VHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors hearing on the Final Budget commenced on September 3, 
201 9 for the full consideration and discussion of all relevant matters, and was closed on 
September 17, 2019; and, 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors now seeks to adopt the Final Budget in accordance with 
Government Code §29000 et. seq., along with budgetary administrative controls, and adopt fornl 
budgets for Special District for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing board. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE JT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, Cm.mty of Plumas, 
State of California, as follows: 

1. 111e recommended budget has been modified as the result of meeting with dcpmtments 
and conducting a Public Hearing in order to constitute the Final Budget for fY 2019-
2020 for Plumas County and those Special Districts governed by the Board of 
Supervisors. 

2. The Final Budget contains 399.801 positions, and totals of$ I 06,532,459 for all County 
funds, and $1,945,315 for all dependent districts. 

3. Exhibit "A" to the Final Budget provides the budget specifications required by 
subdivisions (a) through (g) of Government Code §29089 arc hereby adopted as the 
2019-2020 Final Budget. 

4. Exhibit "B" to the Final Budget shall be added, which is incorporated by reference, 
showing additional budgetary assumptions and administrative controls authorized 
pursuant to Government Code §29092 and §29125. 

5. Exhibit "C" is the Position alloc<1tion which sets forth the number and clas.sificalion of 
all positions approved by the Board ofSupcrvi.sors. 

6. A copy of the Final Budget shall be filed with the Clerk of the Board and State Controller 
as required by law. 



The foregoing Re-solution was duly passed ,incl adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the 
Cour1ty of Plumas, State of Califorrti a, at a regular meeting of said Boirr-d helcl on the 17th day of 
September 2019 by the following vote: 

AYES: 

ABSENT: 

' 

SUPERVISORS SIMPSON, TBRALL, GOSS 

SUPERVISOR ENGEL 

NONE 

oard: 



ADMINISTRATIVE AND BUDGETARY CONTROLS CONSISTENT WITH 
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTIONS 29092 AND 29125, 

DURING FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 

Consistent with Government Code Section 29092, the Board of Supervisors adopts these Administrative and 
Budgetary Controls for the administration of the Plumas County 2019-2020 Budget. 

County Owned Personal Property 
Sole authority for the disposition, lease, sale, or trade-in of all County-owned personal property shall rest with 
the Purchasing Agent or the Board of Supervisors, within the delegated authority, consistent with 
Government Code Section 25504 and Plumas County Code 3-1.19 

Contracts and Leases 
A County Department Head may approve contracts for which an appropriation is budgeted, not exceeding 
five thousand dollars ($5,000) in value, subject to approval by County Counsel 

Budget Transfers 
The Auditor/Controller has authority to approve transfers and revisions of appropriations within a budget unit 
if overall appropriations of the budget unit are not increased. Provided, however, no budget transfers in 
amounts greater than $5,000 shall be allowed to, from or within Salaries and Benefits (all 51XXX series 
accounts) and Fixed Assets (all 54XXX series accounts) without prior approval of the Board of Supervisors. 

Critical Staffing 
The filling of all positions vacated during the 2019-2020 fiscal year shall be approved by the Board of 
Supervisors and supported by the Critical Staffing Questionnaire and current Department Organizational 
Chart 

Mid-Year Budget Review 
The Auditor/Controller shall provide the Board of Supervisors a mid-year budget report in the month of 
February. 

Department Head and Auditor/Controller Responsibility 
Department Heads shall insure that no expenditure is made or obligation incurred in excess of the specific 
budget appropriation approved by the Board of Supervisors. Any expenditure or obligation incurred, in 
excess of the specific budget appropriation, shall be the personal obligation of the Department Head 
authorizing the expenditure or obligation. The Auditor/Controller shall issue no warrants unless specifically 
approved by the Board of Supervisors or the County Purchasing Agent, within the delegated authority. 

Policies 
Department Heads and County employees are referred to existing County policies as provided in the County 
Policy Manual. 

Departmental Reorganization/Reclassification 
Pursuant to Government Code §29124 of the County Budget Guide, while operating under a recommended 
budget, any requests for departmental reorganization/reclassifications shall be deferred following adoption of 
the fiscal year budget. 

EXHIBIT B 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18119 19/20 19120 19120 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFJCA TION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

GENERAL 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 20010 

Supervisor 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 

Executive Assistant/Board of Supervisors 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 20030 

Chief Administrative Officer 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Risk Manager/Occupational Safety & Health Spec. 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

HUMAN RESOURCES 20035 

Human Resources Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Human Resources Analyst 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Human Resources Payroll Specialist 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Human Resources Technician 11111111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 20040 

Auditor/Co ntro lier 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Auditor Controller OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Chief Deputy Auditor 

Accountant OR Accountant Auditor 1/11 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Assistant Risk Mgr/Occupational Safety & Health Spec. 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Accountant Auditor/Liability Risk Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Accountant/Workers Compensation Analyst 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Payra 11 Special isl 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Fiscal Support Coordinator OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Auditor Accounting Technician OR 

Auditor Accounting Clerk 1111 

6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 20050 

TreasL1rer/Tax Collector 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Treasurer/Tax Collector 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Collections Officer 1/11 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Accounting Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Treasurer/Tax Technician 0000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

T reasu rer/T ax Collections Officer I Ill OR 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Treasurer/Tax Specialist 1/11 

6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

ASSESSOR 20060 

Assessor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Chief Appraiser 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Auditor/Appraiser 1/111111 OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant County Assessor 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19/20 19/20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

ASSESSOR - Continued 20060 

Appraiser 1/11/111 OR 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Appraiser Assistant 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assessor's Officer Manager 

GIS Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Caelastral Drafting Specialist 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Property Tax Assessment Technician OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Property Tax Assess men! Special isl I/ II 

8.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 

COUNTY COUNSEL 20080 

County Counsel 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Co-Counsel OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Deputy County Counsel 1/11/111 

Paralegal 1111/111 OR 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Management Analyst 1/11 

4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

ELECTIONS-COUNTY CLERK 20100 

Clerk/Recorder 0.4479 0.4479 0.4479 0.4479 

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder 0.4479 0.4479 0.4479 0.4479 

Elections Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Elections Coordinator 0.750 0.750 0.750 0.750 

Deputy Clerk/Recorder 1111 OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Elections Services Assistant 1/11 

2.6458 2.6458 2.6458 2.6458 

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITY SERVICES 20120 

Director of Facility Services 0.830 0.830 0.830 0.830 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Technician 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker 1/111111 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Fiscal & Technical Services Asst. 1/111111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Administrative Assistant 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

6.830 6.830 6.830 6.830 

PARKS SERVICES 20756 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker 1/11/111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

FAIR 20190 

County Fair/Event Ctr Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Fair Fiscal Coordinator 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor 1/11 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Building & Grounds Maintenance Worker 1/11/111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18119 19/20 19/20 19/20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

ENGINEERING-PUBLIC WORKS 20210 

Senior Engineering Technician OR 0.000 2.000 2.000 2000 

Engineering Technician 1111 2.000 

Fiscal & Technical Service Assistant 1/11/111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Recording Secretary 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

3.500 3.500 3.500 3.500 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 20220 

Information Systems Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Systems Analyst 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Automation Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Programmer Analyst 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Automation Specialist 1000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Telecommunications Technician 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

RECORDS MANAGEMENT 20469 

Clerk/Recorder 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 

Asst. County Clerk/Recorder 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 0.1042 

0.2084 0.2084 0.2084 0.2084 

RECORDS MODERNIZATION 22411 

Clerk/Recorder 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 

Asst. County Clerk/Recorder 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 

0.040 0.040 0.040 0.040 

GENERAL TOTALS 56.2242 56.2242 56.2242 56.2242 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES 70280 

Director of Child Support Services 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Child Support Attorney 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assistant Director of Child Support Services OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Child Support Accounting Specialist 

Supervising Child Support Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Program Training Compliance Analyst 0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Child Support Specialist 1/11/111 OR 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Child Support Assistant 

Legal Services Assistant 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Administrative Assistant 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant 1/11/111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant 1/111111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

7.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19/20 19/20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

ANIMAL CONTROL 20428 

Animal Control Supervisor 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Animal Control Officer 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY/CRIMINAL 70301 

District Attorney 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Sr. DA Investigator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

District Attorney Investigator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assistant District Attorney OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Deputy District Attorney 1/11/111 

Family Violence Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

District Attorney Administrator/Asst. Public Admin 3 000 3.000 3 000 3.000 

Paralegal 1/11/111 OR 

Legal Services Assistant 1/11 

Investigative Assistant OR 2.000 2000 2.000 2.000 

Investigation Specialist 

8.600 8.600 8.600 8.600 

DISTRICT A TTORNEYIOCJP-ADA 70302 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

DA/SRVP GRANT 70306 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

DA/SLESF 70307 

Alternative Sentencing Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Community Care Case Manager 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR-D.A. 2D432 

District Attorney Administrator/Asst. Public Admin OR 0.400 0.400 0.400 0.400 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 

0.400 0.400 0.400 0.400 
-

INTENSIVE DRUG OCJP-PROB. 20370 

000 0.00 000 0.00 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION 20400 

Chief Probation Officer 1.000 1 000 1.000 1 000 

Supervising Deputy Probation Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Management Analyst 1/11 0.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Deputy Probation Officer 1/11/111 8.000 8.000 8 000 8.000/ 

Report Writer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Probation Program Coardinator/Admin Asst. 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19/20 19/20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PROBATION• Continued 20400 

Detention Coordinator 0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Probation Assistant 2.000 4.000 4.000 4000 / 

Legal Services Assistant 1/11 OR 3 000 3 000 3 000 3.000 

Administrative Assistant 1111 OR 

Office Assistant 1/11/111 

16.000 19.000 19.000 19.000 

PROBATION OFFENDER TREATMENT RECOVERY/ACT 20403 

0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION INTENSIVE SUPERVISION 20402 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION- GRANT-ADULT HIGH RISK 20409 

Management Analyst 1/11 0 500 0.000 0 000 0000 

Probation Assistant 1.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION YOUTH OFFENDER BLOCK GRANT 20415 

Management Analyst 1/11 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal Officer 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 000 

Probation Assistant 1,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION• AB109 20418 

Probation Officer 1/11/111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

VICTIM WITNESS. Sheriff 20420 

Viclim/Witness Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

PUB. GUARDIAN/CONS./SOCIAL SERVE. 20430 

Chief Deputy Public Guardian/Conservator 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Public Guarclian/Conservator 1111 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 

SHERIFF 70330 

She riff /Coron er 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

U nd ersheriff 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Patrol Commander 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff Deputy/Training/Policy Advisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff Investigator Sergeant I Cocle Compliance Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Sheriffs Special Operations Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Jail Commander 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriffs Sergeant 6.000 6 000 6.000 6 000 

Sheriffs Investigator I Cannabis Code Compliance 1 000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

Sheriffs Investigator 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Deputy Sheriff II Communications Equipment Coordinator 1 000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

Updated 9/16/2019 Page 5 



Allocations 2019/2020 
18(19 19/20 19/20 19/20 

Positions Posilions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

SHERIFF - Continued 70330 

Deputy Sheriff Ill I 14.000 14.000 14.000 14.000 

Sheriff Fiscal Officer 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Communications Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff Offrce Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Crime Analyst 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Sheriffs Dispatcher 1/11 8 000 8.000 8.000 8 000 

Sheriff Services Assistant 1/11 3 000 3.000 3 000 3.000 

44.000 44.000 44.000 44.000 
/ 

AB443 70331 

Deputy Sheriff II 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Cal-MMET - Sheriff 70343 

Sheriff Investigator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

SHERIFF· AB 109 70362 

Correctional Officer 1/11 2.000 2 000 2.000 2 000 

Deputy Sheriff 1111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 / 

OCJP DRUG ENFORCEMENT 70385 

Sheriff Investigator 0 000 0.000 0.000 0 000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

JAIL 70380 

Jail Commander 0.000 0.000 0 000 0.000 

Correctional Sergeant 5 000 5.000 5 000 5.000 

Correctional Officer 1111 15.000 15.000 15.000 15.000 

20.000 20.000 20.000 20.000 / 

JAIL• SB 678 70388 

Correctional Officer 1/11 0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Deputy Sheriff 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

COURT SECURITY 70387 

Correctional Officer 1111 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Deputy Sheriff II 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Sheriff Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 / 

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER 20425 

Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measures 1.000 1.000 1 000 1 000 

Agricultural Weights & Measures Inspector 1111/111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Agricultural Weights & Measures Technician 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Administrative Assistant 1111 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19/20 19/20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

CLERK-RECORDER 20460 

County Clerk• Recorder 0 4279 0.4279 0.4279 04279 

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder 0 4279 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 

Supervising Deputy Recorder 0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0 000 

Elections Specialist 0 000 0 .000 0 000 0.000 

Elections Coordinator 0.250 0.250 0.250 0.250 

Lead Deputy Clerk/Recorder 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Clerk/Recorder 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

3.1058 3.1058 3.1058 3.1058 

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 2047D 

0.000 0.000 0 000 0000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT 20426 

Director of Sulding Services 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Building Official 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Project Manager 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Senior Building Plancheck/lnspector OR 1 000 1 000 1,000 1.000 

Building Plancheckllnspector OR 

Plans Examiner 1/11 

Senior Building Inspector OR 2 000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Building Inspector 1111 

Senior Permit Technician OR 2.000 2000 2.000 2.000 

Permit Technician 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Administrative Assistant 1/11 0.000 0.000 0 000 0.000 

6.500 6.500 6.500 6.500 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 20490 

Planning Director 1.000 1,000 1.000 1 000 

Assistant Planning Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Senior Planner OR 1 000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Associate Planner OR 

Assistant Planner 

Executive Assistant• Planning 0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 0 400 0.400 0.400 0 400 

Administrative Assistant 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

3.400 3.400 3.400 3.400 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 20450 

Code Enforcement Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

GIS DEPARTMENT 20510 

Geographic Information Systems Coordinator 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Geographic Information System Planner 1/11 OR 0.000 0.000 0 000 0,000 

Planning Technician 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 0.100 0.100 0.100 0100 

1.100 1.100 1.100 1.100 

PUBLIC PROTECTION TOTALS 132.6058 132.6058 132.6058 132.6058 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19120 19/20 19/20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 20521 

Director of Public Works 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Director of Public Works 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Director of Public Works 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Associate Engineer OR 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Solid Waste Program Manager/Associate Engineer OR 

Assistant Engineer OR 

Engineering Technician 1/11 

Equipment Maintenance Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Env.Senior Planner 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Fiscal Off/Adm Serv.Manager 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Lead Power Equipment Mechanic 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Maintenance Supervisor 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Power Equipment Mechanic 1/11 OR 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Mechanic/Shop Technician 

Equipment Service Worker 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Maintenance Leadworker 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Welder 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Maintenance Worker 1/11/111 24.000 24.000 24.000 24.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant 1/11/111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Secretary 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Engineering Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

57.000 57.000 57.000 57.000 

FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM 26103 

General Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

AIRPORTS (A Division of Facility Services) 20891 

Director of Facility Services 0.170 0.170 0.170 0. 170 

Airport Manager 1.625 1.625 1.625 1.625 

Project Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Geographic Information System Planner II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.795 1.795 1.795 1.795 

PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES TOTALS 58.795 58.795 58.795 58.795 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

VETERANS' SERVICE (A Division of Public Health) 20640 

Division Director Veterans Service Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Veterans Service Representative 1/11 0.700 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.700 2.000 2.000 2.000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19/20 19/20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

SENIOR SERVICES (A Division of Public Health) 20480 & 20830 

Senior Services Division Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 0.360 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Grant Compliance Officer 

Driver 1/11/111 2.950 2.800 2.800 2.800 

Site Manager 3.0625 2.750 2.750 2.750 

Head Cook 2.250 2.625 2.625 2,625 

Assistant Cook 2.100 2.125 2.125 2.125 

11.7225 11.300 11.300 11.300 

SOCIAL SERVICES 70590 

Social Services Director/Pub. Guardian/Pub. Conservator 1000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Director/SS Program Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Staff Services Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Childrens Services Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0000 0.000 

Program Manager 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Social Services Supervisor 1/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Welfare Fraud Investigator 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Employment and Training Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Systems Support Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Staff Services Analyst 1111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Senior Social Worker A/B 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Social Worker 1/111111 7.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 

Eligibility Specialisl Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Employment and Training Worker 1/111111 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Legal Services Assistant 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Information Systems Technician 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Eligibility Specialist 1/11/111 8.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 

Social Services Aide 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Administrat!ve Assistant 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant 1111/111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Office Assistant 1/11/111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

41.000 41.000 41.000 41.000 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TOTALS 54A225 54.3000 54.3000 54.3000 

HEALTH AND SANITATION 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL TH 20550 

Environmental Health Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Senior Environmental Health Specialist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Environmental Health Specialist 11111111 OR 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Hazardous Materials Specialist 1/11/111 

Environmental Health Technician 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Environmental Health Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Administrative Assistant 1111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Office Ass! st ant I/ II /Ill 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

7 .000 7,0()0 7,000 7. 000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19120 19/20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PUBLIC HEALTH-STATE AID 70559 

Public Health Program Division Chief 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Health Education Coordinator 1/11 OR 0.480 0.480 0.480 0.480 

Health Education Specialist OR 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Public Health Nurse 1/111111 OR 0.140 0.140 0.140 0.140 

Registered Nurse 1/11 OR 

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1/11 

HIV Specialty Clinic Therapist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 0.110 0.110 0.110 0.110 

Management Analyst 1/11 OR 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

PH Administrative Services Officer 

0 .730 0~730 0.730 0.73Q 

PUBLIC HEALTH 70560 

Pub I ic Health Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Public Health Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Director of Nursing 0.650 0.650 0.650 0.650 

Public Health Program Division Chief 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Physicians Assistant OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Nurse Practitioner 

Public Health Nurse 1/11/111 OR 5.960 5.960 5.960 5.960 

Registered Nurse 1111 OR 

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1/11 

Registered Dental Assistant 1/11 0.750 0.750 0.750 0.750 

HIV Specialty Clinic Therapist 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Health Education Coordinator 1111 OR 10.520 10.520 10.520 10.520 

Health Education Specialist OR 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Mentoring Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 4.320 4.320 4.320 4.320 

Management Analyst 1/11 OR 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

PH Administrative Services Officer 

Office Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Administrative Assistant 1111 OR 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Office Assistant 1/11 I 111 0 R 

Fiscal and Technical Services Assistant 1/11/111 

30.20() 30.200 30.200 30.200 

CDC BASE/PAN FLUE 70561 

Director of Nursing 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 

Assistant Public Health Director 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Public Health Program Division Chief 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19/20 19120 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PUBLIC HEAL TH - Continued 70561 

Public Health Nurse 1111/111 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Registered Nurse 1111 OR 

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1/11 

Health Education Coordinator 1/11 OR 0.450 0.450 0.450 0.450 

Health Education Specialist OR 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

Management Analyst 1111 OR 

PH Administrative Services Officer 

0.750 0,750 0,150 0.750_ 

CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION 70562 

Grants Compliance Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Administrative Assistant I/II 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Executive Director (contracted) 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

1.000 1.000 ,.ooo 1.000 

HPP 70566 70566 

Director of Nursing 0.150 0.150 0.150 0.150 

Assl slant Public Health Director 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Public Health Nurse 1/11/111 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Registered Nurse 1111 OR 

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1/11 

Health Education Coordinator 1/11 OR 0.550 0.550 0.550 0.550 

Health Education Specialist OR 

Community Outreach Coordinator 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 0.070 0.070 0.070 0.070 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

Management Analyst 1111 OR 

PH Administrative Services Officer 

0.770 o.no 0.770 0.?70 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 70570 

Behavioral Health Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Behavioral Health Deputy Director 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Quality Improvement Compliance Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Unit Supervisor 3.7375 2.5000 2.5000 2.5000 

AOD Programs Clinician - Supervisor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Management Analyst 1/11 1.000 0.500 0.500 0.500 

BH Therapist 1/11 OR Senior 6.250 6.000 6.000 6.000 

DIC Therapist 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Case Management Specialist 1/11 OR Senior 16.600 9.000 9.000 9.000 

Psychiatrist/Medical Director 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19{20 19{20 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH -Continued 70570 

BH LVN 1/11 OR 0.750 1.750 1.750 1.750 

BH RN 1/11 OR 

BH Psychiatric Nurse 1/11 OR 

BH Nurse Practitioner 

DIC LVN 1111 OR 1.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

DIC RN 1/11 

BH Administrative Services Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 1.000 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Management Analyst 1111 

BH Systems Analyst OR 0.750 0750 0.750 0.750 

Information System Technician 

Continuing Care Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Lead Residential Care Facility Attendan1 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Administrative Assistant 1111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

BH Clinical Records Specialist 0.000 0.500 0.500 0.500 

BH Supervising Site Coordinator 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Si1e Coordinator-DIC 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Site Coordinator-Quincy 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Supervising Site Coordinator 70571 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Site Coordinator-DIC OR 0.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

BH Site Coordinator-Chester OR 1.000 

BH Site Coordinator-Greenville OR 1.000 

BH Site Coordinator-Portola 1.000 

BH Support Services Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

MHSA Coordinator 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Management Analyst 1111 0.000 0.250 0.250 0.250 

Behavioral Health Therapist 1111 or Senior 0.000 2500 2.500 2.500 

Crisis Team BH Therapist -Senior 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Case Management Specialis11/11 OR Senior 0.000 3.500 3.500 3.500 

Crisis Case Management Specialist 1111 OR Senior 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Support Services Tech 1/11 2000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

BH Administrative Assistant 1111 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Quality Assurance Coordinator 0000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

BH Systems Analyst OR 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 

Information System Technician 

BH Clinical Records Specialist 1.000 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Residen~al Care Faciltiy Attendant 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Unit Supervisor 70575 0.250 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Management Analyst 1/11 0.000 0.250 0.250 0.250 

BH Systems Analyst OR 0,050 0.050 0,050 0.050 

Information System Technician 

Behavioral Health Therapist 1/11 or Senior 0.000 0.250 0.250 0.250 

BH Case Management Specialist 1/11 OR Senior 1.400 1,000 1.000 1.000 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19/20 19120 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

BEHAVIORAL HEAL TH· Continued 70575 

BH LVN 1/11 OR 0.250 0.250 0.250 0.250 

BHRNl/11 OR 

BH Psychiatric Nurse 1/11 OR 

BH Nurse Practitioner 

BH Unit Supervisor 70578 0.0125 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

BH AOD Administrator 70580 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Case Management Specialist 1111 OR Senior 0.000 1,750 1.750 1.750 

BH Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 0.000 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Management Analyst 1111 

MHSA Coordinator 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Administrative Assistant 1/11 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Continuing Care Coordinator 70574 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Sierra House Residential Care Facility Supervisor 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Lead Residential Care Facility Attendant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Residential Care Faciltiy Attendant 1.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

59:2500 49.0000 49 0000 49.0000 

HEALTH AND SANITATION TOTALS 99.700 89.450 89.450 89A50 

EDUCATION 

LIBRARY 20670 

County Librarian 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Librarian 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Fiscal & Technical Services Asst. 1/11 0.625 0.625 0.625 0.625 

Branch Library Assistant 1/11 1.500 1.726 1.726 1.726 

Library Technician OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Library Aide 

4.625 4.851 4.851 4.851 

LITERACY 20675 

Librarian 0.000 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Lib./Literacy Program Coordinator 0.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Lib./Literacy Program Assistant 1/11 1.075 1.075 1.075 1.075 

Library Literacy Clerk 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.575 1.575 1.575 1.575 

SIERRA COUNTY LITERACY 20678 

Literacy Program Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Literacy Program Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

FARM ADVISOR 20680 

Administrative Assistant 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

4H Program Asst. 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Office Assistant I/ 11/111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EDUCATION TOTALS 7.200 7.426 7.426 7.426 
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Allocations 2019/2020 
18/19 19/20 19/20 19120 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

RECREATION AND CULTURE 

MUSEUM 20780 

Museum Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Assistant Museum Director 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Museum Registrar 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RECREATION AND CULTURE TOTALS 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

GRAND TOTALS: 409.9475 399.8010 399.8010 399.8010 
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COUNTY 

BUDGET 
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STATE CONT!tOLLER SCHEDUI.ES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 1 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT SUMMARY ALL FCTND S PAGE; 1.1 

JANUARY 20l0 FISCAL YB.AR 2019-20 

TOTAL FINANCE SOCJRCES TOT.JU, FINANCE USES 

FUNll BALANCE DEcREAsES ADDITIONAL TOTAL FINANCING INCREASES TOTAL 

UNRSRVD /11ND SGNTD TO IIESRV/ FINANCE FINANCE USES TO RBSRV/ FINANCE USES 

FUND NAME JunGi 30 1 20H DSGNTS SOORCliS sou:r«:E..s DSGN'I'S 

ESTIMATE ESTIMATE 

GOVERNMENTAL FIDID S 

GENERAL FUND 3,110,115 293,776 35,348,200 38,812,0Pl 38,812,091 0 38,812,091 

SPECI,U. IIBV&t«JE FUNDS 5,612,487 1,745,376 53,610,298 61 1 02B, 161 60,921,623 100,538 61., 028, 161 

CAPITAL PROJECT FUHUS 556,359 0 1,215,651 1,712,010 1,772,010 0 l, 712,010 

DEBT SERVICE FCJNDS 0 0 

TOTAL GOVERNMElff AL FTJNDS 9,338,961 2,039,152 90,234,149 101,612,262 101,511,124 100,538 101.1612,262 

OTHER F'tJJIDS 

IN'l'BRNAL SERVICE F'UNDS 2,922,949 2,922,949 2, 98'] I f82 

ElffERPRISE FUNDS 2 1 as, 1 6?4 2,886,674 21032,953 

SPECIAL DISTRICT & OTHER AGENCIES 810,846 400,000 734,469 1,945,315 1,945,315 0 1,945,315 

TOTAL ALL nrnos 10,149,801 2,439,1S2 96,778,241 109,367,200 108,477,774 I00,538 103,557,577 

106,532,459 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

FUND NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

0001 GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

0002 ROAD 

0003 FISH AND GAME 

0004 CHILD AB1.1SE PREVENTION 

0005 COUNTY FJ>J:R 

0009A AUD-CO LOCAL RBV 2011 

0011 TITLE III 

0013 DEPT. SOCIAL SERVIC&S 

0014 MENTAL HEJ\LTH 

0015 PUB LC HEALTH 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 SHERIFF GR/\N'l:S 

001D DA GRANTS 

0025 COUNTY LOCAL J!lW AB 109 

0 0 3 5 CHILD SUPPORT 

0037 DNA PROP 69 

0046 PROB GRANT DEFT(S) 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLMNT 

0057 SOLID WASTE <,RJ>,N'rS 

0 0 6 2 RECORDERS FUNDS 

0063 AC SPAY/NEUTERED 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

0065 EROS 

0067 HAVA ELECTIONS 

0070 PCCDC CDBG GRANT 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

CAPITAL PRO.JECT FUNDS 

0093 CRIME .:rtJST.CONSTRUCTION 

0096 CAPITAL IMPMVEMEN'l' 

TOTAL CAPI:TAL PROJECT FUNDS 

TOl:AL GOVERNMEN'l:l\L FUNDS 

APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT 

APPROPRIATIONS SUBJECT TO LIMIT 

COUN'l'Y OF PLOMl'.S 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMl'.RY 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

SCHEDULE 2 

PAGE, 2 .1 

TOTAL FINllNCE SOURCES TOTAL FINl\NCE USES 

FUND BALANCE: DE.c.R..EASE: S 

UNRSRVD /lJNDS crN'1'D TO IU:SRV / 

Jun" 30, 2019 

ESTIMATE 

3,170,115 

3,170,115 

l, 119,870 

.91254 

966 

-9, 913 

0 

703,961 

1,254,875 

206,967 

360,335 

-178,207 

l, 062, 769 

1,350 

279,242 

-1,259 

29,477 

297,178 

0 

11,481 

434,285 

l,963 

5,502 

-5,000 

52,391 

-25,000 

280,000 

556,359 

9,338,961 

36,419,l7l 

17,295,466 

DSc:NTS 

293,776 

293, 7"16 

3,000 

1,570 

0 

1,740,B06 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,745,376 

0 

a 

0 

2,039,152 

ADDITIONAL 

FINANCE 

SOURCES 

35,348 , 200 

35,348,200 

10,130,305 

l,750 

39,300 

632,597 

7,208,668 

0 

15,450,200 

7,760,620 

5,519,890 

1,080,671 

2,884,802 

0 

800,000 

842,958 

6,500 

1,020,404 

200,078 

20,000 

37,699 

610 

2,825 

s,ooo 

421 

25,000 

53,670,298 

47,000 

1,168,651 

1,215,651 

90,234,149 

'.1:0TAL 

FINANCE 

SOURCES 

38,812,091 

38,812,091 

11,253,175 

12,574 

40,266 

622.684 

7,208,668 

703,961 

16,705,075 

9,708,393 

5,000,225 

902,464 

3,947,571 

1,350 

1,079,242 

841,699 

35,977 

1,317,582 

200,078 

31,481 

471,984 

2,573 

8,327 

52,812 

61,028,161 

.32.3,359 

1,448,651 

FINANCING 

USES 

38,812,091 

38,812,091 

11,253,175 

12,574 

40,266 

622,684 

7,206,668 

703,961 

16,705,075 

9,607,855 

5,880,225 

902,464 

3,947,571 

1,350 

l,079,2n 

841,699 

35,977 

1,317,582 

200,078 

31,481 

471,984 

2,573 

8,327 

52,812 

60,927 , 623 

323,359 

1,448,651 

1 , 772,010 1,772,010 

101,612,262 101,511,724 

lNCREASES 

TO RESRV/ 

DSGNTS 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100,538 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100,538 

0 

0 

0 

100 , 538 

TOTAL 

FIN.NfCE 'OSBS 

ESTIMATE 

38,812,091 

38,812,091 

11,253,175 

12,574 

40,266 

622,684 

7,208-668 

703,961 

16,705,075 

9,708,393 

5,880,225 

902,464 

3,947,571 

1,350 

1,079,242 

841,699 

35 , 977 

1,317,582 

200,078 

31,481 

471,984 

2,57:J 

8,327 

52,812 

61,028,161 

.3231359 

1,448,651 

1,772,010 

101,612,262 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

FUND NAME 

GENERAL E'ONll 

0001 GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

SPECil\L :REVENUE FUNDS 

0002 ROAD 

0003 FISH AND GAME 

0004 CHILO J\BUSE PREVENTION 

0005 COUNTY FAIR 

0009A AUD-CO LOCJ\L REV 2011 

0011 TITLE III 

0013 DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

0014 MENTAL HEALTH 

0015 PUBLC HEALTH 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 SHERIFF GRANTS 

001D DA GRANTS 

0025 COONT:! LOCAL REV AB 109 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT 

0037 DNA PROP 69 

0046 PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLMNT 

0057 SOLID WASTE GRANTS 

0062 RECORDERS FUNDS 

0063 AC SPAY/NEUTERED 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

0067 RAVA ELECTIONS 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

0093 CRIME JUST.CONSTRUCTION 

0096 CAPITA!. I~ROVEMENT 

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT ruNDS 

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
FUND 8l\J'.J'.NCE-GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEJ>J'I 2019-20 

TOTl\L 
FUND BALANCE 

June 30, 2019 

8,676,092 

8,676,092 

2,309,679 

10,824 

966 

-9,913 

0 

703,961 

1,254,875 

4,744,540 

935,402 

-178,207 

1,062,769 

l,350 

279,242 

165,305 

29,477 

297,178 

302,012 

ll,481 

434,285 

1,963 

S,S02 

52,391 

l2,4l5,0B2 

276,359 

280,000 

556,359 

21,647,533 

LESS: FUND Bl\Ll\NCE-RSRVD/DSGNTD 

GENE:RAL/OTHR 

ENCUMBRANCES RESERVES DESIGNATIONS 

0 2,000,000 3,505,977 

0 2,000,000 3,505,977 

1,189,809 0 

0 1,570 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 4,286,373 251,200 

0 575,067 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 166,564 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 302,012 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 6,521,395 251,200 

0 0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 8,521 , 395 251,200 

SCHEDULE 3 
PAGE: 3.1 

ACTUAL 

ESTIMATED X 

FUND BALANCE 

UNRSRVD/UNDSGNTD 

3,170,115 

3,170,115 

l,119,870 

9,254 

966 

-9, 913 

0 

703,961 

1,254,875 

206,967 

360,335 

-178,207 

1,062,769 

1,350 

279,242 

-1,259 

29,477 

297,178 

0 

11,401 

434,285 

1,963 

5,502 

52,391 

5,642,487 

276,359 

280,000 

S56,359 

9,368,961 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

Gli:NERAL FUND 

0001 GENERAL 

GENERAL RESERVES 

DES.IGNA!rIONS 

TOTAL G;E:NERAI., l:'UND 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

0002 ROJ\D 

Gli:NERAL RESERVES 

DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL ROAD FUND 

0003 FISH AND GJIME 

GENERAL RESERVES 

0004 CHILD ABUSE PREVEN'UON 

DESIGNATIONS 

0005 COUNTY FAIR 

DESIGNATIONS 

0009A AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 

DESIGNATIONS 

OOll TUI.E III 

DESIGNATIONS 

0013 SOCIAL SERVICES 

DESIGNATIONS 

0014 MENTAL l!EAITH 

GENERAL RESERVES 

DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 

0015 FUBLc HEALTH 

GENERAL RESERVES 

l>ESI.GNA.TIONS 

TOT.AL PUBLIC HEALTH 

0016 AI.COMO~ & DRUG 

DESIGNATIONS 

RESERVES/ 

DSGNnlS 

June 30, 2019 

2,000,000 

3t505,977 

5,505,977 

1,189,809 

0 

1,189,909 

1,570 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4,286,373 

108,225 

4,394,598 

575,067 

0 

575,067 

0 

COON'TY OF PLUMAS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SUMMlUlY 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DECREA.sES INCREASES 

RECOMMENDED ADOPTED RE.COMMENDED ADOPTED 

0 

293,776 

3,000 

0 

3,000 

1,570 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,740,806 

1,740,806 

293,776 

3,000 

0 

3 , 000 

1 . 570 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o. 

1,740,806 

1,740,906 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o· 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100,538 

100,538 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

·o 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100,538 

100 , 538 

0 

0 

0 

SCJreDOLE 4 

PAGE, 4.1 

TOTAL 

RSRV/DSGNTS 

FOB BtlGE T YEAR 

2,000,000 

3,212,201 

5,212,201 

1,186,809 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2,545,567 

208 , 763 

2,754 , 330 

575,067 

0 

575,067 

0 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2 0 l 0 

DESCRIP:UON 

002S COUNTY LOCAL REV J\B 109 

DESIGNATIONS 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT 

GENERAL RESERVES 

DES!GNATIONS 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPOAT 

0037 DNA PENALT~ 

DEUGNATIONS 

0046 FROBA:I'IOH GRANTS 

DESIGNATIONS 

0053 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

GENERAL RESERVES 

DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

0057 SOLID l'lASTE GRANTS 

DESIGNATION 

0062 RECORDERS FUNDS 

DESIGNATIONS 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

DESIGNATIONS 

0067 HAVA ELECTIONS 

DESIGNATIONS 

0067 PCCDC CDBG GRANT 

DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

cAPITAL moJECT FlJNDS 

0093 CRIME JUST.CONSTRUCTION 

DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 

TOTAL BY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

RESERVES/ 

DSGN'l'NS 

;Jun@ 30 , 2019 

0 

166,564 

0 

0 

0 

302,012 

0 

302,012 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6,629, 620 

0 

0 

12,135,597 

COUNIY OF l?LCJMAS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS SOMMN\Y 

F:ISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DECREASES INt:RF.kSES 

RECOMMENDED ADOPTED RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

0 

0 

0 

1,745,376 

2,039,152 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,745,376 

2,039,152 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100,538 

100,538 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100,538 

0 

0 

SCHEDULE 4 

PAGE, 4.2 

roTAL 

I\SRV/DSGNTS 

FOi\ BUGE T YE.AR 

0 

166,564 

0 

166,564 

0 

0 

302,012 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4,984,782 

0 

ci 

10,196,983 



~TATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUJ!.RY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE AND FUND 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

17,201,469 15,674,136 

849,863 776,994 

340,959 291,407 

812,279 804,206 

35,161,705 31,906,306 

4,611,726 3,917,153 

1,097,431 878,474 

22,031,636 19,122,825 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

17, 53 B, 661 

795,200 

291,706 

767,207 

38,569,299 

4,725,556 

671,713 

26,874,807 

TOTAL SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 82,107,068 73,371,500 90,234,149 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

PI SH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

COUNTY LOCAL REV ABl09 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY {PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

CLSD*•*LKE DAVIS STTLMNT 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW' GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

ERDS 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD•**QLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

34,390,546 

6,914,115 

11,736 

40,476 

632,915 

8,083,299 

202,511 

11,530,383 

7,442,522 

5,141,696 

976,278 

2,739,411 

2,225 

828,072 

609,207 

8,227 

l, 000, 084 

217,567 

20,525 

50,515 

2,185 

4,222 

570 

326 

S8, 83J. 

30,592,210 

8,205,166 

2,796 

23,617 

554,233 

7,393,245 

192,698 

10,206,760 

5,468,413 

4,385,553 

405,213 

2,182,843 

1,171 

742,815 

625,414 

6,425 

762,405 

211.,854 

30,611 

42,776 

2,059 

3,969 

2,975 

646 

83,132 

54, 41.8 

35,348,200 

10,130,305 

1,750 

39,300 

63:1,597 

7,208,668 

15,450,200 

7,760,620 

5,51.9,890 

1,080,671 

2,884,802 

800,000 

842,958 

6,500 

1,020,404 

200,078 

20,000 

37,699 

510 

2,825 

5,000 

421 

25,000 

47,000 

SCJIEDULE S 
PAGE: 5.1 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

17,538,661 

795,200 

291,706 

767,207 

38,569,299 

4,725,556 

671., 713 

26,874,807 

90,234,149 

35,348,200 

10,130,305 

1,750 

39,300 

632,597 

7,208,668 

15,450,200 

7,760,620 

5,519,890 

1,080,671 

2,884,802 

800,000 

842,.958 

6,500 

1. 020,404 

200,078 

20,000 

37,699 

610 

2,825 

5,000 

421 

25,000 

47,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS ~TATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SillfMARY OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY SOURCE AND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

OESCRlPTJON 

Sm-lMARIZATION BY FUND (CONTINUED) 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL SUMMJ!.RIZATION BY FUN.O 

FJSC.AL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

1,198,623 

82,107,068 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

1,187,081 

73,371,500 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

1,168,651 

90,234,H9 

SCHEDULE 5 
PAGE: 5.2 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

1,168,651 

90,234,149 



COUNTY OF FI.,UMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUAKl' 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

GENERAL FUND 

GENERAL 

TAX REVENUE 
PROPERTY TAXES 
PENALTIES 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
LICENSES 
PERMITS 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 
OTHER COURT FINES 
FENALITIES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEE 
AUDITING & ACCOUNTING FEE 
ELECTION SERVICES 
LEGAL SERVICES 
PLAN,ENG, BLDG SERVICES 
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES 
CIVIL PROCESSING SERVICES 
COURT FEES & COST 
ESTATE FEES 
HUMANE SERVICES 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 
RECORDING FEES 
HEALTH FEES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVR. 
SANITATION SERVICES 
INST. CARE & SERVICES 
LIBRARY SERVICES 
PARK & REC. FEES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
OTHER REVENUE 
OTHER SALES 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL GENERAL 

SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

10,914,985 
403,933 

5,856,454 
17,175,372 

19,688 
760,106 
779,794 

1,011 
105 

257,557 
258,673 

147,043 
41,350 

189,392 

1, 790,26). 
1,758,808 
3,549,069 

559,367 
50,801 
36,779 

8,258 
28,854 
33,719 
11,272 
22,659 
1,000 

15,581 
196,507 
173,574 

8,723 
2 

255,225 
2,944 
7,997 
6,347 

1,542,230 
2,961,840 

15,740 

595,061 
120,387 
731,188 

7,741,316 
1,004,901 
8,745,217 

34,390,546 

1,809 
1,809 

416 
416 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

11,038,234 
109,900 

4,493,797 
15,641,931 

19,722 
693,642 
713,364 

1,461 
34 

221,257 
222,752 

191,384 
42,845 

234,230 

1,236,638 
642,246 

1,878,884 

437,028 
43,871 
49,806 
5,343 

33,906 
34,822 
12,980 
24,505 

6,097 
12,949 

170,008 
170,474 

9,279 
4 

252,438 
2,135 
9,474 
5,074 

1,331,943 
2,612,136 

29,997 
10,814 

243,222 
134,233 
418,266 

8,464,582 
406,064 

8,870,646 

30,592,21.D 

690 
690 

481 
481 

2019-20 
RECOM)ffiNDED 

11,943,109 
185,000 

5,385,500 
17,513,609 

20,400 
707,000 
727,400 

1,200 
100 

234,000 
235,300 

200,030 
47,000 

247,030 

2,102,423 
598,000 

2,700,423 

557,500 
49,550 
48,517 
4,000 

25,150 
33,100 
lJ,500 
20,500 

14,000 
167,750 
149,800 

8,400 
10 

255,000 
11,800 
7,900 
7,000 

1,574,524 
2,948,001 

1,000 

235,182 
142,698 
378,880 

9,403,315 
1,194,242 

10,597,557 

35,348,200 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAGE: 6.1 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

11,943,109 
185,000 

5,385,500 
17,513,609 

20,400 
707,000 
727,400 

1,200 
100 

234,000 
235,300 

200,030 
47,000 

247,030 

2,102,423 
598,000 

2, 700,_423 

557,500 
49,550 
48,517 

4,000 
25,150 
33,100 
13,500 
20,500 

14,000 
167,750 
149,800 

8,400 
10 

25S, 000 
11,800 

7,900 
7,000 

1,574,524 
2,948,001 

1,000 

235,182 
142,698 
378,880 

9,403,315 
1,194,242 

10,597,557 

35,348,200 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 
SPECIAL FUNDS - DA (CONTINUED) 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL SPECIAL FUNDS - DA 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR 

FISH AND GAME 

FINES & PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL FISH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVR. 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER RRVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

TAX REVENUE 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONCESSIONS SPACE 
RENTS & CONC, CONC. SPACE 
RENTS & CONC. INTERIM 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATB AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
COURT FEES & COST 
OTHER SERVICES 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

2,225 

34,392,771 

1,729 
1,729 

1,111 
1 , 111 

2,297 
2,297 

6,600 
6,600 

ll,736 

1,210 
420 

1,630 

303 
303 

20,036 
20,036 

18,508 
18,S06 

40,476 

2,995 
2,995 

378 
18,657 
79,851 

252,604 
351,490 

52,848 
52,848 

245 
11 , 865 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

1,171 

30,593,381 

l,176 
1,176 

l, 313 
1,313 

308 
308 

2,796 

1,557 
280 

1,837 

298 
298 

3,020 
3,020 

18,462 
18,462 

23,617 

2,573 
2,573 

-5 
19,469 
77,047 

161,442 
257,974 

88,488 
88,488 

693 
15 , 247 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

35,348,200 

1,000 
1,000 

750 
750 

1,750 

1,000 
300 

1,300 

2 , 500 
2 , 500 

18,000 
18,000 

17,500 
17,SOO 

39,300 

2,000 
2,000 

100 
18,900 
76,000 

174,500 
269,500 

104,385 
104,385 

14 , 000 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2019-20 
ADOPTED 

35,348,200 

1,000 
1,000 

750 
750 

1,750 

1,000 
300 

1,300 

2,500 
2,500 

18, 000 
18, 000 

17, 500 
17,500 

39,300 

2,000 
2,000 

100 
18,900 
76,000 

174,500 
269,500 

104,385 
104,385 

14,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY Fl.JND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNNENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
COUNTY FAIR (CONTINUED) 

CRARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 
FAIR ADMISSION FEES 
FAIR EXHIBIT FEES 
FAIR HORSE SHOW 
FAIR ATTRACTION REVENUE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
FAIR MISCELLANEOUS 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

TITLE III 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL TITLE III 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

FINES & PENALTIES 
PENAL I TIES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEE 
ALCOHOL & DRUG SERVICE 
HEALTH FEES 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
FAIR MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

29,482 
11,201 
2,746 

55,539 

10,311 
34,950 
5,000 

50,261 

114,783 
4,999 

119,782 

632,915 

8,083,299 
8,083,299 

8,093,299 

202,511 
202,511 

202,511 

3,589 
3,589 

546,575 
546,575 

7,922 

3,671 

956 
12,549 

395,445 
18,120 

413,565 

976,278 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

25,567 
11,017 

4,872 

57,396 

5,671 
17,349 
5,000 

28,020 

114,783 
4,999 

119,782 

554,233 

7,393,245 
7,393,245 

7,393,245 

192,698 
192,698 

192,698 

3,306 
3,306 

119,587 
119,587 

7,075 

3,291 

378 
10,744 

271,576 

271,576 

405,213 

2019-20 
RECOl-™E:NDED 

26,500 
10,597 
2,500 

53,597 

8,833 
19,500 
5,000 

33,333 

164,783 
4,999 

169,782 

632,597 

7,208,668 
7,208,668 

7,208,668 

3,306 
3,306 

197,500 
332,054 
529,554 

7,075 

3,291 

500 
10,866 

536,945 

536,945 

1,080,671 

SCHEDULE 6 
PAGE: 6.3 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

26,500 
10,597 

2,500 

53,597 

8,833 
19, 500 
S, 000 

33,333 

164,783 
4,999 

169,782 

632,597 

7,208,668 
7,208,668 

7,208,668 

3,306 
3,306 

197,500 
332,054 
529,554 

7,075 

3,291 

500 
10,866 

536,945 

536,945 

1,080,671 



COUNTY OF PLUMJ>.S STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

TAX REVENUE 
PROPERTY TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL SHERIFF GRANTS 

CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL CLSD***PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTERBST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

FINES & PENALTIES 
PENALITlES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

21,577 
21,577 

8,022 
8,022 

l,207 
1.,207 

612,711 
66,386 

679,097 

4,617 
32,463 
37,080 

196,413 

196,413 

1,494,377 
301,641 

1,796,017 

2,739,414 

828,072 
828,072 

828,072 

4,708 
4,708 

238,486 
366,013 
604,499 

609,207 

8,018 
8,018 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

28,322 
28,322 

3,136 
3,136 

1,563 
1,563 

532,35.9 
491 

532,850 

4,675 
31,991 
36,666 

154,839 

154,839 

l,277,374 
148,093 

1,425,467 

2,182,843 

742,815 
742,815 

742,B15 

5,861 
5,861 

243,097 
376,456 
619,553 

625,414 

6,124 
6,124 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

22,052 
22,052 · 

920 
920 

765,205 
60,500 

825,705 

4,000 
31,500 
35,500 

155,000 

155,000 

1,443,784 
401,841 

l.,845,625 

2,884,802 

800,000 
800,000 

800,000 

286,606 
556,352 
842,958 

842,958 

6", 500 
6,500 

SCHEDULE 5 
PAG~: 6. 4 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

22,052 
22,052 

920 
920 

765,205 
60,500 

825,705 

4,000 
31,500 
35,500 

155,000 

155,0~0 

1,443,784 
401,841 

1,845,625 

2,884,802 

800,000 
800,000 

800,000 

286,606 
556,352 
842,958 

842,958 

6,500 
6,500 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) (CONTINUED) 

USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

FINES & PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDER.AL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

CLSD***LKE DAVIS STTLMNT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CLSD•••LKE DAVIS STTLMNT 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TR.>.NSFER 

TOTAL TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OP MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
RECORDING FE:ES 
HEALTH FEES 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

209 
209 

8,227 

2,096 
2,096 

9,950 
9,950 

546,805 

546,805 

2,258 
2,258 

434,220 
4,755 

438,975 

1,000,084 

5,825 
5,825 

211,742 
211,742 

217,567 

525 
525 

20,000 
20,000 

20,525 

5,583 
5,583 

43,196 
1,736 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

300 
300 

6,425 

2,276 
2,276 

12,310 
12,310 

428,799 

428,799 

313,610 
5,409 

319,019 

762,405 

6,610 
6,610 

205,245 
205,245 

211,854 

611 
611 

30,000 
30,000 

30,611 

6,114 
6, 1-14 

34,597 
2,066 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

6,500 

7,989 
7,989 

540,931 

540,931 

471,484 

471,484 

1,020,404 

2 , 983 
2 , 983 

197,095 
197,095 

200,078 

20,000 
20,000 

20,000 

4,029 
4,029 

32,000 
1,670 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2019-20 
ADOPTED 

6,500 

7,969 
7,989 

540,931 

540,931 

471,484 

471,484 

1,020,404 

2,983 
2,983 

197,095 
197,095 

200,078 

20,000 
20,000 

20,000 

4,029 
4,029 

32,000 
1. 670 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
RECORDERS FUND (CONTINUED) 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES (CONTINUED) 
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL RECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

FINES & PENALTIES 
FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
MARRIAGE LICENSE 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

ERDS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
RECORDING FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL ERDS 

RAVA - ELECTIONS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPER'.l"i 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTNER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

44,932 

50,515 

792 
B2 

23 
23 

1,370 
1,370 

2,185 

4,171 
4,171 

51 
51 

4,222 

570 
570 

570 

326 
326 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

36,663 

42,776 

834 
834 

27 
27 

1,198 
1,198 

2,059 

3,879 
3,879 

89 
89 

3,969 

2 
2 

2,973 
2,973 

2,975 

546 
646 

646 

432 
432 

82,700 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

33,670 

37,699 

600 
600 

10 
10 

610 

2,800 
2,800 

25 
25 

2,825 

5,000 
5,000 

5,000 

421 
421 

421 

25,000 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2019-20 
ADOPTED 

33,670 

37,699 

600 
600 

10 
10 

610 

2,800 
2,800 

25 
25 

2,825 

5,000 
5,000 

5,000 

421 
421 

421 

25,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITlONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR (CONTINUED) 
PCCDC PILT CDBG (CONTINUED) 

TRANSFER (CONTINUED) 
TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD•••QLG LITIGATN 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CLSD*••QLG LITIGATN 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV NON-MAJOR 

SPECIAL REV SOC SRV 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
REPAYMENT OF AID 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV SOC SRV 

SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH 

MENTAL HEALTH 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
HUMANE SERVICES 
HEALTH FEES 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV MNTL HLTH 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

326 

15,428,128 

85,165 

85,165 

4,394 
2,648,861 
1,875,356 
4,528,611 

76,204 
74 

3,500 
79,779 

5,272,829 
1,564,000 
6,836,829 

11,530,383 

11,530,383 

97,837 
97,837 

5,097,833 
l.60,091 

5,257,924 

101,791 
3,040 

104,831 

8,434 
8,434 

1,440,727 
532,769 

1,973,496 

7,442,522 

7,442,522 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

82,700 

83,132 

13,269,727 

110,337 

110,337 

3,978 
2,288,187 
2,196,367 
4,488,532 

184,960 
2,361 
3,500 

190,821 

4,445,?l.O 
971,360 

5,417.070 

10,206,760 

10,206,760 

89,127 
88,127 

4,170,884 
88,964 

4,259,848 

61,660 

61,660 

4,422 
25,818 
30,240 

859,330 
169,208 

1,028,538 

5,468,413 

5,468,413 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

25,000 

25,000 

14,809,283 

100,000 

100,000 

5,000 
2,600,000 
2,429,000 
5,034,000 

80,000 
2,000 
3,500 

85,500 

4,380,700 
5,850,000 

10,230,700 

15,450,200 

15,450,200 

85,150 
85,150 

5,913,377 
417,724 

6,331,101 

50,000 

50,000 

1,133,494 
160,875 

l., 294,369 

7,760,620 

7,760,620 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2019-20 
ADOPTED 

25,000 

25,000 

14,809,283 

100,000 

100,000 

5,000 
2,600,000 
2,429,000 
5,034,000 

80,000 
2,000 
3,500 

85,500 

4,380,700 
5,850,000 

10,230,700 

15,450,200 

15,450,200 

85,150 
85,150 

5,913,377 
417,724 

6,331,101 

50,000 

50,000 

1,133,494 
160,875 

1,294 , 369 

7,760,620 

7,760,620 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV HEALTH 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
COURT FEES & COST 
HEALTH FEES 
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SEVR. 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 
CONT. FROM OTHER AGENCYS 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV HEALTH 

SPECIAL REV ROAD 

ROAD 

TAX REVENUE 
OTHER TAXES 

TOTAL TAX REVENUE 

LICENSES & PERMITS 
PERMITS 

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 

FINES & PENALTIES 
CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 
RENTS & CONC. GENERAL 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 
FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COLL.FEE 
COURT FEES & COST 
ROAD & STREET SERVICES 
SANITATION SERVICES 
OTHER SERVICES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELbANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

FISCAL YEAR 201S-20 

201.7-18 
ACTUAL 

5,652 
S,652 

3,833,483 
222,342 

4,055,825 

58,089 
289,815 
341,025 

242 

689,171 

1,452 

l,452 

289,596 
100,000 
389,596 

5,141.,696 

5,141,696 

l,525 
1,525 

65,898 
65,898 

15,709 
19,974 
35,683 

623,947 
3,994,106 
1,374,175 
5,992,229 

10,026 
l,435 

11,594 

662,694 
685,749 

l,16"8 
1.,168 

131,862 
131.,862 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

6,872 
6,872 

5,724 
3,499,344 

ll.4,693 
3,61.9,761 

51.,016 
213,312 
238,191 

261 

502,781 

516 

51.6 

220,802 
34,821 

255,623 

4,385,553 

4,385,553 

1., 310 
l, 310 

59,750 
59,750 

24,416 
22,183 
46,599 

311,940 
5,543,845 
1,449,609 
7,305,394 

7,255 
1,375 

9,000 

575,484 
593,113 

36,112 
36,112 

163,889 
163,888 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

100 
100 

333,000 
4,045,676 

262,153 
4,640,829 

60,000 
201,400 
281,267 

200 

542,867 

271,094 
65,000 

336,094 

5,519,890 

5,519,890 

1,000 
1,000 

65,000 
65,000 

20,000 
25,000 
45,000 

780,200 
5,453,697 
2,559,753 
B,793,650 

6,500 
1,000 

20 
8,035 

1,028,000 
1,043,555 

1.,000 
l,000 

181,100 
181,100 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2019-20 
ADOPTED 

100 
1.00 

333,000 
4,045,676 

262, 153 
4,640,829 

60,000 
201,400 
281,267 

200 

542,867 

271,094 
65,000 

336,094 

5,519,890 

5,519,890 

1,000 
1,000 

65,000 
65,000 

:10, 000 
25,000 
45,000 

780,200 
5,453,697 
2,559,753 
8,793,650 

6,500 
1,000 

20 
8,035 

1 , 028 , 000 
1,043 , 555 

l, 000 
l, 000 

181,100 
181,100 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY aUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL OF 1UJDITIONAL FINANCING SOURCES BY FUND AND ACCOUNT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SPECIAL REV ROAD (CONTINUED) 
ROAD (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL ROAD 

TOTAL SPECIAL REV ROAD 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS 

CRIMINAL JOS. CONST. FUND 

FINES & PENALTIES 
OTHER COURT FINES 

TOTAL FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMBNTS 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
INTEREST 

TOTAL USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 
STATE AID 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 
TRANSFER 

TOTAL TRANSFER 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

6,914,115 

6,914,115 

56,232 
56,232 

2,599 
2,599 

58,831 

13,327 
13,327 

985,296 
200,000 

1,185,296 

l, 198,623 

1,257,454 

82,107,068 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

8,206,166 

8,206,166 

51,112 
51,112 

3,307 
3,307 

54,418 

18,565 
18,565 

968,516 
200,000 

1,168,516 

1,187,081 

1,241,499 

73,371,500 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

10,130,305 

10,130,305 

45,000 
45,000 

2,000 
2,000 

47,000 

968,651 
200,000 

1,168,651 

1,168,651 

1,215,651 

90,234,149 

SCHEDULE 6 
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2019-20 
ADOPTED 

10,130,305 

10,130,305 

45,000 
45,000 

2,000 
2,000 

47,000 

96B,651 
200,000 

1,168,651 

l,16B,651 

1,215,651 

90,234,149 



COUNTY OF PLillU<S STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 1>-ND FUND 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUNCTION 

GENERAL 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

EDUCATION 

RECREATION/CULTURJI.L SERVI 

DISTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 

APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

CHIUJ ABUSE PREVENTION 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

MENTAL HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PE!fALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT{S) 

SW GRANTS {PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

ERDS 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

CRIMINAL JU$. CONST. FUND 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES 

SUBTOTAL FINANCING USES 

PROVISIONS FOR RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS 

GENERAL 

ROAD 

FISH l\ND GAMI:: 

CHIµD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

-AL H£ALTFI 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
;,>.CTUAL 

27,285,860 

17,768,776 

6,966,561 

17,154,352 

10,610,136 

629,917 

461,262 

80,876,866 

80,876,866 

419,051 

52,610 

1,000,000 

2018-1-9 
ACTUAL 

26,690,589 

17,621,301 

7,319,643 

l:3 ,379, 673 

10,121,543 

572,727 

357,348 

76,062,824 

76,062,824 

2,091,768 

607,000 

108,225 

5.894 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

29,863,670 

23, 684.,303 

11,265,284 

17,361,584 

17,439,899 

808,344 

434,798 

100, B57, 882 

250,000 

111,833 

137,856 

5,786 

148,359 

653,844 

101, Sll, 726 

100,538 

SCHEDULE: 7 
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2019-20 
ADOPTED 

29,863,670 

23,684,303 

11,265,284 

1-7, 361,584 

17,439,899 

808,344 

434,798 

100,857,882 

250,000 

111,833 

lJ 7, 866 

5,786 

148,359 

653,844 

101,511,726 

100,538 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

COUNTY OF PLITT-iAS 

JANUARY 2010 
SUMMARY OF fINA.NCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 

GOVERNNENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DESCRIPTION 
2017-18 

ACTUAL 

PROVISIONS FOR RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS (CONTINUED) 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FIJND 

TOTAL RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL FINANCING USES 

Smll-lARIZATION SY FUND 

GE:NERAL 

ROAD 

FISH JlliD GAI-1:E 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2 011 

'l:ITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

)!gNTAL HEJILTli 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

SP~CIAL FUNJ)S - DA 

CLSD•*•PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV Al\1-09 

CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY {PROP 69) 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

TOSACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

~ECORDERS FUND 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DOM8STIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

ERDS 

HAVA - ELECTIONS 

1, 4,71, 661 

82,348,527 

31,777,514 

6,956,233 

62,140 

29,615 

579,059 

8,394,407 

148,112 

9,923,614 

11,367,972 

5,034,109 

822,371. 

2,473,615 

786 

996,268 

669,799 

7,395 

1,000,645 

200,071 

16,007 

98,007 

1,770 

481 

3,612 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

2,812,8~7 

78,875,711 

33,170,536 

7,312,089 

8,842 

72,824 

600,951 

6,901,922 

364,046 

11,155,570 

13,713,559 

4,937,911 

511,522 

2,234,751 

4,230 

759,817 

570,642 

1,347 

1,583,054 

401,708 

42,954 

ios, 050 

2,430 

5. 474 

26 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

100,538 

101,612,264 

38,812,091 

11,253,175 

12,574 

40,266 

622,684 

7,208,668 

703,961 

15,705,075 

9,607,855 

5,880,225 

902,464 

3,947,571 

1,350 

1,079,242 

841,699 

35,977 

1,317,582 

200,078 

31,481 

471,984 

2,573 

8 , 327 

52 , 812 

SCHEDULE 7 
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2019-20 
llDOPTEO 

100., 538 

101,612,264 

38,812,091 

11,253,175 

12,574 

40,266 

622,684 

7,208,668 

703,961 

16,705,075 

9,607,855 

5,880,225 

902,464 

3,947,571 

1,350 

1,079,242 

941,699 

35, 91? 

l, 317,582 

200,078 

31,481 

471., 984 

2,573 

B, 327 

52,812 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DESCRIPTION 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND (CONTINUED) 

PC'CDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD*•*QLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL FINANCING USES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION AND FUND 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

181,768 42,240 

40,804 53,554 

1,562,293 1,856,516 

82,348,527 86,415,568 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

323,359 

1,448,651 

101,511,726 

SCHEDULE 7 
PAGE: 7.3 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

323,359 

1,448,651 

101,511,726 



,/JT!',.TE CIONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUM.II.$ 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT CET!',.IL OF ADDITION.11.L FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTlVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUJ\RY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DESCRIPTION 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 
LEGlSI..ATIVE & AOMIN. 
FINANC& 
COUNSEL 
ELECTIONS 
P ROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
PROMOTIOM 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER GENERAL 
JUDICI.l\l, 
DETENTION & CORRECTI ON 
PROTECTION INSPECTI ON 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

HBALTli & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
CARE OF COURT WARDS 
VETERANS SERVICE 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

EDUCATION 
LIBRARY SERVICES 
AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION 

TOTAL EDUCATION 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
CULTURAL SERVICES 
MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 
RECRBATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

DISTRICT FUNCTIOM 
DISTRICT ACTIVI"tY 

TOTAL DISTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAL GJ::N£RAL 

CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUND 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERJIL 

TOTAL CAPITAL REPLACEHENT F UND 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIA.L 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION~ CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTlO~ 

'£0TAL HOMICJDJ;; TRIAJ. COSTS 

GEN FOND DEV/IMPACT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL GEN FUND DEV/IMPACT 

2 017-18 
ACTUAL 

9,865, 71.0 
2,202,50 6 

467, 2 03 
321.,066 

2,492 ,39 8 

1,065,863 
16,414, 74.6 

3,663 
407,642 

1 ,096 ,675 
1,500, 986 

624 ,050 
3,633,017 

790,215 
790 ,215 

149,690 
149,690 

S29,880 
100,038 
6 29,917 

137,1 77 
187,813 
1 36,272 
461,262 

22, 078, 847 

1,481, 432 
1,481,432 

1,481,432 

8,1.73 
8,173 

8,173 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

11,036,699 
2,306, 755 

488,672 
3S4, 745 

l, '758,387 

1,231,280 
17, 176,536 

11,084. 
417,096 

1 , 124,361 
1, 706 ,969 

542,123 
3,801,633 

769,997 
769,997 

135, 446 
135,446 

494,134 
78,593 

5 72,727 

128,279 
98,240 

130,830 
357,348 

22, 813, 689 

1, 57 6,182 
l ,576, 182 

1, 576,1.82 

2019 - 20 
RECOMMENDED 

12,224,720 
2,473,842 

6:17, 234 
S70,122 

2,325,887 

1,530,304 
19,752,109 

24,832 
428,163 

1,884,204 
1, 897,737 

803,189 
5,038,126 

811, 689 
811,689 

190,817 
190,817 

707,077 
101,267 
808,344 

1 42, 027 
145 ,16.9 
147,602 
434, 798 

27, 035,882 

2,064 ,602 
2,064,602 

2,064,602 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8 .1 

2019-2 0 
ADOPTED 

12,224,720 
2,473, 842 

62'7 ,234 
5 70,122 

2 ,325,887 

1,530,304 
19, 752 ,109 

24, 832 
428 ,163 

1,884,204 
1,897,737 

803, 189 
5,038, 12 6 

811,689 
811,689 

190,817 
190,817 

707,077 
1 01 ,267 
808, 344 

142,027 
145, 169 
147,602 
434,79 8 

27,035 ,882 

2,064,602 
2,064,602 

2, 0 64 ,602 



STATE COl'ITROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DESCRIPTION 

SENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
OTHER ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

SUPERVISOR com.r.SVC.FUND 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 
RECREATION FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

TOTAL SUPERVISOR COMM.SVC.FUND 

SHERIFF 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF 

TAYLORSVILLE SCH PRESER 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL TAYLORSVILLE SCH PRESER 

All.AND VEH ABATEMT FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
PROTECTION INSPECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL ARAND VEH ABATEMT FUND 

ROAD 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
PUBLIC WAYS 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

TOTAL ROAD 

FISH /IND GAMi;: 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL FISH AND GAME 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

COUNTY FAIR 

GENERAL 
PROMOTION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL COUNTY FAIR 

AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2011 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN . 

TOTAL GENJ;;RAL 

TOTAL AUD- CO LOCAL REV 20ll 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 
FISCAL YEAR 2Dl9-20 

20l7-18 
ACTUAL 

536,832 
536,832 

536,832 

5,3::12,286 
1,848,149 
7,240,434 

7,240,434 

944 
944 

944 

11,801 
11,801 

11,801 

6,956,233 
6,956,233 

6,956,233 

9,530 
9,530 

9,530 

29,615 
29,615 

29,615 

579,059 
579,059 

579,059 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

500,981 
500,981 

500,981 

5,485,416 
2,229,674 
7,715,090 

7,715,090 

54 
54 

54 

504 
504 

504 

7,312,089 
7,312,089 

7,312,089 

8,842 
8,842 

8,842 

31,348 
31,348 

31,348 

587,361 
587,361 

587,361 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

544,007 
544,007 

544,007 

6,228,747 
2,657,213 
8,B85,960 

8,885,960 

4,639 
4,639 

4,639 

27,000 
27,000 

27,000 

ll,253,l75 
11,253,175 

11,253,175 

12,574 
l2,574 

12,574 

40,266 
4 0, 2 66 

40,266 

622,684 
622,684 

622, 684 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8 .2 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

544.007 
544,007 

544,007 

6,228,747 
2,657,213 
8,885,960 

8,885,960 

4 . 639 
4 ,63 9 

4,639 

27,000 
27,000 

27,000 

11,253,175 
11,253,175 

11,253,l?S 

12,574 
l2,574 

12,574 

40,266 
40,266 

40,266 

622,684 
622,684 

6"22, 684 



STATE C0NTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J;,,NU'ARY 201.0 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 

GENERAL 
LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL AUD-CO LOCAL REV 201.1 

TITLE III 

GENERAL 
LEGISL.ATIVE & ADMIN. 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL TITLE III 

DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

SS -REALIGN PROT SERVICES 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL SS -REALIGN PROT SERVICES 

SS - REALIGNMENT 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

TOTAL SS - REALIGNMENT 

MENTAL HEALTH 

HEALTH£ SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 

MENTAL HLTH MHSA 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HLTH ~msA 

MENTAL HLTH BEHAVIORAL HL 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL MENTAL HLTH BEHAVIORAL HL 

CAL-WORKS ~.H. & A.O . 

HEALTH & SlWITATlON 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL CAL-WORKS M.H. & A.D . 

SIERRA HOUSE BOARD & CARE 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SIERRA HOUSE BOARD & CARE 

FISCAL YEAR 201.9-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

8,394,407 
8,394,407 

8,394,407 

148,172 
148,172 

148,172 

8,359,461 
8,359,461 

8,359,461 

1,564,153 
1,564,153 

1,564,153 

5,338,153 
5,330,153 

5,338,153 

4,249,406 
4,249,406 

4,249,406 

67,475 
67,4.75 

67,475 

2,050 
2,050 

2,050 

53),470 
533,470 

533,470 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

6,901.,922 
6, 901.,922 

119,770 
119,770 

119,770 

8,51.3,599 
8,513,599 

8,513,599 

971,516 
971,516 

971,516 

4,424,575 
4,424,575" 

4,424,575 

2,544,368 
2,544,368 

2,544,368 

42 , 803 
42 , 803 

42,803 

-17 
-17 

-17 

105,832 
105,832 

l.05,832 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

7,208,668 
7,208,668 

7,208,66"8 

703,961 
703,961 

703, 95l 

10,854,919 
1.0,854,919 

10,854,919 

3,350,000 
3,350,000 

3,350,000 

2,500,156 
2,500 , 156 

2,500,156 

5,043,Sll 
5,043,511 

5,043,511 

4,110,801 
4,110,801 

4,110,801 

73,033 
73,033 

73,033 

-254 
-254 

-254 

38,386 
38,386 

]8, J 86" 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8 . 3 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

7,208,668 
7,208,668 

7,208,668 

703,961 
703,96"1 

703,961 

10,854,919 
10,854,919 

I.0,854,919 

3,350,000 
3,350,000 

3,350,000 

2,500,156 
2,500,156 

2,500,156 

5,043, 51.l 
5,043,511 

5,043, 5ll 

4,110,801 
4,l.10,801 

4,110,801 

73, 033 
73,033 

7 3,0)3 

-254 
-254 

-254 

38 , 386 
38,386 

38,386 



STATE C0NTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND·~UDGET UNIT 
JANUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DESCRIPTION 

SAM!iSA 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SAMHSA 

WRAP AROUND 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL WRAP AROUND 

PUBLIC HEALTH 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 

B.M.S. 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL E.M.S. 

PUBLIC HEALTH - MAA ADMIN 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEAL'l'll'. & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUELIC HEALTH - MAA ADMIN 

PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PREPAR 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PREPAR 

HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 

A&P PROP 36 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL A&D PROP 36 

SHERIFF CIVIL OPERATIONS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF CIVIL OPERATIONS 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

163, 836 
163,836 

163,836 

13,582 
13,582 

13,582 

4,71.8,578 
4,718,578 

4,718,578 

66,064 
66,064 

66,064 

249,037 
249,037 

249,037 

430 
430 

430 

820,556 
820,656 

820,656 

1,715 
1, 715 

l., 715 

l, 870 
1,870 

1,870 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

194,434 
194,434 

194,434 

l,481 
1,481 

l,481 

4,422,043 
4,422,043 

4,422,043 

43,310 
43,31.0 

43,310 

223,143 
223,143 

223,143 

409 
409 

409 

439,475 
439,475 

439,475 

-756 
-756 

-75" 

6,054 
6,054. 

6,054 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

340,694 
340,694 

340,694 

1 , 685 
l., 685 

1,685 

5,520,627 
5,520,627 

5,520,627 

60,100 
60,100 

60,100 

298,081 
298,081 

298,081 

l, 418 
1,418 

l, 418 

903,220 
903,220 

903,220 

-756 
-756 

-756 

8, B51 
8,851 

8,85l 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE, 8 .4. 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

340,694 
340,694 

340,694 

l, 685 
1,685 

1,585 

5,520,627 
5,520,627 

5,520,627 

60,100 
6 O, 100 

60,100 

298,081 
298,081 

298,081 

l.,418 
1,418 

1,418 

903,220 
903,220 

903,220 

-756 
-756 

-756 

8, 85l. 
8,851 

8,851 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUAlff 2010 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

SHRFF -ASSET FORFEITR EDU 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHRFF -ASSET FORFEITR EDU 

SHERIFF -GRANTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL SHERIFF -GRANTS 

INMATE WELFARE FOND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL INMATE WELFARE FUND 

NARCOTICS FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
POLICE PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL NARCOTICS FUND 

DA - ASSET FORFEITURE 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DA - ASSET FORFEITURE 

DA - ENVIRON SETTLEMENT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DA - ENVIRON SETTLEMENT 

CLSD**•PROP 40/ST END REC 

RECREATION/ClJLTURAL SERVI 
RECREATIO~ FACILITIES 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVI 

TOTAL CLSD••*PROP 40/ST BND REC 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTA~ PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

CHILD SUPPORT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 

DNA PENALTY (PROP 59) 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTJI.L DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUJ>.L 

1,604 
1,604 

1,604 

2,424,540 
2,424,540 

2,424,540 

41,933 
41,933 

41,933 

3,668 
J,668 

3,668 

113 
113 

113 

673 
673 

673 

996,268 
996,268 

996,268 

669,799 
659,799 

669,799 

7,395 
7, 3.95 

7,395 

2018-19 
JI.CTUAL 

524 
524 

S24 

2,181,946 
2,181,946 

2,181,946 

42,551 
42,551 

42,551 

J,680 
3,680 

3,680 

3,437 
J , 437 

3,437 

792 
792 

792 

705,385 
705,385 

705,385 

558,532 
558,532 

558,532 

74 
'14 

74 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

15,783 
15,783 

15,783 

3,681 , 679 
3,681,679 

3,681,679 

80,232 
80,232 

80,232 

49,193 
49,193 

49,193 

500 
500 

500 

850 
850 

850 

1,079,242 
1,079,242 

1,079,242 

841,699 
841,699 

84l. 699 

35,977 
35,977 

35,977 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE, 8.5 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

15,783 
15,783 

15,783 

3,681 , 679 
3,681 ,679 

3,661,679 

80,232 
80,232 

80,232 

49,193 
49,193 

49,193 

500 
500 

500 

850 
850 

850 

1,079,242 
1,079,242 

1,079,242 

841,699 
841, 699 

841,699 

35,977 
JS,977 

35, 977 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUNAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 201-0 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 

PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
DETENTION & CORRECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUN.0 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

SW GRANTS (PW) 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 
PUBLIC WAYS 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
SANITATION 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 

TOTAL SW GRANTS (PW) 

RECORDERS FUND 

GENERAL 
ADMlNISTRATION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL RECORDERS FUND 

RECORDER MICROGRAPHICS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL RECORDER MICROGRAPHICS 

RECORDER'S OFFICE MODERN 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL RECORDER'S OFFICE MODERN 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

TOTAL Plll!LIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

DO!~ESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
OTHER PROTECTION 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

488,607 
488,607 

488,607 

512,037 
512,037 

512,037 

200,071 
200,071 

200,071-

10,328 
10,328 

5,679 
5,679 

16,007 

859 
859 

859 

584 
584 

584 

96,564 
96,564 

96,564 

1,770 
1,770 

1,770 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

439,659 
439,659 

439,659 

125 
125 

125 

392,425 
392,425 

392,425 

200,078 
200,078 

200,078 

7,554 
7,554 

ll,806 
11,806 

19,360 

4,164 
4,164 

4,164 

858 
858 

858 

67,243 
67,243 

67,243 

2,430 
2,430 

2,430 

5,344 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

713,348 
713,348 

713,348 

125 
125 

125 

604,109 
604,1-09 

604,1-09 

200,078 
200,078 

200,078 

12,109 
12,109 

19,372 
19,372 

31,481 

75,932 
75,932 

75,932 

35,858 
J 5,858 

35,858 

222,328 
222,328 

222,328 

2,573 
2,573 

2,573 

8,327 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8.6 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

713,348 
713,348 

713,348 

125 
125 

125 

604, 1.09 
604,109 

604,109 

:200,078 
200,078 

200,078 

12,109 
12,109 

19,372 
19,372 

31,481 

75. 932 
75,932 

75,932 

35, 8S8 
35,858 

35,858 

222,328 
222,328 

222,328 

2,573 
2,573 

2,573 

8,327 



STATE C0NTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DESCRIPTION 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE (CONTINUED) 
PUBLIC PROTECTION (CONTINUED) 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

ERDS 

GENERAL 
ADMINISTRATION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL ERDS 

RAVA - ELECTIONS 

GENERAL 
ELECTIONS 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL HAVA - ELECTIONS 

PCCDC PILT CDBG 

GENERAL 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

GENERAL 
OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CLSD***QLG LITIGATN 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 
JUDICIAL 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

CAP IMRPV ANIMAL SHLTER 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAP IMRPV ANIMAL SHLTER 

CAP IMP COURTHOUSE REMOD 

GF.NERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAP IMP COURTHOUSE REMOD 

CRTHS ANNX/HLTH & HMN SVC 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CRTHS ANNX/HLTH & HMN SVC 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

481 

481 

3,612 
3,612 

3,612 

181,768 
lBl,768 

lBl,768 

40,804 
40,804 

40,804 

1,162,293 
1,162,293 

1,162,293 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

5,344 

5,344 

26 
.26 

26 

42,240 
42,240 

42,240 

33,332 
33,332 

33,332 

1.,168,516 
1,168,516 

1,168,51.6 

20l9-20 
RECOMMENDED 

8,327 

8,327 

47,026 
47,026 

47,026 

175,000 
175,000 

175,000 

1,168,651. 
l,l68,651 

l.,l.68,651 

SCHEDULE 8 
PAGE: 8.7 

2019-20 
lUJOPTED 

8,327 

8,327 

47,026 
47,026 

47,026 

175,000 
l75,000 

175,000 

l,168,6Sl 
1,168,651 

1,158,651 



.STATB.. °Cl)NTROU,ER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 8 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION, ACTIVITY AND BUDGET UNIT PAGE: 8.8 
JANUARY 203-0 GOVERNMENTAL FUNPS 

FISCAL YEAR 20l9-20 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 20B-20 
DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

CAPITAL IMP JJ>.IL 

GENERAL 
PLANT ACQUISITION 400,000 690,000 280,000 280,000 

TOTAL GENERAL 400,000 690,000 280,000 280,000 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMP JAIL 400,000 690,000 280,000 280,000 

GRAND TOTAt. FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 80,876,866 76,062,824 100,857,882 100,857, 8B2 / 



ST A. TE CON TROLL£R SCHEDULi:S 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

COlJNTY o:r PLUMAS 

OETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

JAllUARY 20l0 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FlSCAl. n!AA 20l ~-20 

DETAIL BY' Rr.VENll'E 0,.T£G()RY 

AHO E)(PENDIT!Jll,! OBJ.CT 

STATE .AND FE DE RAL A.ID 

TOTAL REV>:NUJ: 

T!UNSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROl'RIA'r!ONS 

NET COST 

DEPARTI-IBN't: 20009 AUD-Co l...OC.AL REV 2011 

FUNCTION: GENERAL 

ACTlVITY: LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN 

2017-18 

ACTO!\L 

2018-l9 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOMMEND£D 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.1 

2D19-20 

l\DOPTED 



STATE COl<TROLLER SCHE.DUI.£S 

COUNTY EJUDG£. 'l' AcT 

JJ>.NU>.RY 2010 

DB.TAIL BY' REVENUE CATEGORY 

J\NO EXPENDITURE =cT 

STAT~ >-ND FEDERAL AID 

TOT.AL REVENUE 

TRl!NSFBRS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES / APPROPRIATIONS 

Nl!T oos:r 

COl,JNTY OF PL0M>.S 

DETAIL OF FIN~CING SOUJtCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVE!ONMENT>.L FUNDS 

FISCAL YE>.R 2019-20 

DEPAR.TME:NT: 20009A AOO-co LOC1tl. REV 2011 

FUNCTION~ GENERAL 

ACTIVI'n': L£GISLATIVE & ADHIN 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

ACTUAL ACTUAL REC~NDEO 

8,083,299 7,393,245 7,208,668 

8,083,299 7,393,245 7,208,668 

8,394.407 6,901,922 7,208,668 

8,394.407 6,901,822 7,208,668 

311,108 (491,323) 

SCHEOUL£ 9 

9.2 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

7,208,668 

7,208,668 

7,208,668 

7,208,668 



STATE CONTROLLER scaEDULES 

COUNTY Bll00£T ACT 

COUNTY OF PLlJMA.S 

DE T1'i.I L OF" FI AANCJNG SOURCE: S AND F.INANCl NG' USES 

JANUARY 2010 GOVE~NTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL nAR 2019-20 

DETAJ:L BY ~- CATEGORY 

AND EXPEIIDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF 1-DNEY & PROPERTY 

Cl!ARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SJU.AR.IES & BENEFITS 

SERVIO!S & SUPPLI£S 

TOTAL EXP.ENO.I inmES / APPROPRIA'l'I oNS 

NET COST 

DEPARTt-r£NT: 20010 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

FI.INCTION, GENERAL 

ACTIVl TY : LEGISLATIVE & AflMIN 

2017-18 

ACTU.>.L 

1,810 

1,810 

529,814 

43,366 

573,180 

571,370 

2018-19 

ACTU>.I. 

210 

210 

506,204 

46,359 

552,563 

552,353 

2019-20 

REC<Jl,KI/IDED 

210 

210 

559,188 

61,200 

620.388 

620,178 

SCHEDULE 9 

PA/Zl'a 9.3 

2019-2.0 

AOOPUD 

210 

210 

559,186 

61,200 

620,388 

620,178 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET A.CT 

J1'NOJJ<.Y :101 a 

:OE.TAIL BY REV£NUE CAT£GOR'i 

ANO EXPENDI TUR£ OBJECT 

USE OF H3N£Y, PROPE~TY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NET COST 

COT))ITY OF PLUM>.S 

DETAIL or l'INANCJNG SOURCES ~ f'INANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FT))IOS 

DEPARTMENT, 

.Ft.JNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

nsc:AL YEAR 2019-20 

2001'1 LARE DA.VIS SETTLEMCNT 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

HEALTH 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

sctt:ErH,JLE 

PAGE: 

2019-20 

.AOOPTE.C 



STAT£ CONTROLLER SCHEOUUS 

COUNTY m.JDGET ACT 

JNl!JARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE Cl'.TEOORY 

AND £XPE:ND I TURE 08.JEC T 

USE OF MONEY ANO PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

StRVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL E'.XP&'NDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET OOST 

COUNTY OF PLUMM 

DE TAJ L OF FI tfANC l'NG SOURCES AND FIN.AMC ING USES 

OOVERNME:NTAL FUNDS 

DE'.PAATMENT: 

FUNCTION; 

AcTlVlTY; 

2017-18 

1\CrtJAL 

56 

56 

944 

944 

888 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2 00 l 8 TAYLORSVILLE. SCKOOL PF.ESERVJ/,.TI ON 

GENERAL 

r..EGIS~TIV£ & ADMI:N 

2018-19 

At;ruAL 

59 

59 

54 

54 

(5) 

2019-20 

RSCOH.fENDED 

4,639 

4,639 

4,639 

SCHBDULE 9 

PAGE: Q,5 

2019-20 

"'1lOP'l'ED 

4,639 

4,639 

4,639 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNT¥ BUDGET ACT 

JIINOAl\lr 20 I o 

DETAIL BY' REVENUE. CATEGORY 

}..ND EXP£~DITURE OBJ'l'.:CT 

TAX R:E:v:E:tn.JE 

LICENSES & PEP.HITS 

USE OF HONEY s;, PROPER TY 

ST.-b.TE & E'ED:£AAl. A.I'D 

CII.IIRGES FOR SERVICES 

OT!raR R!:V£Nm: 

TO'.U>.L REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SBRVICES & SUPPJ.,IES 

FIXED AS SE TS 

TOTJU. EXF~NDITCTRES /Af'P!<OPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNT'l or PL\JMAS 

DETAIL O:r FINANCING SOURCES AND FI NANCI NG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL F\ThlDS 

:OE'.'PARTMENT: 

FUNC'UON, 

AcTIVJl"l: 

2017-J.8 

ACTUAL 

15,746,188 

81,595 

166,592 

1,799,770 

1,448,282 

182,896 

19,425,323 

2,493 

326,535 

329,028 

(19,096,295) 

FISCAL ¥E1'R 2019-20 

20020 GEN SVC 

GENERAL 

LEGISIATIVl. E;. ADMlN 

2018-1.9 

ACTUAL 

14,344,595 

73,112 

209,729 

652,960 

1,275,090 

50,621 

16,606,107 

2,026 

364,645 

366,671 

(16,239,436) 

2019-20 

RECOl,IMENPSD 

16,113,609 

87,000 

225,000 

636,743 

1,504,434 

18,566,786 

2,400 

4TT.110 

400,000 

879,510 

(17,687,276) 

SCHEDULE 9 

P.A.GE; 9. 6 

16,113,609 

87,000 

225,000 

636,743 

1,504,434 

18,566,786 

2,400 

477,110 

400,000 

879,510 

(17,687,276) 



STATE C~~T:r«JLLE:R SCHEOULES 

COtJNTY BUDGET AC.T 

JANUARY 2010 

DE'l'AJ 1. BY JU:VF.NUE. CA.TE GORY 

AND EXPE~Dll"Ull£ OBJECT 

SERVI CE S (. SUPPLIES 

TRAtfSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /.>.l'P>tOPRIATIONS 

NE'i' COST 

COUNT'!' OF l'LUl""5 

DETAIL OF Fl~C ING SOT.IBCE S ~D FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAI. Fl.lNPS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-19 

ACTUAL 

FI SCJ>.L YJ:AR 2019-2 0 

20026 GEN FU>lll - TITLE III 

GENERAL 

I.EGISL.>.'J'IVE & ADMIN 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECO...r.NOED 

SCHEOUL& 9 

PAGE; 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

9. 7 



STATE CONTQOLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET N;T 

Jlvl'JAA'l 2010 

[)£TAIL BY .R.£VENU:£ CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE O"'F t-0m'.i , PFtoP.f:RTI" 

STl'.TE & FEDERAL JUD 

TIW<SF>:R 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES • SUPPLIES 

OTHER Clll'.RG&s 

TRI-.NSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /Al'PROPRIMIONS 

N'i'.T COST 

COUNTY OF PLtlMAS 

DETAIL OF FlN~CING SOURCES ANC FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL I1.JND$ 

DJ!PARTMEN1'~ 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIVIT'l; 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

202,511 

202,511 

42,087 

106,005 

148,172 

(54,339) 

FISCAL '/EAR 2019-20 

20027 TI'l'l.E I H 

G:£N:ERAL 

LEGISLATI'Vt & ADMIN 

2018-19 

== 

192,698 

192,698 

1,521 

118,249 

119,770 

(72,928) 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

13,217 

11,302 

679,442 

703,961 

703,961 

SC~EDULE 9 

PAGE, 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

13,217 

11,302 

679,442 

703,961 

703,961 



STATE CONTRoLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY :SUDG:E:T ACT 

JANUARY 2 0 l 0 

DETAIL BY RE'Vi:~ CATEGORY 

ANO EXPENOITtJRE OBJECT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

S'E: RVI CE S & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /J>.l>i'ROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PL~ 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SDURCi:S AND FINANCING LTSES 

GOVE:RNMENTJI.L FC,JNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY; 

20l 7-18 

'ACTUAL 

8,173 

8,173 

8,173 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20026 HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

PUBLIC f'ROTE.CTION 

DETENTION , CORRECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

35,000 

35,000 

(35,000) 

2019-20 

R£COM1'1F.NDED 

SCHEOULo 9 

g. 9 

2019-20 

}J)0PT£D 



\ 

STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNT'( 8TJOGE'l' ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DE TAIL BY R£ VENUE GA TE.GoR\' 

lrtND EXPENOI'TURE. OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROrl£R'l"Y 

TOT!\L REVENUE 

SERVIctS '- SUPPLIES 

FI;it.I:D ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /J>,PPROPRIATlONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PL'UMAS 

[I& T.A.lL 0:E" FINANCING SOURCES .Al~D FIN.Al-lC!tJG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

m::PAR.TMENl": 

FUNCTION; 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

J>.CTIJAL 

1,418 

1,418 

(1,418) 

FISC1'L YEM 2019-20 

20029 CAPTI>.L REPU..CEMENT FUND 

GENEP.AL 

LEGISLA.TIVE & .ADMll't 

2019-19 

ACTlJAL 

1,693 

1,693 

(1,693) 

201Q-20 

RECOMMENDED 

SCH'£DULE 9 

PAG:E:: 9.1 □ 

2019-20 

AflOPTED 



STATE CONTROLU:R SCHEO\lLES 

COUNTY 80DCE T ACT 

JliNUAA'i 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENtffi CAT£00RY 

J\ND EXPEND I TUR£ □:eJECT 

OTHER RE:VJ:NUE 

TOTAL REVElltJE 

S.ALAR.u:.s & BENEFITS 

SERV:!CES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /AP'PRoPRIAT:IONS 

NET COST 

COON TY OF PLUMA.S: 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURC£S ~O FI~CJNG US'E:S 

GOVE:RNHEN T AL FUNDS 

DEPARTME l'T : 

:n.JN'CTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

20,823 

1,900 

22,723 

22,723 

FISCAL YEAR 2013-20 

20030 CAC 

GENERAL 

LEGIS.LJ\TIVE &. .ADMIH 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

60,000 

60,000 

116,066 

3,277 

119,343 

59,343 

2019-20 

RE:~NOE.O 

70,000 

70,000 

244,514 

13,520 

258,034 

188,034 

SCH:£0ULE 9 

9.11 

2019-20 

ADOPT£D 

70,000 

70,000 

244,514 

13,520 

258,034 

188,034 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COON TY BUDG& 'l' ACT 

JANfJAI('{ 20l0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE C/\.TEGORY 

AND EXPEND I Tf.1llE. OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY ~ PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TRl'NSFER 

TOTAL REVEN'UE 

SERVIc:£S & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

TRANSF£RS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPRO~RIATIONS 

NET COST 

COtJNTY OP PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES .AND FINANCI)IG USES 

GOVERNM&NTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTH£NT; 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

201'7-18 

ACT!JJ,.l, 

14 

14 

337,141 

8,198,413 

8,535,554 

8,535,540 

• 

FISCAL YE.AA. 2019-.20 

20031. CONTRIBUTI:ONS 

GENEl'AL 

LEGISI.ATIVE < },l)•HN 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

7 

7 

327,893 

9,262,057 

9,589,950 

9,589,943 

2019-20 

JlECC>t+ttNDED 

347.543 

9,631,799 

9,979,342 

9,979,342 

SCHBVOLE 9 

PAGE: 9.12 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

347,543 

9,631,799 

9,979,342 

9,979,342 



STATE CONTFtOLLER SCHEOUU:S 

CO UN TY BUDGET J>.CT 

JANUAAY 2010 

0ETA.IL BY JU;VENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICES (. SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXFENDITlJRES /IWPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COlJNT'f OF PLUMAS 

DET~IL OF FINANCING SOURCES .AND FINANClNG 0SES 

GOVE RtOMBNTAL FUNDS 

DEPAR'l'MENT; 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVIT'f; 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20033 ECON DEV - C>J:J 

GENERAL 

PROMOTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOM1&NOEO 

.SCHEOUl.E 9 

P.M,E:, 9 .13 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CON'!'l\OLU:R S~HeDULES 

COUNTY BUDGE:l' N:..T 

JANIJARY 2010 

:DETAIL BY R:E:1/Xm.,n: CATEGORY 

ANO "l'XPENDlTURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVEllUE 

SALARIES &, BEN£FITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPEND~TURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PUJJ<,O.S 

DETAIL OF r I NANCI NG SOURCES ANO Fl NANCI NG USE.s 

GOVE!t1'MENTAL FIJNl)S 

DEP.ARTI.f:ENT; 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-19 

ACTUAL 

25 

25 

375,891 

29,334 

4<l5,225 

405,200 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2 00 35 IIUM>.N RESOURCES 

GEN£RAL 

LEGISLATIVE , ADM IN 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

20 

20 

382,796 

25,375 

408,171 

408,151 

2019-20 

i>ECOMMENDBD 

449,903 

37,543 

487,446 

487,446 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.14 

2019-20 

ADOPTEl1 

449,903 

37,543 

487,446 

487,446 



STAT& CONTROLLER SciiBOULES 

COUNTY llTJOGE ~ ACT 

JANI.JAR\' 2010 

DETAIL BY REVl:NU'E CAT£GOitY 

ANO EXPEND! TURE OBJECT 

CBARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REV&NUE 

TOTAl.. :8.!VENUE 

SAU\RIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES , stll'PLI&S 

FIX&D ASSETS 

TOTAL &X~ENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLOMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANClNG SOORCES AND F1NANCING USES 

GOVEl<Nl<&NTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT : 

Fl.JNCTION: 

>CTIVITY; 

20).7-18 

J>.cTTJAJ, 

55,063 

80,000 

135,063 

676,665 

68,750 

745,415 

610,352 

FIScAL YEAR 2019-20 

20040 AUOlTOR-CON'l'ROl.,L,£R 

GENERAL 

FINAIICE 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

45,953 

3,820 

49,n3 

591,159 

148,STT 

136,884 

876,630 

826,857 

20B-20 

RECOl'!MENDED 

56,500 

56,500 

667,921 

55,203 

74,860 

797,964 

741,484 

SCHEDULE 9 

9 .15 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

56,500 

56,500 

667,921 

55,203 

74,860 

797,984 

741,484 



STA.TE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J~ 2010 

DE.TAIL BY REVENUE CATEGO~Y 

llllll EX\>ENDI TlJRE OBJECT 

LIC:E:NS£S .C. PERM'l TS 

CHARGES: FOR SERVICES 

OT!l£R REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

=IES, BENEFITS 

.SE.RVIC£S C. $0PPLIE:$ 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

>n;T COST 

COON T'l OF PLUMIIS 

DETAIL o:r F.IN.MCING SOURCES ANO f"INANCING Us.ES 

GoVERNMSNTAL FUNDS 

DEPAA™ENT: 

ruNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

AC'ltW. 

600 

452,029 

1,073 

453,702 

536,818 

134,201 

671,019 

217,317 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20050 TREAS~TAX COLL 

GENERJ>.L 

FINANCE 

201.9-19 

ACTUAL 

200 

332,290 

2,501 

334,991 

507,655 

131,342 

638,997 

304,006 

2019-20 

RECOHMENDED 

400 

450,500 

1,000 

451,900 

626,293 

189,103 

815,396 

363,496 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9 .16 

2019-20 

ADOPT.£0 

400 

450,500 

1,000 

451,900 

626,293 

189,103 

615,396 

363,496 



STATE CONTR.OLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDG!> T M:T 

.JANUARY 2010 

DP. TAIL BY REv:£:'NUE CATEGORY 

l'<ND EXPEND I TUP.E OBJECT 

USE OF HONEY• PROPERTY 

STATE , FEDEP>.L A:ID 

OT!tER l'SVENTJJ,: 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENU>; 

SERVICES & SUl'PLI&S 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXl'l!NDITURES /APPROPRll<l'IONS 

NET COST 

~ TY OF PLUMAS 

DETJUL OF FINANCING SOORCES AND FlllJ\NCING USES 

GOVERNMENT >.L FUNDS 

D£:PARTMENT; 

EUNCTION: 

AC'l'IVITY: 

201 7-18 

M:l'IJ.lL 

326 

326 

181,768 

181,768 

181,442 

FI.5CAL YEAA 2019-20 

20055 PCCOC COBG GRANT 

GENERAL 

OTHEP. GSNEAAL 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

432 

82,700 

83,132 

42,240 

42,240 

(40,892) 

2019-20 

RE~NDED 

25,000 

25,000 

(25,000) 

SCHEOULE 9 

PAGE: 9.17 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

25,000 

25,000 

(25,000) 



:STATE CoNT.ROLL.E:R SCHEDULES 

COtJN 'l'Y BUDG£ T ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

D£ TA.IL SY R£VE NUE CJ\.TE.GORY 

!>.NI> .SXPENO I TORE OBJECT 

SERVICtS • SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/ AFPROPRIAT IONS 

NE't COST 

COl.TNTY OF PLUMAS 

DE TA.IL OF FI tl~C ING SOURCES »JD f'I N..i\NC I'NG US ES 

OOVERNMEN TAL FUNDS 

DE PM. TMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

>-CTIVITY: 

2017-18 

1'CTUAL 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20057 • •oo NOi' lJSE + •+ PCCDC PILT 

GENERAL 

OTHER GENERAL 

2018-19 

J\CTUAL 

2019-20 

RECO~~OED 

SCHEOULE 9 

PAGE: 

2019-:20 

AOOPTED 

9. lB 



STATE CONTROLLER SCH£0UUS 

COUNTC BUDGET AC'l' 

JAml>.RY 2010 

DETAIL BY RllVllt<UE CATRGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

CHARGES FO'R S~RVJCES 

OTHER R£vtNUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

sA.LARn:s ' EIENEF.l TS 

SERVICES SUPPLIES 

FIXEO .ASS£ TS 

WTAL £XPENDITUl>ES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NE'l' COST 

C0lJNTY OF PLUMAS 

:0£ TAIL OF FINANCING SOIJRC£S >.ND F'INANCING USES 

GOVERNMLNTAL roNDS 

DEPARTHE.HT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY~ 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

103,284 

1,100 

104,384 

747,722 

38,346 

786,070 

681,686 

FISCAL YEAR 20l9-20 

20060 ASSESSOR 

GENERAL 

FINANCE 

2018-1~ 

ACTUAL 

104,929 

104,929 

734,652 

33,976 

22,500 

791,128 

606,199 

2019-20 

JU:COl-1-iENDED 

102,000 

102,000 

813,930 

46,533 

860,463 

758,463 

SCPEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.19 

2019-20 

ADOPT£0 

102,000 

102,000 

813,!)3() 

46,533 

860,463 

758,463 



ST.A. Tf! CON TROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BTJDGI: 'l' ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OE TAIL BY REVENU£ CATEGORY 

A/ID EX!'&ND U'Ul<E OBJECT 

CliARG.£S FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENl/£ 

TRAIISF&R 

TOTJU. REVEN\Jt 

SMARitS & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EX!'&NDITURES /7,PPROPRIAnONs 

NET COS'l 

C0UNTt OF P~ 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO f"IN>.NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

m;:PARTME.NT: 

FONC'l'ION; 

ACTIVITY; 

2011-1a 

ACTUAL 

136 

110 

246 

435,025 

32,178 

467,203 

466,957 

FISCAL Y&AR 2019-20 

2 00 80 COON TY COUNSEL 

GEN.SRAL 

COUNs.£L 

2018-l.9 

ACTUAL 

270 

270 

464,596 

24,076 

488,672 

488.402 

2019-20 

REC~NOl!D 

1,000 

46,200 

47,200 

589,939 

37,295 

627,234 

580,034 

SCHEDULE 9 

9.20 

201~-20 

ADOPTED 

1,000 

46,200 

47,200 

589,939 

37,295 

627,234 

580,034 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGE:T ACT 

JANUARY 2<'.l l 0 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGO~ 

AND EXPENDITUR!: OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AI.D 

CAARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL RE.VE.NU£ 

SALARIES & BEN.El'l TS 

SERVICES ~ SUPPLIES 

Flll£D ASS~ TS 

TOTAL EXPEND! '!URE S / APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COll" T1 OF PLU1'Q:S 

DETA.IL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNME:NTA1. FUNDS 

OF.PAR TME:NT: 

FIJNCTil™: 

ACTIVIIT: 

2017-18 

.-CTUAL 

36,779 

36,779 

233,934 

87,133 

321,067 

284,288 

FISCAL YF.AR 2019-20 

20100 ELJ;;CTIONS 

GENERAL 

ELECTIONS 

2018-1.9 

ACTUAL 

49,806 

49,806 

230,412 

124,333 

354,745 

304,939 

2019-20 

RJ;c;oH<ENDJ;D 

206,500 

48,517 

255,017 

242,335 

121,287 

206,500 

570,122 

315,105 

SCHEOUl..'6 9 

9 .21 

201.9-20 

ADOPTED 

206,500 

48,517 

255,017 

242,335 

121,287 

206,500 

570,122 

315,105 



STATE. CONTROLLER SCt!EOULtS 

COUNTY !llJOG~ T ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

D£TAIL BY RE.VENUE CA.Tt.GORY 

A.ND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE , :f'.E:DERAL ~IO 

CHJ>.RGJ:S FOR S£RVICES 

OT RER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL BEV£NUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES '- SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL El<Pl:NDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANC]NG SOORCE.S AND FINANCING USES 

OOVE!>l'MENT AL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

:nJNCTION: 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

ACTIJAl, 

5,027 

645,314 

4,688 

402,000 

1,057,029 

592,385 

1,185,273 

714,740 

2,492,398 

1,435,369 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20120 FACILI'l.'"1 SERVICES 

GENERAL 

PROPERTY w.NAG[MENT 

2018-19 

K.'IV>L 

6,779 

176,572 

12,658 

2,000 

198,009 

553,797 

1,000,158 

24,236 

180,195 

1,758,386 

1,560,377 

2019-20 

RECO!ttlNlloD 

7,530 

300,000 

2,000 

309,530 

650,160 

1,248,708 

10,946 

416,073 

2,325,887 

2,016,357 

SCHEDUU: 9 

9 .22 

7,530 

300,000 

2,000 

309,530 

650,160 

1,248,708 

10,946 

416,073 

2,325,887 

2,016,357 



STATE CONTROLLER SCH'EOTJLES 

COUNTY BtJDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY IU:V.:NUR Cl'.TEGORY 

J\NO EXPENDITURE Oe.JECT 

OTHER l'EV&NTJE 

TOTAL REVENT.Jl 

FIXED ASS& TS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/ APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COlJNTY OF PLO:t-iAS 

DE TAIL OF FI'NANC I~ G SOURCES AND r-I t.lANCI ~G us~s 
GOVERNMENTAL F1.JNDS 

OEPAATME:NT: 

FUNCTION, 

ACTlVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

Fl SCN.. YEAR 2019-20 

20136 CR.THS ANNX/HLTH & ID1N SVC 

GENERAL 

PLANT ACQUISITION 

2019-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

R£o,t,t,1ENDED 

SCHEOOI.E 9 

PAGE: 

2019-20 

AOOPT60 

9.23 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET N:T 

JIINUAR'l 20 I 0 

DETAIL 8Y' REVENUE. c.A.TEGORY 

}I.NI) l:XPENDITURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTM EXPEND I Tr.,TRES/ APPROPRIATIONS 

N.£T COST 

COUNTY OF PLCJHAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERN'M£N'I"AL FUNOS 

Di!l'AATHENT, 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVIT1: 

2017-lB 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2013, COURTHOUSE REMODL 

G8N"BR>.I. 

PLANT ACQUISITION 

2018-19 

ACTOAL 

201g-20 

JU:COl+.IENDED 

SCIIEOULo g 

PA.GE: Sl.24 

2019-20 

JulOPTED 



ST.A. TZ CONTROLLER SCHE OTJU: S 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPEl<O I TURE OBJECT 

OTHER REVE:m.JE 

TOTAL REYE.NU!: 

FIXED MSl!TS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

N.£1' cosr 

COUN T'f OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

OEPARTME:NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2011-18 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YE/IR 2019-20 

20139 CAP PROJ-ANI:w..L SflLTER 

GENERAL 

PL.ANT Jl.£QUISlTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOl'K~EO 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAG:E: 9.25 

2019-20 

J..DOPTED 



ST ATE CON TROL!..E R SCRE DULE.S 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETA.IL BY REVENUE CA.TEGORY 

.!IND EXPEND I TIJRE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY C PROl'l'R TY 

STAT£ & F£D:E:RAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTA.I. REVENUE 

SERVICES C SUPPLIES 

OfflER CllJ>.RGES 

FIXED A.SSE TS 

TRA.HSFERS 

TOTA.L i'.XPENDITURES /A.PPROPRL'I.TIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY" OF PLTJHA.S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FlHMClHG USES 

OOVEJINMSNTAL FUNDS 

P:E:PAATHENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

JIC'l'IIA.L 

1,185,296 

1,185,296 

1,162,293 

1,162,293 

(23,003) 

FlSCl>.L YEA!< 2019-20 

201-4 0 CAPI TAt. I HPROV:eHENT PRO.J 

GENERAL 

PLANT ACQUISITION 

2018-19 

ACTIJAL 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

1,168,516 

2019-20 

RECOMM.HDED 

1,168,651 

1,168,651 

1,168,651 

1,168,651 

SCHEDULE 9 

PJI.GE: 9.26 

2019-20 

IIOOPTED 

1,168,651 

1,168,651 

1,168,651 

1,168,651 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDUl..ES 

COUN l'Y 8\/DGET >'CT 

JJ>.NtJARY 2010 

DETAIL BY ru":VENU£ cATEGOl<Y 

AND EXPEIIDITURE OBJECT 

TJSE OF t'!IJNE.Y & PROPER'l"t 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVIcES ~ SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

'l'OTJIL EXPEND I TURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

CouN TY OF PLUW.S 

DETA.11. OF FINANCING SCIURC.ES AND FINANCING USES 

OOV.:RNMENTAL FUNDS 

[fE'PJr\RTMENT ~ 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVI'l"t: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

13,327 

13,327 

400,000 

400,000 

386,673 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20141 C>,l>ITAL IMP J.AIL 

GENERAL 

PI.ANT 1'CQU1SITION 

201.e-1.g 

M::TUAL 

18,565 

18,565 

690,000 

690,000 

671,435 

201.9-20 

ru:cOMMENDED 

280,000 

280,000 

280,000 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAJZE, 9.27 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

280,000 

280,000 

280,000 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEOU.l..ES 

COUNTY BOOGE: T .A.CT 

JANUAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY R£VEN\'.lE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJ'SCT 

TAX !\&VENUE 

USE O, MONEY $ l'ROP!!RTY 

STATE , FEDERAL AID 

Cl!ARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTl!ER R&Vl:NUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES , BENEFITS 

SERVICES , SUPPLIES 

FIXED l\SS& TS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TOTAL ~Xl'El'DITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OC FINANCING S~'E:S --'Nl'.I FINJ.NClNG USES 

GOVE l'<NMENTAL !'UNDS 

FiscAL YSJ\R 2019-20 

OEP1'Rn-t:E!~T: 20190 COUNTY FAIR 

FUNCTION: GENER>.L 

ACTIVITY: PROMOTION 

2017-lB 2018-19 2019-20 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOHME:.NDED 

2,995 2,573 2,000 

351,490 257,974 269,500 

52,848 88.488 104,385 

55.539 57,396 53,5ll7 

50,261 28,020 33,333 

119,782 119,782 169,782 

632,915 554,233 632,597 

26B,638 259,569 271,461 

292,246 285,595 298,317 

14,689 39,311 50,000 

3,486 2,886 2,886 

579,059 587,361 622,684 

(53,856) 33,128 (9,913) 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9,29 

2019-20 

>,l)()PT£D 

2,000 

269,500 

104,385 

53,597 

33,333 

169.782 

632,597 

271,481 

298,317 

50,000 

2,886 

622,684 

(9,913) 



STATF; CON~L£R SCBEDUl..BS 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANIJARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

NII} EXP>.:NDlTURE OBJECT 

Us£ OF l«>NEY 4a PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRAliSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALIIRIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES '- SUPPLIES 

FIXED l\SSETS 

TRANSFE~ 

TOTAL EXPEND I TURES /1'l?PROP1UAT IONS 

NET COS!' 

COUNTY OF PLllMJ<S 

:OE T A.1 L OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL n>?,IDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

ACTTJAL 

33 

61,928 

410 

17,941 

80,312 

202,248 

10,351 

4,837 

217,436 

137,124 

FISo,.L YEAR 2019-20 

202 l O l:NGJNEE.R 

GENEAAL 

OTHER GENERAL 

20lB-l.9 

ACTUAL 

39 

58,729 

25,659 

84,427 

186,918 

7,929 

36,053 

230,900 

146,473 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDf:D 

55,000 

24,000 

79,000 

229,543 

12,521 

30,000 

272,064 

193,064 

SCHEDULE ~ 

PAGE: 9.2§1 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

55,000 

24,000 

79,000 

229,543 

12,521 

J0,000 

272,064 

193,064 



ST.A.TJ; CONTROLLER SCJ'lEDm..f:S 

COUNTY BUDQE T J>.C T 

JNIUAAY 20 Io 

llll TAJ:L BY REVENUE C.>.TEGORY 

JU'1l EXPEND I Tm<E O&)ECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSF£R 

TOTAL REVXNU:E: 

SALARIES ,;. 8ENEF I TS 

s£RVl CES & SIJFPL IES 

FIXED MSE'l'S 

TRANSFER OOT 

TOTAL EXPENDITORES /.>.PPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTI OF PLUMAS 

DE TA:C L OF FINANCING SOURCES AN'D FIN,11.NC ING US£S 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPAATMENI': 

FUNCTIOII: 

ACUVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

382 

81,614 

81,996 

419,440 

299,243 

718,683 

636,687 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20220 INFO T:E:CH 

GENERAL 
OTHER GENERAL 

382 

78,843 

79,225 

408,052 

453,590 

861,642 

782,417 

2019-20 

REC<JH,!ENDEO 

76,822 

78,822 

449,060 

605,782 

1,054,842 

976,020 

SCHEOOLE 9 

PAGE: 9.30 

2019-2.0 

1\llOPTEP 

78,822 

78,822 

449,060 

605,782 

1,054,842 

976,020 



ST.A.TE CONTROLLER SCHEDl.JLE S 

COUNTY BUDGET N:..T 

JANUARY 2010 

D:£: TAIL BY R£'Y:E:Nu:E. CATE GORY 

.MD £XPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINes ' PENAL'!'JES 

USE OF HONEY & PROPERTY 

TOT.Al.a RJ;VE.NIJ£ 

SALARIES S. Bl!~£FlTS 

Fl:X£D ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TOTAL El<PENDITORES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLOMAS 

DETAlL o.F .FINANCING SOURCES AND FINJ.NClNG USES 

GOVERNME:NTAI. FIJNDS 

tJEPARTHENT: 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-lfJ 

ACTUAL 

8,018 

209 

8,227 

62 

7,333 

7,395 

(B32) 

FISCAL YEM 2019-20 

2 0237 DNA PENALTY ( PRoF 69) 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

JI/DICIA.L 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

6,124 

300 

6,424 

74 

74 

(6,350) 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

6,500 

6,500 

11,9TT 

24,000 

35,977 

29,477 

SCH£DULE 9 

9.31 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

6,500 

6,500 

11,977 

24,000 

35,977 

29,4TT 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS ST A'l'.E. CoNTROL1.£R SCHE DULI: S 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES .AND FINANCING USES 

J.AHUI\RY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

Flso.L YEAR 2019-20 

DB TAl J. llY REV.Nm; CATE GORY 

1'Nll EXPENDITURE OB.,XCT 

CHAR.GRS FOR SERVI C£S 

TOTAL REVENUE 

StRVICES & StlPPl,1£S 

TOTAL EXPE'ND I TURES / >.PPROPRIAT IONS 

NET COST 

OEPA.R'Tt,,:IENT: 2024 0 INS ,& BOt-lDS 

FUNCTION, GENERAL 

ACTIVl TY: OTtiER GE'NERAL 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

201a-B 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOMMENOEO 

SCHtOULE 9 

PAGE: 9.32: 

2D19-20 

ADOPTED 



STJlTE CONTROLI..'ER SCHEOlJU:S 

COON TY BUDGET ACT 

JJ\NUARY 2010 

DE.TAIL BY RE.VENUE CATEOORY 

Allll EXP>;NDI'WRE OBJECT 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

Nt:T COST 

COUNTY OF PL~ 

DETAIL OF FINAHCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVE~NTAL FUNDS 

DEPM.TM£NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTllAL 

FISCAL ¥EAR 2019-20 

20270 GAAND JURY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

JUDICIAL 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

.ru':ccn+IENOED 

SCBEDULt 9 

PAGE; 9 .33 

:2019-20 

AOOPT£D 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHtDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUMY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

>.ND l:XPENDITTJl<& OBJECT 

USE OF t-DNEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

S£RVIC£S & SlJPPLJES 

TOT~ £XPENOI'l'UR£S /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

:OE TA.ll. O'F FINANCING SOURCES AND FI~ANCING USES 

GOVERNMENT A.I.. FUNDS 

D£ P.ARTMENT : 

FtTNCTION: 

ACTIVITY, 

20li-18 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL VE>.R 2019-20 

20272 QI.G LITIGATION 

GE~ERAL 

OTHER GENERAL 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOl+l£NOED 

SCHE.llUL£ 9 

PAGE; 

2019-20 

ACIOPTE.D 

9.34 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUJ>.RY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENU£ CATEGORY 

AN1> EXPEND I TUFE OBJJ;;C T 

FINES '- PENALTIES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVIcES & SUPPLIES 

O'.L'HER CHARGES 

TOTAL EXP>.:lllllroRES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PIJ.™.',S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND 'f' INAACJ NG USES 

00\IERNMENTAL TIJNDS 

DEPARTMEII T : 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY': 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

258,490 

258,490 

27,790 

27,790 

(230,700) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

202 PO MUNI COURT 

PUBLIC ff(OTE.C'l'I ON 

J\JOICIAI. 

2019-19 

ACTUAL 

222,605 

222,605 

35,921 

35,921 

(186,684) 

2019-20 

REcot+-tEND.£D 

235,200 

235,200 

35,000 

35,000 

(200,200) 

SCEEOUL& 9 

9.35 

2019-20 

AOOPTED 

235,200 

235,200 

35,000 

35,000 

(200,200) 



ST.ATE CONTROLLER SCH:E:OUU:S 

COUNTY BUDGET >.CT 

JAl<UIJ<Y 2 o 10 

DE T>.IL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

J\Nll EXPENDITURE OW.:CT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF H:lNEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICE & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASS£ TS 

TOTAL £XPJ;:NDITUR1:S />.PPROPRIMIONS 

NET COST 

COUNT'l OF PLlJMA.S 

DETAIL. OF FINANCING SOUR.Ci:S .AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

Di:P>.RTMENT: 

Ft.JNCTION~ 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

M:,T\JAL 

56,232 

2,599 

58,831 

40,804 

40,804 

(18,027) 

FISCJ>.L YEM 2019-20 

20293 c.RIMINAL JUS. CONST 

PQBI.IC PROTECTION 

JUDICVU. 

2018-19 

N;TUAL 

51,112 

3,307 

54,419 

33,332 

33,332 

(21,087) 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

45,000 

2,000 

47,000 

175,0DO 

175,000 

128,000 

SCHEDU'LE. 9 

P;>.GE, 9.36 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

45.000 

2,000 

47,000 

175,000 

175,000 

128,000 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER sc:H.Eouu:s 
COUNTY BUDG:E: T A£T DETAlL OF FIN>-NCING SOURc.£5 AND FlNANCI~G USES 

JANUARY 2 O l O GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL nAA 2019-20 

DE TAIL BY REVENUt CJ>.TEGORY 

ANO EXPENDI TIJRE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

!OTAL REVENUE 

SERVICE & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL E.XPENDI'l'URES / APPROPR.IATIONS 

NET COST 

:OEPAATMENT! 20320 PUBLIC DEFENDER 

FUNCTION, PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVITY: JUDICIAL 

2017-19 

ACTUAL 

8,258 

8,258 

354,565 

354,565 

346,307 

2019•19 

ACTUAL 

5,343 

5,343 

356,897 

356,897 

351,554 

2019-20 

ll£COMMENOEO 

4,000 

4,000 

368,646 

368,646 

364,646 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE, 9.37 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

4,000 

4,000 

368,646 

368,646 

364,646 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDG£T AC r 
J~ 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUI: CATEGORY 

>,mJ &XPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF t«>NEY & PROPERTY 

CRARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

s.ERV'ICE '- SUPPLIES 

TOTAL &l<P>:NDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

:CETJILIL or E'INANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVE~NT.AL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

41 

4,617 

4,658 

1,870 

1,870 

(2,788) 

FIScAI. YEAA 2019-20 

20342 CIVIL OPEAA.TI~S 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLlCE PROTi:CTI~ 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

43 

4,675 

4,718 

6,054 

6,054 

1,336 

2019-20 

R£COMMEN!ttD 

20 

4,000 

4,020 

8,851 

8,851 

4,831 

SCl!&DULE 9 

PAGE: 9.38 

20 

4,000 

4,020 

8,851 

8,851 

4,831 



S'rA'I'£ C<,lti'lROLLSR SCHEPUU:S 

COUNTY 13UDG£'l N:.T 

Jl\NUAl\'i' 2010 

D£TAIL 8:( REVEIIU& CATl:GORY 

AND EXPENDITl!RS 08.)ECT 

FINES , PENALTIES 

USE OF i,,)NEY , PROPERTY 

STATE , FEDERAL AID 

OT8£R JU.VENUE 

TOTAL REVli:NU>: 

S£RVIC&S , SOPPLil:S 

FIX2O AS SE TS 

TRA>I SFIUl OUT 

'l'OTAL E.XP.£ND1TUIU?S / APPROPIUATION~ 

NET = er 

COUNTY OF PLUM.II.$ 

D£ 1'111L OF FI>IAl<CllfO SOORCES A>ID FllO,liCJNG UStS 

OOVllltlMBNTAf. FUNOS 

D£PARTME:NT: 

FUNCTION: 

t.CTIVlTY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

8,022 

741 

8,763 

3,668 

3,668 

(5,095) 

~ISCAL YE>.P- 20H - 20 

2034 3 NARCOTICS 

PIJBLlC PROTECTION 

POLIO: Pi<O'lGCTION 

2018-19 

;t,CTIJAL 

3,136 

902 

4,038 

3,680 

3,680 

(358) 

2019-20 

R£CJOM,!!!NDED 

500 

500 

49,193 

49,193 

48,693 

SCH!DULE g 

9 _3 9 

2ou- 20 

Al)()~Tl:0 

500 

500 

49,193 

49.193 



STATE CONTROLLER SC}IEOULES 

COUNTY' BUDGET ACT 

JANUAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVEN!Jt CATEGORY 

AND EXPEND! TORE OBJI;CT 

STATE & FEl>EJV\L AIi> 

OTHER RE:VENOE 

TOI'AL REVENUE 

SALARIES .& EENEI"ITS 

SERVIc:ES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSF.:RS 

TOTAL EXPEND I TURES / >-PPROPRIA 'I'I O'NS 

ll&T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMA.5 

DETAIL OF f'lNANCJNG SOURCES AND flNANClNG uses 
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

:DEPARTMENT: 

l'U\ICTIOI<: 

M:TIVITY: 

201?-18 

M:TUAL 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20370 INTES DRUG SUPP 

PUBLIC PRO'!ECTIO'N 

DETENTION & CORRE.CTlOt-1 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

R£CO~NDED 

SCHEDULK 9 

9. 1,10 

2019-20 

>.OOPTE:D 



ST>.TB CON'l'ROLLE.R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET l\CT 

JANUARY 2010 

D:tTJUL BY REVENUE CAttGOR'i 

ANll EXPl!ND:C TUR£ OE.JECT 

STATE & FEDERAL MD 

CHARGES ro.R SERVICES 

OTHER REVENU'E 

TAANSFEft 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALM IE S & BENE<'l TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLJ!S 

OTHER. CIIM<GES 

FrXED ASS.R TS 

Tru>.NSFER OUT 

TOT.AL EXPEND I TURSS / >.PPROPRIATI ONS 

NET COST 

COON TY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

DETAIL O, FINANCING SOTJFl:CE.S AND FINANCING USES 9_41 

GOVE RN MENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YtAA 2019-20 

D:£: Pl\RTMENT : :Z04 00 PROBATION 

FUNCTION~ PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVITY, DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2O17-J.0 2OJ.8-19 2019-20 2019--20 

ACTLIAL ACTUAL JlECOMM£ND£0 ADOPTED 

20,768 5,639 10,000 10,000 

33,198 30,116 45,500 45,500 

9,669 7,379 10,000 10,000 

463,066 417,990 774,603 774,603 

526,701 461,124 840,103 840,103 

941,115 960,268 1,550,339 1,550,339 

47,779 44,447 60,729 60,729 

330 1,210 10,000 10,000 

1,523 3,100 3,100 

989,224 1,007,448 1,624,166 1,624,168 

462,523 546,324 784,065 784,065 



STAT£ CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY B(JDGE T ACT 

JJ\NlJJ.RY 2010 

D:£ TAIL BY .REVENUE CAttGOR\' 

AND EXPENDITURE OB.JEC1 

STATE & FEDERAL A! D 

TOT AL l<l!VENUE 

SALARIES & BENE FI TS 

s.E:.RVICES , SUPPL1:£S 

TOTAL EXPENDJ;roRES /APPROPRlAUONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DF. TA.IL OF Fl l'/l~C ING SOURCES AND f'INM~C ING USSS 

GoV'E~l'ITAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

ruNCrlON: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

-"CTW>.L 

E'IScAL YEAA 2019-20 

204 01 PROB-EVIDENCE BASED SUPRV 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OE"l'ENTION & CORRECTlot~ 

2018-B 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

l<l!COMMl:IIDED 

SCHEDU!..E 9 

9. 42 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



S'l'A Tg CONTROLLER SCtl:EOULES 

COUl< TY B<JPGET ACT 

JNI\JAA'l' 2010 

DETAIL BY !UiVEWUE: CATEGORY 

JIND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF 1':X>N.EY & PROPtRTY 

STATE !. F'E DER1U. AID 

TOT./>,L REVENUE 

SM.ARI:es • BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSF'!:RS 

' '.l'O'J!AL EXP£NDITUl<ES /APPROPRIATIOl'S 

K£T COST 

COUNTY OF PLI.JM1li.S 

oeTAIL OF FIN1'NCI~G SOURCES ANO ~INANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

D£PM'l'MENT;: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

FISCAL 'l'EM 2019-20 

2 04 02 11.R.oB - JJCP..-,_ SL£.SF 

PUB:C.IC PROT.EC'l'I ON 

DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2018-19 201g-20 

>CTTJAL ACTUAL REC~NOED 

5,814 6,741 4,524 

83,803 86,539 88,000 

89,617 93,280 92,524 

104 

122 4,311 4,915 

71,562 52,690 77,033 

71,788 57,001 81,948 

(17,829} (36,279) (10,576) 

SCE&OOLE 9 

g .4!1 

.2019-20 

ADOPTED 

4,524 

88,000 

92,524 

4,915 

77,033 

81,948 

(10,576) 



STAT£ CONTROLLER SCH.EOUL:£S 

COU'N TY. BUOGE T J,,,C. T 

JANUl>,IW 20 IO 

DETAIL BY .8.EV'.£N0£ C>,.TE.GORY 

AND i;XPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE , FEDERAL Alt> 

TOTAL IIEVENTJE 

SAJ:Jti.RIES .& BENEFITS 

SERVICES '- SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /AFPROPRI.11.TIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETA.lL OF FINANClNO SOURCES AND FINA1'4CI~G USES 

GOVE ro,n.1E.NTJu. nJND S 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DEPARTMENT: 204 03 PMB - OTRAP 

FDNCTIO~: PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVITY~ OETENTION .& C0RR£C'l'ION 

20li-18 

J>.C'l'UAL 

2016-19 

ACTUAL 

20H-20 

RECO?+SE.NOED 

SCHEDULE 9 

9 .44 

2019-20 

AD0P1ED 



CO\JNTY OF PWMAS STATE CONTROLLER scJreouu:s 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DJ:TAIL OF FIN>.NCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

JJrdmAltY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCll Y&AR 2019-20 

D&TAIL .BY REV&NUE CA.TEGCRY 

AND EXPENDlTCJRE: OBJECT 

STATE < FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES Ii BENEFITS 

SERVIC>:S , SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIAl'IONS 

NET' COST 

Of:PARTMENT: 20407 PROB-otT DRUG 

FIJNCTION : PIJBLI C PROTECT! ON 

ACTIVl:IT: DE:T£NTION & CoRRE:CTION 

2017-18 

AeTtJAL 

4,755 

4,755 

4,755 

4,755 

201B-19 

ACTUAL 

5,409 

5,409 

10,000 

10,000 

4,591 

2013-20 

:RECot-iMENOED 

SCHEDULE 9 

9.45 

201§1-20 

ADOJ>TJSD 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDTJLES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JMUARY 2010 

D£.'l'~lL BY REVENUE CATEGOlt"l 

AND EXPENDU'URE 013.J>:CT 

USE OF MONEY , PROPBRTY 

STA.TI: & f":SDERAL AID 

O'l'l!E R REVENUE 

TOT AL iU:VENl.JE 

SAL1'RIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED A.SSE TS 

TRANSFERS 

TOT/u. EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OE'J'A.IL OF f'lNANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERIIMEN'l'AL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT i 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

204 OSI PR08-.ADULT HIGH' RISK 

PUBLIC PROTl:CTION 

DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2018-19 2019-20 2017-18 

.AC'l'UAL ACTUAL RECOM-11:N0E 0 

4,047 

463.002 

1,908 

468,957 

76.724 

91,309 

344,005 

512,038 

43,081 

5,439 

342,261 

347,700 

92,890 

96,594 

31,947 

170,994 

392,425 

44,725 

3,465 

452,931 

456,396 

4,030 

217,826 

40,000 

342,253 

604,109 

147,713 

SCH£0ULE 9 

9. 46 

20U-20 

l\DOPTED 

3,465 

452,931 

456,396 

4,030 

217,826 

40,000 

342,253 

604,109 

147,713 



ST.A.TE CONT~LLE.R SCHEOUUS 

COUNTY BODG£ T ACT 

JN<UAAY 2010 

DE.TAIL BY REVENUE CJt...TEGORY 

~O E:,CPE'NDITORE OBJECT 

LI C£NS£S &. PL RMI TS 

US& OF MONEY , PROPERTY 

SERVICES '- SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /JJ?PROPRIAT!ONS 

Nl:T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DE TAIL OE" FINANCJ NG sor..mc:es ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNME:NTAl. ruNDS 

DE PARTME:NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-lS 

ACTUAL 

4,171 

51 

4,222 

481 

481 

(3,741) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20413 DOMESTl:C VIOL ASST 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

O'l'HER PROTECT! ON 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

3,879 

89 

3,968 

5,344 

5,344 

1,376 

2019-20 

RECrn+!l:NllEO 

2,800 

25 

2,825 

8,327 

8,327 

5,502 

SCHEOULJ, 9 

9. 47 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

2,800 

25 

2,825 

8,327 

8,327 

5,502 



COUNTY OF PLAJMAS STATE. CONTROLLE.R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUOG&t AcT DETAIL OF FIHJI..HCING SOURCES .ANO FINANCING USES 

JJ'I..NUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISC.U. YEAR 2019-20 

O&TAlL BY REV.:Nm: CATEGORY 

.AND EXPEND I TIJR£ OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY • PROPERTY 

STATE & FED:£RAL A.IO 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SJI...LARIE.S &I BINE FI TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTl!ER CIIARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES / .h.PPR0l'RI1'TIONS 

NET COST 

DEPARTt£NT: 20415 PROB- JVNL JUST 

roNCTION; PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVITY: DETENTION be CORR£CTION 

2017-lB 

ACTUAL 

115,787 

115,787 

53,169 

31,118 

12,300 

6,444 

103,031 

(12,756) 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

94,964 

94,964 

66,446 

27,134 

4,977 

31,947 

2,815 

133,319 

38,355 

2019-20 

RECOMMRNDEO 

117,000 

117,000 

(14,153) 

134,636 

50,000 

106,433 

276,916 

159,916 

SCHEDULE g 

9 .48 

201 g-20 

ADOPTED 

117,000 

117,000 

(14,153) 

134,636 

50,000 

106,433 

276,916 

159,916 



STATE CONTROLI.E R SCHE:.DULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J-'/ 2010 

D£TAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

-""O EXPElllllTl.lRE OBJECT 

STATE ,i; FED£RAL AI..D 

OTHER REVENUE 

TAANSFl:R 

TO'J!AL REVENUE 

SIil.ARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVl:CES .S. SUPPLIES 

OTIIER CHARGES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL "EXP!lNDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COlJll'TY OF PI.IM,l>,5 

OET.11.IL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNOS 

DE.PAR'l'liENT ; 

FUNCT.ION: 

,M;'l'IVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

350 

318,433 

318,783 

162,033 

245 

146,755 

309,033 

(9,750) 

FISCAL YE~ 2019-20 

2041B PROB-AB109 

l'IJBLI C PRO'l'SCTI ON 

DETENTION < COI\RECTIOI' 

201e-1g 

ACTOAL 

218,646 

218,646 

124,907 

689 

113,742 

239,338 

20,692 

201;-20 

RECOMMENDED 

354,484 

354,484 

192.600 

1,000 

160,884 

354,484 

SCHEDULE 9 

9.49 

2019-20 

1\DOPTED 

354,484 

354,484 

192.600 

1,000 

160,884 

354,484 



COON TY OF PLUMl\S STAT£ CONTROLL£R SCH&DTJLES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL 0~ FINANCING SOORCES AND FINANCING USES 

JJ\NUARY 2010 GIOVf:RNM&NTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-2D 

DE'l'AIL :BY' R£VENUE CA.TEOOA.Y 

1\ND £XP&NDI l"l.1JtE OBJtC1' 

STAT£ & F£D£RI\L AID 

OTl!ER REV>:NUE 

SALAAIES & Mm:i'ITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTJU. EX!,>£NDITORES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NE! COST 

DEPARTMENT: 204 20 VICTIM WITNESS 

FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROT:E:CTION 

>J:.TIVITY, DETENTION & CORRECTION 

2017-19 

ACTWJ. 

95,445 

89,076 

18,375 

107,451 

12,006 

2018-19 

AC.WAL 

104,127 

104,127 

104,282 

12,630 

116,912 

12,765 

2019-20 

RECOMHE.ND.ED 

362,666 

362,666 

145,273 

114,763 

260,036 

{102,630) 

SCHEDUU: g 

9.50 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

362,666 

362,666 

145,273 

114,763 

260,036 

(102,630) 



COUNTY OF i?WMAS STATE CONTROLL:£R SCHEOULES 

COUNTY B1.JDGE T ACT OE TAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND E"I NANCI NG USES 

JliNUNa 2010 GOVE!Ull<!!NTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 20l9-20 

DETAIL BY R£VEIIUE CATEGORY 

AND D!PENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL MD 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SE.RVIc.ES ~ SUPPL'IES 

TOTAL l'XPENOITUR£S /.APPROPRIATIONS 

N£T COST 

D:£:PARTMENT; 20423 GENERAL Fu.N 

>UNCTION: Pl.lBLIC PllOTECTION 

ACTIVITY: DE'.l'l!l'l'rION & CORRECTIOll 

io11-18 

AC'l'\.IAL 

7,170 

7,170 

7,170 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

11,677 

11,677 

11,677 

2019-20 

!ll:COMMENDE.D 

60,251 

60,251 

60,251 

SCllEOOU: 9 

9.Sl 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

60,251 

60,251 

60,251 



STATE CotlTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J.IINOJ\RY 2 0 lo 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

>,NO EXPEHD l TURE 08.JECT 

FINES , PENALTJES 

USE OF HONEY & PROPERTY 

TO!AL REVEN\/& 

Se:RVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPEND I TURES / Al'PROPIUATIDNS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PI.JJW>S 

l>&T)>.lL OF FIN.>.NClNG SOURc&S >.ND FIN-"NCINC:: USES 

OOVERNMEN TAL FUNDS 

DE PARTM£NT ~ 

FUNCTION: 

I\CTrVITY, 

201.1-18 

ACTUJ>.L 

792 

23 

1,370 

2,185 

1,770 

1,770 

(415) 

FISCJ>.L YEAR 2019-20 

2 04 2 4 >,NIMAL CONTROL 

PUBLIC PI\O'l'EC~lON 

OTHER PROTECTION 

2018-1.i 

ACTU.>.L 

834 

27 

1.198 

2,059 

2,430 

2,430 

371 

2019-20 

RECOMMENCED 

10 

610 

2,573 

2,573 

1,963 

scm:orn:.>: 9 

9_52 

2019-20 

llOOP'l'ED 

600 

10 

610 

2,573 

2,573 

1,963 



ST ATE CONTROl,U:R SCHEDULES 

COUMTY BIJOOE T .-CT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAlL BY REVENUE CATEOOJIY 

AND EXP&l'Dl'l'Ul<E OBJECT 

STA'l'E &, FEDERAL AID 

Clll'.RGES roR SERVJ.CES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TJW<SFER 

TOw.L REVENUE 

SALARI'.ES ~ BENEFITS 

SERVICES ~ SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPEIIDil'URES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

.DETAIL OF FINANCING SOT.TftCES >.ND FIHANCI NG US!: S 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

Di:PARTH£NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2a1ii-1a 

ACTUA.L 

197,258 

33,719 

46,441 

277,418 

361,729 

104,286 

466,015 

188,597 

FISCAL YllAR 2019-20 

2 0425 AG oot,N 

i'OBL!C PROtt.CTl:ON 

PROTECTIOtl INSPECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

276,288 

34,822 

47,343 

358,453 

355,308 

132,769 

96,434 

584,511 

226,058 

312,086 

33,100 

50,000 

395,166 

402,971 

141,659 

5,000 

549,630 

154,444 

SCHE.OULE 9 

PA.GE: 9.53 

2.019-20 

ADOPTED 

312,086 

33,100 

50,000 

395,186 

402,971 

141,659 

5,000 

549,630 

154,444 



STAT£ CONTROLLER SCHEOULi.S 

COUNTY BUDGET />CT 

J"""-"'RY 2010 

DETAIL 8,Y REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPEND I T'URE OBJECT 

LICENSES , PERMITS 

FIKES " PENALTIS.6 

STATE • FEDERAL Al D 

Clt.AR.G8'. S FOR SE!WI CES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFl:R 

TOTAL 'REVENUE 

SA!.AAISS & BENEFITS 

SERVICES 6 SUPPLIES 

OT!:l.ER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES >.NO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

D2.PARTME:NT : 

FONCTlON: 

/>CTlVITl": 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

604,766 

105 

66 

1,415 

1,703 

608,055 

545,885 

34,980 

5,000 

585,865 

(22,190) 

FJ:SCIU. YEAR 2019-20 

20425 ~ COMM 

POBLlC PROTECTION 

PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

550,228 

113 

54 

37 

55(),432 

558,924 

24,207 

583,131 

32,699 

2019-20 

RECa.1E~D'.eD 

550,000 

50 

50 

550,100 

655,133 

59,784 

714,917 

164,817 

SCHEOOLE 9 

PAGE, 9_54 

2019-20 

,lDOPTED 

550,000 

50 

50 

550,100 

655,133 

59,784 

714,917 

164,817 



STATE CONTROLLER SCfiEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J"Jt-NUARY 2010 

DE TAJ L BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

J\ND EXPENOITUR£ OBJECT 

LlCENSES & PERMITS 

USE O'F MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL RI:lfi:NIJE 

SALA.RIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED A.SSE TS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APP.ROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FlNANCING SOURCES AND FIN.ANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL f'UmJS 

DEPAR'l1-'EKT: 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIVITY; 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

19,088 

15,606 

2,535 

37,229 

146,377 

51,496 

197,873 

160,644 

FISC/U. YEAR 2019-20 

20428 ANJ~ CONTROL 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTBER PROT£CTJO'N 

2018-19 

ACTIJ/U. 

19.522 

12,949 

487 

32,958 

118,820 

41,467 

160,287 

127,329 

2019-20 

RECOMHENO£D 

20,000 

14,000 

34,000 

139,400 

62,151 

201,551 

167,551 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE• 9.55 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

20,000 

14,000 

34,000 

139,400 

62,151 

201,551 

167,551 



STATE CONT~LLER SCHEOUL.£S 

COUNTY BUDGET JICT 

JANUARY :ZOlO 

DETAIL BY REV'E~ CATEGORY 

Allll EXP.HOITt,JRE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL IIEVENUE 

SALARIES & B£NEFI1'.S 

SERVICES & SUFPLIES 

TOTAL £](PENDITTJRES /AP~PRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DR TAIL OF FI NANC l~G SOORC£S >.ND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL l'IINOS 

DEPARTMENT ; 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

201 l-18 

ACTUAL 

6,72ll 

6,729 

18,252 

6,056 

24,308 

17,579 

FISCAL YEl\R 201~-20 

20430 PUBLIC GUARDIAN 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTHER PROTECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

5,377 

5,377 

45,018 

4,853 

49,871 

44,494 

2019-:Z0 

RE:Cot-00:NDED 

6,000 

6,000 

152.423 

9,094 

161,517 

155,517 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.SD 

2019-20 

>.OOPTED 

6,000 

6,000 

152,423 

9,094 

161,517 

155,517 



STATE CONTROLLER. SCH'E DTJLE S 

COUNTY BUDGET AC.T 

JJINl}J>.RY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AlID EXPENDITURE OB.nCT 

USE OF MONEY i, PROPERTY 

CHAACE S FOR SERVI CE:S 

TOTAL RE\rt::NUE 

S.1>.!>,RISS • BENE FITS 

SEI\Vl CES & SUPPLJ ES 

TOTAL £XPENDl:TURES /At'PJ«,PRIATI<>NS 

NET COST 

COONTY OF PLUMM 

DETAIL OF FIN.ANCING SOU'RCES AND FI:NJt.NCING OSES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION! 

ACTlVIT'f: 

2011-18 

ACTUAL 

1,000 

1,000 

33,872 

7,958 

41,830 

40,830 

FlSCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20 4 32 PUB ADM IN 

PUBLIC PRO:r"tCTION 

OTHER PRoTECTI ON 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

6,097 

6,097 

32,900 

5,109 

38.009 

31,912 

2019-20 

RE COMMENDED 

36,115 

11,218 

47,333 

47,333 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.57 

2019-20 

:,,.OOPl"tD 

36,115 

11,218 

47,333 

47,333 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLE.R SCEiE:DUU:S 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETJI...IL OF rn~J.NCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

J.ANUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FlSCAL YEAR '.20l9-20 

DETA.11. 8-Y REVENUE CA.T£GORY 

J>.llD EXPENOIT\Jru: OB.Jl:CT 

USE OF liO~EY , PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SElWICBS ~ SUPPLlES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

DEPARTMENT: 204 4 6 EUI:l..DING OEV/H1PJ\C'l" 

.E"tJl-lCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTlVI'rf: PROTECTlON INSPECTION 

2017-lB 

ACTUAL 

102 

102 

(102) 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

122 

122 

(122) 

2019-20 

RECOl1M!:NDtD 

SCHEOO!.E 9 

FAG£:: 9.SB 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE. CONT~OLLElt SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

COUNTY OF Pr.uwr.5 

O£TAIL OF FINANCI~G SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

JANUARY 2010 GOVEJrnMENT.AL FUNDS 

i'lSCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGOR1 

.AND EXPENDITURE OBJEC't 

Uff OF HOlU?Y , PROPERTY 

S!AT£ • FEDEAAL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

T!Wl&FER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SE:RVIC£S & SUPPLIES 

TIWISFSRS 

TOT~ EXPBNI>ITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NBT COST 

DEPARTME:N'l': 204..111 ABMU>ONE.D WM.ICU .ABAT&l"IENT 

FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 

AC'l'IVIT'I: OTlfRR PROTECTION 

2017-HI 

l\CTUAL 

609 

434 

1,043 

10,098 

1,703 

11,801 

10,758 

2018-19 

1\CTUM. 

674 

169 

843 

120 

384 

504 

(339) 

2019-20 

RECOtel&NDEI> 

1,500 

1,500 

1,500 

SCHEDULE SI 

PAGE: 9.59 

2019-20 

ADOPTRO 

1,500 

1,500 

1,500 



ST.ATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DST.AIL BY REVENt.1£ CA.TEGORY 

.AND EXPENDITURS OBJECT 

FIN£S • PENALTIES 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER RE.VENUE 

TRAHSF£R 

TOTAL REV.NU.: 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHllR COARGES 

TOTAL £XPENDITURES /APPROPRIA'fIONS 

NE'l' COST 

C001'TY Of' PLUM»S 

D.£TAll. OF FINANCING SOURCES WO FINANCING US£S 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

OJ?.PARTME>r:r: 

FtJNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

1'£TUAL 

79 

1,422 

1,501 

11,551 

882 

12,433 

10,932 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2 04 SO CODE COMPLIMCE / ASA.TE.MEN T 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

PROTECTION INSPECTION 

201.e-1g 

ACTUAL 

200 

384 

584 

79,988 

6,922 

86,910 

86,326 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

1,500 

1,500 

97,498 

25,320 

122,818 

121,318 

SCH'U1UL£ 9 

PAGE.: 9.60 

2019-20 

N>OPTED 

1,500 

1,500 

97,498 

25,320 

122,818 

121,318 



COUNTY OF PL~ STAT£ CONTROLLER SCHEOtJl.ES 

COUNTY BUDGI:T .ACT 1)£ TAl L OF FINANC I:NG SOURCES AND F"l NANC I?JG USES 

JANUARY '201CI GOVERNMI:NTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL Y£AR 201g-20 

DETAlL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE o&JECT 

TRANSFER 

S£RVICE:S , SUPPLlE.S 

TRIINSFERS 

TOT1'L EXPENDITIJRES /APPRoPRlATlONS 

N£T COST 

DEPAATM&NT: 2 04 55 COOIU> COUNCIL 

:FUNCTIO~: PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVIff: OTHER GENERAL 

201 7-18 

ACTUAL 

110 

3,553 

3,663 

3,663 

2018-19 

ACro1'L 

26 

11,058 

11,084 

11,084 

2019-20 

Rl!CO~IIOEO 

24,832 

24,832 

300 

24,532 

24,832 

SCH~OULE ~ 

P.AGI:: 9.61 

2019-20 

~PTED 

24,832 

24,832 

300 

24,532 

24,832 



STAT£ CON TROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDG£ T ACT 

JANUARY 20 I 0 

DETAIL Bl' REVENUE CATEGORY 

ANO E.Y.PENDITURE. OSJ'ECT 

Tl'.)( !\£VENUE 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICl: S 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SAlJIIIIES & BENE FI TS 

SE::RVIc:£S J;; SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /JU>PROPRIATIONS 

N£T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMA.5 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FIN.ANCING USES 

OOVERN!-IENTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVI1"!; 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

263,521 

195,910 

459,431 

251,250 

14,285 

265,535 

(193,896) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

204 60 CO CLl'lC-RECRDR 

PUBLIC PttOTE:CTION 

OTHER PROTECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

260,029 

193,932 

453,961 

202,073 

14,043 

216,116 

(237,645) 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

225,000 

169,800 

394,800 

270,386 

22,388 

292,774 

(102,026) 

SCAE0ULl: 9 

PAGE: 9.62 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

225,000 

169,600 

394,800 

270,386 

22,388 

292,774 

(102,026) 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEOUUS 

COUNTY BTJDGB T .AJ:;T 

J.IIIIUAIIY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

M!ll J,;XPENDI TlJRE OSJECT 

USP! OF l«:nU:Y '- PROPJ::RTY 

CIIARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOT.AL RJ;VXNUE 

SE:aYl CES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPEND I TURES / >.PFROPIUATIONS 

NET COST 

COON TY OF PUJH1'S 

0£TAlL OF FINANCING SOURCES Mm Flli.ANC!NG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

I\CT1V1TY: 

2017-lB 

I\CTUAL 

F!SCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20~65 ELECTRONIC RCOG RCVRY SYS 

Gl:NE""l. 

ADMINISTRATIOII 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2 

2,973 

2,975 

(2,975) 

20l9-20 

REC<JMMENDED 

5,000 

5,000 

(5,000) 

SCIIEDIJLE g 

PJ\.G.£ ; g . 63 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

5,000 

5,000 

(5,000) 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS S'l'ATE CQNTl\OLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUOm: T ,_CT DE T.A.lL OF FlNANC ING SOURC£S AND FINANCING USES 

JAtll.!ARY 20 l O GOVE!U<MENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL Y"EAR 2019-20 

l>ETAIL BY REVENUE cATEGORY 

AND E~NDI TORE O&Il':C T 

OTHER REVENUE 

TR1'NSFER 

TOTAL REVENm; 

s>.LAR.I:S.S f. 8!:M!:Fl:'l'S 

SERVICES , SUPPLI&S 

TOT.l'I. 2XP>:tlDlTURES /APPROPR7ATIONS 

NET COST 

])EPAATME.NT: 204 69 RECORDS MNG 

Ft1NCTION: PUBLIC PROTEC'l'ION 

ACTIVITY": OTHER PROTECTION 

20l 7-l8 

== 
36,058 

36,058 

50,149 

45,172 

95,321 

59,263 

2018-l9 

l\CTUAL 

34,981 

34,981 

24,802 

53,039 

77,841 

42,860 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

65,000 

65,000 

25,468 

74,546 

100,014 

36,014 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE; 9.64 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

65,000 

65,000 

25,468 

74,546 

100,014 

35,014 



STATE CO~TROLLER SCH&OUL.ES 

COUNTY BUDGE:: T ACT 

.J-'NUAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY aE.VENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPEND I TIJRE OBJECT 

OTM~R I<l:v:J:Nllll 

TAANSFBR 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & .B.BNEFl TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLll:S 

TOTAL EXPI:'NDITURES /APPROPRIATJoNS 

NET COST 

CO<JNTr OF PLUl-0>.S 

DETAIL OF FINANCl~G SOURCES ANO FlN~ClNG US&S 

GOVJ:RNMENTAL FUNDS 

o:E: PAR THEN T : 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY; 

2017-19 

ACTUAL 

(816) 

(816) 

(816) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20-470 Ol'F-EMERG SVC 

PU)l.LIC PROTECTION 

OTHER FRoTECTlON 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOl+!ENDEO 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE! 9.65 

2019•20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER sc~EDULES 

COUNTY' BUDGET ACT 

COUNTY 0~ PLUMAS 

O:£TAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND F1NANCING US£S 

J~AAY 2010 GOVERNM&NTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAA 2019-20 

DEPARTMENT: 204 88 VR:IP-VITAL STA'l'S 

FUNCTION: GENERAL 

ACTIVITY; ADMINISTRATION 

SC!!EOUI.E 9 

PAGE: 9. 6Ei 

DETAIL BY REVENUE C-"TEOORY 2019-20 2017-lB 2018-19 2019-lO 

AND EXPENDITURf! OBJECT ADOPTED .>J:TUAL == RECOI+mNOE D 

USE OF M.'.>NEY & PROPtRTY 240 309 364 240 

CILUGES FOR SERVICES 1,670 1,736 2,066 1,670 

TOTAL R£VElllJE 1,910 2,045 2,430 1,910 

SERVICES & SOPPI.lES 11,966 379 3,493 11,966 

TOTAL '£JWE!IOITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 11,966 379 3,493 11,966 

NET COST 10,056 (1,666) 1,063 10,056 



STAT'£ CONTROLI.ER. SCHE OULE.S 

COUNTY BUDG.& T A£'r 

JANUARY 2010 

0£ TAIL BY !'&VENUE CATEGO!IY 

AND J:XPEN!l ITURE: OBJECT 

US& OF MO!f£Y & PROPE'R,TY 

CHARGES FOR SERVIc£S 

TOTAL !IEVRNUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

StRVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIAUONS 

NET COST 

COON TY OF PLUM11.S 

ORTA.IL OF FINANCING SOURCES ~D FlNANC!NG USES 

GO'VaJmHENTAL FUNDS 

D~PARTMENT: 

FTJNCT ION: 

IICTIVl'fi'• 

201-7-18 

ACTUAL 

798 

4,812 

5,610 

480 

480 

(5,130} 

FISCAL '/&Al\ 20l 9-20 

20499 SS 'l'RUNCATION PROG 

GENERAL 

.ADMINISTRATION 

201a-l9 

ACTUAL 

969 

85 

1,054 

671 

671 

(383) 

201~-io 

RE COl+lENC>&D 

631 

631 

32,295 

31,671 

63,966 

63,335 

SCH.&OULE • 

PAG&: 9. 61 

2019-20 

ADOPT£D 

631 

631 

32,295 

31,671 

63,966 

63,335 



STAT~ CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JMJIJAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

"'D EXPENDITIJR£ OBJECT 

LICENSES &. PERMI. TS 

STAT£ & FEDERAL AID 

CII.IIRG&S FOR S£RVICES 

OTB£R 'REVENUE 

TAANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES , BENE FI TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

T(?TAL EJCPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUHl>S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FI NANCI NG USES 

GOVERNM£NTAL Fll>IOS 

D:E:PAP.TMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVIT1: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

38,752 

2,396 

3,975 

45,123 

403,536 

33,138 

436,674 

391,551 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

204 90 PLANNING 

PUBLIC PI<OT£CTION 

PROTECTION INSPECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

39,428 

278 

9,750 

2,072 

51,528 

419,208 

33,208 

452,416 

400,888 

2019-20 

l'!!COl'<MEllDED 

37,000 

600 

6,950 

1,017 

45,567 

451,343 

59,030 

510,373 

464,806 

SCH!DUU: 9 

PAGE! 9, 68 

2□19-20 

AOOPTED 

37,000 

6,950 

1,017 

44,967 

451,343 

59,030 

510,373 

465,406 



STATE CONTROLLER scttEOUU:S 

CO O'NTY BUDGET ACT 

JAAUAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES < PENALTIES 

US& OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STAT£ & FEDERAL AlO 

OTMEit R£Vr:NUE 

TOTAL REVENTJE 

SA!.AAIES & BEN.EFl TS 

SERVIc£s & SUF>'LIES 

TOTAL &XPE)IDITURES /APPRO>'RIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY or ;>LUIO,S 

DBTAIL or PINNfCING SOURCES ANO FI~ClNG USES 

GOVERNME:NTAL FUNDS 

DEP~T.ME.'NT: 

FUNCT!ON: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-lU 

ACTUAL 

1,729 

1,111 

2,297 

6,600 

11,737 

3,311 

6,219 

9,530 

(2,207) 

FlSC/'1., YEAR 2019-20 

20 500 FI SH »ro GAME 

PUBLIC PROTECT! ON 

OTHER PRO'l'£CT10N 

20lU-l9 

ACTUAL 

1,176 

1,313 

308 

2,797 

3,229 

5,613 

8,842 

6,045 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

1,000 

750 

1,750 

2,758 

9,816 

12,574 

10,824 

SCHEDULE g 

P.N;E: 9.69 

20151-20 

ADOPTED 

1,000 

750 

1,750 

2,756 

9,816 

12,574 

10,824 



S1Att. CONTROLLER SCMEDlJU::$ 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

.JANUARY 2010 

DE TA.IL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

>.ND EXP£NDI'l'UH£ OBJECT 

LICENS.ES & PERMITS 

CHARGES !'OR SEIWlCES 

OTH£R REV£NUE 

TRANSFER 

TOT>-L REVENUE 

S~IES t:. B:E:ff£FITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED 1'.SSETS 

TOTAL EXPEND I TORSS / APPROPIUATIOIIS 

IIRT COST 

COUNTY OF !'LOMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMlNTAL FUNDS 

Oi:PARTHENT: 

FONC!ION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

9,441 

625 

11.050 

21,116 

119,049 

3,524 

122,573 

101,457 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20510 GIS 

GENERAL 

OTiil::it GENERAL 

2018-1.9 

ACTUAL 

8,452 

349 

6,259 

15,060 

121,842 

5,419 

127,061 

112,001 

2019-20 

1'.t~NDED 

8,000 

400 

766 

9,166 

134,284 

8,863 

143,147 

133,981 

SCHEDULE 9 

P.AGE:: 9. 70 

2019-20 

ADOPT'ED 

8,000 

400 

766 

9,166 

134,284 

8.8(>3 

143,147 

133,981 



ST ATE CONTROLLER SCH EOTJL'ES 

COUNTY BUDGE. T ACT 

.J.ANUARY 2010 

DE TAIL BY REVl:NUE C,,.TEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVl:NUE 

LICENSES ' PERMITS 

FiNES , PEN/>,LTIES 

USE OF i-t:,NSY • PROPERTY 

CtiARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

S1"..LARI.ES S, BENEFITS 

SERVICES ~ SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED AssE TS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PL'-™"5 SCMEOULE 9 

DE.TAIL OF FINi).NCJNG SOURCES AND FINANClNG USES PAGE: 9.71 

GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DEPARTMENT : 20521 ROAD D:EP.ARTME:NT 

FUNCTION~ PUBLIC W.>.YS Gi FACJ LI TJ£S 

.\CTIVITY: PlJBLl C WAY s 

2017-18 :2018-19 2019-20 2019-20 

ACTUAL IICTUAl. R£COHME.NDEO ADOPTED 

1,525 1,310 1,000 1,000 

65,898 59,750 65,000 65,000 

35,683 46.599 45,000 45,000 

5,992,229 7,305,394 6,793,650 8,793,650 

685,749 593,113 1,043,555 1,043,555 

1,168 36,112 1,000 1,000 

131,862 163,888 181,100 181,100 

6,914,114 8,206,166 10,130,305 10,130,305 

4,689,305 4,462,038 4,968,241 4,968,241 

2,237,844 2,672.492 5,314,809 5,314,609 

500 1,350 50,000 50,000 

5,532 151,609 891,000 891,000 

13,000 11,125 11,125 11,125 

10,051 13,475 18,000 18,000 

6,956,232 7,312,089 11,253,175 11,253,175 

42,118 (894,077} 1,122,870 1,122,870 



ST~TE CONTROLLER SCHEOULES 

COUNTY BUDGE: T ACT 

JANUAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CA.T£GORY 

AND £XPiNDTTUiU:: OBJECT 

US£ OF MONEY & PROP£RTY 

STATE & FEDERAl. AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER RE.VE.Nm: 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUI! 

SAl>,RIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

f'!XED JI..SSETS 

TOTAL EXPEND I TURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OETAll. OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING US&S 

OOVERNMENTAI. FIJNOS 

DE PAATMENT: 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIVlt"l: 

201,-1B 

ACTIJM 

199 

117,419 

255,225 

270,981 

643,824 

674,672 

53,043 

727,715 

83,891 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

205.50 ENV HEALTH 

H1?ALTH .g, SANITATION 

HEALTII 

20IS-H 

AC1UAL 

74 

66,903 

252.438 

204,731 

544,146 

654,446 

50,853 

27,198 

732,497 

188,351 

2019-20 

RECOMHEND£0 

87,152 

255,000 

1,603 

248,206 

591,961 

726,737 

52,052 

778,769 

186,828 

SCHEDULE. 9 

PAGE, 9. 72 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

87,152 

255,000 

1,603 

248,206 

591,961 

726,737 

52,052 

778,789 

186,828 



STAT:f: CON TROLLER SCHEDUL.ES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JAN!MRY 2010 

D£TA1L BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPEND I TUR£ OB.JECT 

STATE • FEDERAL AID 

TIWISFER 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NU COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

D'& TA.IL OF FI MANCING SOURCES .AND FI HANGING USES 

OOVERNM!:IITAL FLINDS 

DEPARTI-1ENT: 

FUNCTION: 

AC:TIVITY! 

2017-la 

ACTUAL 

62,500 

62,500 

62,500 

FISCAL Y£AR 2019-20 

20555 SAFE DRINKING IIATSR GRAl<T 

HEALTH & SANHATION 

HEALTH 

2018-19 

AcTUAI. 

37,500 

37,500 

37,500 

2019-20 

RE.CQtiENOEO 

32,500 

32,500 

32,500 

SCHEDU:U: 9 

P.AG:E: 9.73 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

32,500 

32,500 

32,500 



STAT£ CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNT'( BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL 8Y REVENUE CATEOOR1' 

ANO EXPEl'DITURE OBJECT 

USE. OF ~NEY , PROPERTY 

TOTA!. RE'WNUE: 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIJ<£D ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENtlI TURES / APl'ROPI\I-"'TIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOUI\CES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNME:NTAL FIJNOS 

OE PAR TME:NT ; 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIV!T"i: 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20559 HAVA - ELECTIONS 

GENEIIAL 

ELECTIONS 

2019-20 2017-18 

ACTUAL 

2018-19 

ACTUAL IU:COl<l'lENOl!D 

570 

570 

3,612 

3,612 

3,042 

646 

646 

26 

26 

(620) 

421 

421 

7,026 

40,000 

47,026 

46,605 

SCHi:D~ 9 

PAGE: 9.74 

2019-20 

ADOFTEO 

421 

421 

7,026 

40,000 

47,026 

46,605 



ST A. Ti;; CONTRoLL:ER SCFiEDUU: S 

COUNTY BUDGE: T ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY 1'£VENm! Cl>.TEOORY 

AND EXPSNDITURE OBJECT 

CIIJ•JWE S FOR Stl\VI CllS 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURe::S /.APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF f"INANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING us~s 
GOVERN MEI' T AL ruNOS 

DE PARTME::NT: 

FUNCTIO~: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

;,.t;Tl]AL 

9,177 

9,177 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

,20560 HEALTH DEPT 

ll[ALTII & SNIIT,l>.TION 

11£ALTM 

20l.8-H 

!>.CTUAL 

9,671 

9,671 

201~-20 

f!ECm<MEl'D&D 

8,890 

8,890 

(9,177) (9,671) (8,890) 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.75 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

8,690 

8,690 

(8,890) 



ST,.1,..TE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET :W:.T 

JANIJARY 2 0 l 0 

01:T.1'1 L ITT' REV£NUE CATEGORY 

.!IND EXPEND I TUll£ OBJECT 

USE OF MOm:Y & PROPERTY 

CHAR.Gi:S FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & ~NE FI TS 

SEIIVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTl\L EXPEIIDI:roRE!S /J>PPROPRl'.ATIONS 

NET' COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING Us£S 

OOVERNME:NT>.I. FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

>.C'l.'IJAT.. 

10 

1,760 

1,770 

430 

430 

(1,340) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20559 RAVA - .EL!:CTIO'NS 

GEN&FJ>.J.. 

ELECTIOIIS 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

27 

1,902 

1,929 

409 

409 

(1,520) 

2019-20 

RECOHMENl>ED 

1,600 

1,600 

1,418 

1,416 

(182) 

2019-20 

jlOOP'l'SD 

1,600 

1,600 

1,418 

1,418 

(182) 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

CO~TY BUDG£T ACT 

JANU.ARY 2010 

DETAIL aY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPEND I TORS. OaJEC T' 

USE OF l'«JN.BY & PROPE:RT'i 

CIIARGE S FOR SERVICES 

'l"OT.M. REVENI.JE 

S£RVICES • SUPPLIES 

l'RANSF!:RS 

TOT.AL 1'XP£HDI TUR£ S / APPROl'RIAT IONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLCJM.M:: 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USl!S 

GOVERNMENTAL FIJNOS 

FISCAL \'EAR 2019-20 

OE PAR'l'MEN r: 20621 EMS 

FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVITY: HEALTH 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

ACTUAL ACTUAL R£COHMENOE.D 

171 265 100 

58,089 51,016 60,000 

58,260 51,281 60,100 

58,180 36,798 54,100 

7,864 6,512 54,100 

66,064 43,310 108,200 

7,804 (7,Q71) 48,100 

SCEEOOLE 9 

!'AG£: 9.17 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

100 

60,000 

60,100 

54,100 

54,100 

108,200 

48,100 



STATE CO~TP.OLL!.R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET NCT 

JANUARY 2010 

OE TAI I, BY REVENUE Cl'.TE GORY 

Al-lO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

SERVICtS & SUPPLIES 

TOT.AL EXPEND I TUR£ S / APPROPRIATl ONS 

NET COST 

COU>'TY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOORCE S ~O FI N.-}.NC ING USES 

GOVE RNME.NTAL FUNDS 

DEPAATMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

J>£TIVITY, 

2017-10 

NCnJAL 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20639 CRT/CARE, CRT WARDS 

PUBLIC As SIS TAN CE 

CARE OF COURT w>..ru,s 

20lB-l9 

J\CtuAL 

2019-20 

RECOHMENOED 

SCl-3EOULt 9 

PAGE: 9. 78 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE ~TROLLER. SCHEDULES 

COON TY BUDGE'? ACT 

JAIIUAR'l 2 0 10 

DETAIL B'l REVENUE CJI.Tl<GOllY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF M:lNEY , Pl<Ol'El<Tl' 

STATE & FEDEAAL AID 

Cll1'RGES FOi< SERVICES 

OTHER .RE.VENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTJ>,L FU.VENUE 

SAUIRIES & BENEFITS 

SEJIVICES , SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTJ>,L EXPENDITURES /APPROl?IHATIONS 

NET OOST 

COUNTY OF PLUW.S 

OET~IL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINAMC[NG' IJS£S 

GOVE!\miENTAL FUNDS 

DtPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

29,861 

1,046 

74,785 

105,692 

130,881 

18,810 

149,691 

43,999 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20640 VETERANS SVC 

PUBLIC MSISTANCE 

VETERANS SERVCIE 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

36,292 

398 

23,084 

59,774 

120,218 

15,228 

135,446 

75,672 

2019-20 

REC<JM<ENDED 

40,000 

58,938 

98,938 

155,067 

35,750 

190,817 

91,879 

SCHEDULE: 9 

PAGE• 9.79 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

40,000 

58,938 

98,938 

155,067 

35,750 

190,817 

91,879 



STJlTE CONTJWLLER. SCHEOUI.XS 

COUNT'! BUDGET >cT 

JANUARY 2 0 l 0 

DE.T.A,ll, a!' 'REVENUE, CATEGORY 

ANO £XPl1tll)l'l'URE OBJECT 

ST.ATE &, ;FEDERAL AID 

Cl!AAG&S Fol< SEi<VIeES 

OTHER RE VENUE 

'l'OTAL RJ::v.iNUE 

SALARIES • BENEFITS 

SERVICES , SUP PI.IE S 

FIXED AS~TS 

TOTAL BXPENDI'l'URES /.>.!'~PRIATIO>IS 

m::!T COST 

COUNTY OF~ 

Df:TA.IL OF FIAANCIMG SOQRCES AND FINANCING US.£S 

GOVE~NTAL FUNDS 

DE PAR TMSNT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

M;TUAI. 

7,997 

30,364 

38,361 

312,635 

79,761 

392,596 

354,235 

FISCAI. YEAR 2019-20 

20670 CO LIBRARY 

EDOCATION 

I. IBRARY SERVlCli:S 

2018-19 

ACTU1'L 

9,474 

35,068 

44,542 

342,735 

63,618 

406,353 

361,811 

2019-20 

RECOM-IBNDED 

7,900 

46,149 

54,049 

456,089 

106,106 

562,195 

508,146 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.80 

2019-20 

.-OOPT&D 

7,900 

46,149 

54,049 

456,069 

106,106 

562,195 

508,146 



STATE COWTROLLER SCHEDUI.£S 

COUHTY BUDGET ACT 

JJ\NOARY 20 I o 

DE TAIL BY REVENU:£ CAT£GO:F(i' 

AND EXl'BNDlTORE OBJECT 

STA ff " FEDERAL A.ID 

CRJ>J<GES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRM-lSF£R 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES &; SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDI'l'URES /APPJ!OPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMi\S 

DE TAl L OF Fl NANC I'NG SOURC:E:S AND FI N.ANCING USES 

OOV£RNHENTAL FUNDS 

.OE PARTME:NT : 

ruNCTION• 

ACTIVIT'i: 

2017-18 

J\CTUAL 

72.659 

1,343 

10,870 

84,872 

124,708 

12,687 

137,395 

52,523 

FISCJ\L YEAR 2D19-20 

20675 co 1..l'l'EAAcY 

EDUCATION 

LIB!lAAY SERVICES 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

63,062 

5,089 

68,151 

74,670 

13,112 

87,782 

19,631 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

63,062 

150 

18,000 

81,212 

127,015 

17,867 

144,882 

63,670 

SCHEDUL£ 9 

PAGE: 9.81 

201~-20 

AOOPT!:D 

63,062 

150 

18,000 

81,212 

127,015 

17,8$7 

144,882 

63,670 



STATE CONT~OLUR SCH!OUL:ES 

COUN T'i BUDGET J\CT 

JANUJ>.RY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CJ\TEOORY 

>.NO £XFENDITURE OBJECT 

STJ\TE & F£0ERJ\L AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTJ\L REVENUE 

SALJ\RIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /AFPROPRIJ\TIONS 

N'i:T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OETAlL OF FWAl'CING SOURCES ~O FINi.NCING USES 

GOVERl<ME N TAL FUNDS 

DEPARnr£N'l'; 

f"l.JNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

AJ;TUAL 

(110) 

(110) 

(110) 

FISCAL YE,.11,.R 2019-20 

20678 SIERRA CO LITEAACY 

EOUCJ\TION 

LIE~Y SER.VICES 

201e-1g 

ACTUJ\L 

2019-20 

RECO!<MENDED 

scJ-lgtH)LE 9 

PAGE: 9.82 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STAT£ CO'N T:RoLLER. SCH.EDUU:S 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JJI..NUARY 2010 

DETAIL 'S'l REVENUE CAT£GOR'f 

Jl,.ND EXPENDITURE 08JECT 

Cl!ARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

l'OTl\L REVEN1.1E 

SALARIES & BENE Fl TS 

SEJ!.Vl CES , SUPPLIES 

FIXi!D ASSETS 

'l'O'l'AL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

Nl>T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FI~ANCING SOURCES AND f"IN1'NCING USE.S 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

:O~PARt'HENT: 

FlJllC'U ON : 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

21,473 

21,473 

42,811 

33,738 

23,489 

100,038 

78,565 

FIScAL YEAR 2019-l!O 

2 0 68 0 FARM ADVISOR 

EDUCArJON 

J\GRlCUL T'lJRAL EDllCAT ION 

2018-19 

AC'!'UM 

22,592 

22,592 

46,573 

32,020 

78,593 

56,001 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

17,226 

17,226 

65,266 

36,001 

101,267 

84,039 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.83 

17,228 

17,226 

65,266 

36,001 

101,267 

84,039 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHl':DIJLES 

COUNTY HTJPGE:. T ACT 

JANU.>.R."t 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUS CA.TE.GORY 

1'llD EXPEND I T\JR£ OB,J1;CT 

US£ OF t-tONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & ~OE!lAI. AID 

'l'OTAI. REVElflm 

SERVICES J;; SUPPLI~S 

TRANSFERs 

TOT.AL :&XPENDITTJRES /}l.PPROPRIATI~S 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

1)£ 'l'.AIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO F INANCI'NG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

D£.PARTMENT: 20704 F.lil. OIL ~CYCLE 

FUNCTIOW: PUBLIC WA"ts & FACILITIES 

ACTIVITY~ PUBL1C WAYS 

2018-H 2019-20 2017-18 

ACTUAL .ACTUAL RECO!+!ENOEO 

68 

10,000 

10,068 

9,143 

1,185 

10,328 

260 

218 

10,000 

10,218 

5,573 

1,981 

7,554 

(2,664) 

10,000 

10,000 

9,009 

3,100 

12,109 

2,109 

SCREOULE 9 

PAGE: 9.04 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

10,000 

10,000 

9,009 

3,100 

12,109 

2,109 



STAT£ COIIT!IOLLER SCHEDULES 

cotm TY BUDGET 1'C T 

JAlltlAR'Y 2010 

DETAII. BY R>:VENUE CATEGORY 

>.ND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MON£Y & PROPER TY 

STATE & FEDl!:RAL Al Cl 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES ~ SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITl.l1'llS /APPR<>PRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF l"'LTJMAS 

D£TAI L OF FINANC [NG SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENT AL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUIICT10N: 

.ACTIVITY; 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

457 

10,000 

10,457 

4,503 

1,176 

5,679 

(4,778) 

FIScAL YEAR 2019-20 

2070S SW-BOTTLE GRANT 

HEALTH • SANITATlON 

SANITATioN 

20l0-19 

ACl'IJAL 

393 

20,000 

20,393 

10,252 

1,554 

11,806 

(8,587) 

2019-20 

RECCJl<ME HD.ED 

10,000 

10,000 

17,372 

2,000 

19,372 

9,372 

SCH£0\JU 9 

P.AGE: 9.85 

2019-20 

}\[)()PTED 

10,000 

10,000 

17,372 

2,000 

19,372 

9,372 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUD GET ACT 

JANUARY' 2010 

DETAIL BY' REVENUE CA.TEGOR'i 

Af10 EXPEND I 'I'URE OBJ£CT 

TAX REVENUE 

TJSE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /.APPROPRlA.TIONS 

NE1 COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL Of' FINANCING SO(JRCES AND FINAl'~CIN'G USES 

GOVERNM!lNTAl. FUNDS 

DEPAATl<ENT: 

FIJNCTioN: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

17 

17 

(17) 

FIScAL YEAR 2019-20 

20710 SUP DIST l 

l'ECRSATION/CULTUI\Al. SERVICES 

RECREAnON FACILITIES 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

21 

21 

(21) 

2019-20 

R£COH-IENDED 

SCHtOUU: Y 

PAGE: 9.96 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNT'i BUDGET ACT 

COUNTY OF PL~ 

[)fii'rA.l L OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FI~AACING USES 

JANU>.RY 2010 GOVERID-1E.NTAL FUNDS 

FISCM. YE-'R 2019-20 

D£TA!L BY REVENUE CATEr.;t.lRY 

AND EXPENDITURE: OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY S. PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERV!CES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOT.AL EXPENOITlJRBS /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

'OEPAATMENT; 20720 SUP OIST .2 

F\JllCTlON, RECREATION/CVlTURAL SERVICES 

ACT!Vl IT: RECREATION FACILI TI:ES 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

3 

3 

(3) 

2018-19 

ACTIJAL 

4 

4 

(4) 

2019-20 

Rt COMMENDED 

SCH£DVLE 9 

PAGE: 9.87 

2019-20 

J>.D0PTED 



STA'l'E CONTROLUft SCHEDULES 

COUii rt BTJDGE T l<C T 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY RE.VEl'lt)E CATEGORY 

ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TJI...X REVE.NI.Tt 

USE OF :t-DNEY & PRO'.F?E R TY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /Al'PRoPRIATIONS 

'NET COST 

COIJN TY OF PWW,.S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL fUNOS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY; 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL Y~}l,.R 2019-20 

207 30 SUP PTST 3 

R&CREATioN/COJLTURAL SERVICES 

RECREATION FACILITIES 

2018-19 

M:TIJAL 

201Q-20 

RZCOI-IM&NDEP 

SCHEDULE 9 

PJlG:E:: 9.99 

2019-20 

AOOPTE!> 



STAT:£ CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGol\Y 

AND £XPENOITUR£ OB.JECT 

TAX REVENUJ< 

USE OF HONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVEN\I& 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

cocmTY OF PLU"t-tAS 

DET>..]L OF FINANCING soc.rn;cEs AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL 1"t.n-10$ 

DEPJIRT>IENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20740 SUP DlST 4 

R£CREATION/ClJLTORAL SERVlCES 

RECREATION FACILITIES 

2018-19 

ACTlJAL 

20B-20 

REC019IENDED 

SCHEDUI..E 9 

PA.GE: 9. 851 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCK:EDUL'ES 

COUNT'i BUPG£ T ACT 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND F'I ~ANCJNG USES 

JANUARY 2010 GOVEIUIMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAA 2019-20 

OETA.IL BY REVENUE cATSGoRY 

AND :£:XPENDITLTRE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MON.E:.Y '- PROPER'l'Y 

S&RVICES , SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDlTIJR£S /APPROPRIATIONS 

NE:T COST 

DEPARTMENT, 20750 SUP DIST 5 

FUNCTION: RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVICES 

ACTIVITY: P.ECR£.A.TIOW FACILITIES 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

8 

8 

(8) 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

9 

(9) 

20l!il-20 

RECOMMl:NOEO 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAG:E: !il.90 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONT.ROI.I.ER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET J\CT 

JJ\NUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEOORI 

AND EXPEN!lITUR£ OEIJEC T 

CIIARGE S FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL R£V'ElrnJE 

SALl'.RIES & BENEF l TS 

SEKV'ICES &, SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITUR&S /APPROPRIATIONS 

N'.ET COST 

COUNT1 O~ PLUMAS 

DE. TA.IL OF FINANC I~G SOUR.Cl:: s ANO f'lN>..NCING us:es 
GOVERNM£N TAL FtJNDS 

DEPMTMENT, 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIVITY: 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2 O? 5 6 COUNTY PARKS 

RECREATION/CIJl.Tl/flAL SERV1CES 

RECREATION FAcILI TIES 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

REC0>91ENDED 

17,517 

17,517 

7'3,100 

55,256 

128,356 

110,839 

18,237 

18,237 

59,100 

56,751 

115,851 

97,614 

20,200 

20,200 

69,447 

59,805 

129,252 

109,052 

SCHEDUIX ~ 

PA.GS: 9.91 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

20,200 

20,200 

69,447 

59,805 

129,252 

109,052 



STATE CONTROLLER SCH:E:Oou:s 

COlJNTY BUDGET AC.T 

JNIUARY 201 O 

D£TA1L BY REVENUE C,.,_TEGoRY 

ANO EXl'E~DI TURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVEIIUE 

COUNTY OF :E>L~ 

0£TAlL OF' FINANCING SOURCES AND F"l~CING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

D:EPARTME.NT: 

FUNCTION , 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-lE 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YEAA 2019-20 

20?70 pru,p 40 INTSREST (ST IU:C] 

RECREATION/ClJLTURAL SERVICES 

RECREATION F AC. I LIT II.S 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

REcot-JMENOEO 

SCIIEDOr.E 9 

PAGE, 9.92 

2019-20 

.ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCffE:Dt.n..ES 

COUNTY B\JDGET AC! 

JN'<JMI.Y 2010 

DETAIL B't REV!!Nt.J>.: CATEGORY 

>.NO EXPEND1TURE O&Jl,:CT 

STATE • FEDl:AAL AID 

TOT.AL REVENUE 

FIXED .l>.SSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDIWRES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OE TA.IL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND f' I N.ANCI NG USE: S 

GOVE~NTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTI~: 

ACTIVIT'f; 

2017-18 

AC'l'IJAL 

FI Sc.AL YEAR 2019-20 

20772 PROP4 0 DELLE KER (GNSNR) 

Rl,CIIEATION/CULTURAL SERVICES 

RECREATION FACILITIES 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOMM&NDED 

SCHEOUU: 9 

PAGE: 9.93 

2019-20 

ADOPTRD 



STAT:£ CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COC!tlT'l BUD(;E T ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY R~VEN!JE CA 'l'E GORY 

AND £X:P£Ntl I TUR& OBJECT 

STJ.'l'E , FEVEJ<AL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

FIXED !>.SS£TS 

TOTAL EXPENDITORES /APPROPRIATIONS 

Ni:T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOl,JRCES JI...NO FltlANCING USES 

G01/£RNME:NTA.L IWmS 

DEPARTMRNT: 

Ft.,TNCTION; 

ACTIVITY: 

20}7-18 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL 1"EAR 2019-:20 

20174 PROP40 AIM'R REC (FRTL.5N) 

RECREATION/COLTURAL SERVICES 

RECUAT I ON FAC JLI TIES 

201e-1g 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOMMENOEO 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: .9.94 

2019-20 

AJ)OPTED 



STATE CONT.ROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J1'Nl.JJ\RY 20l o 

DETAIL EY' REVENUE CA TEGOR'/ 

AND &XPtNDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & E'EDERP.L AID 

TOT AL REVENUE 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

IIET COST 

COUN"l'Y OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF F"INJI...NGlNG SOURCES A.ND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPAATMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

20l 7-l8 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YEAR 20 l 9-20 

20775 PROP 40N TYLRSVLL GANOSWD 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVICES 

RECREATlON FACILITn:s 

2018-lQ 

AcTUAL 

201~-20 

RECOM1ENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9,95 

2019-20 

AflOPTED 



STATE CONTfWLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY SlJDGE 't N:. T 

JANUARY 2010 

DETJ>.JL B'i REVENUE CATEGORY 

.ANO EXPENDITURE OBJEC'l' 

CHl\RGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES '- BENE Fl TS 

OT'Hl:.R CllARGES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES / APPROPl!IATIONS 

NBT COST 

COONT'f OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL 01? 'FINANCl NG SOURcES .A}lt) FINANCING USE.s 

GOVERNMENTAL FUN'DS 

0£ PAR THE.NT : 

ruNCTIONe 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

3,725 

3,725 

117,588 

19,569 

137,177 

133,452 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20780 l«:ISEUM 

R£GREA'l'ION/CU1.TURAI. SERVICES 

O]LTURAI, SERVIaS 

2018-l~ 

!\CTUAL 

201~-20 

RECOMMENDED 

2,375 

2,375 

109,591 

16,688 

128,279 

125,904 

3,500 

3,500 

122,027 

20,000 

142,027 

138,527 

SCl!ROULE 9 

PAGE, 9.96 

2019-20 

APOPT£O 

3,500 

3,500 

122,027 

20,000 

142,027 

138,527 



STAT:£ CONTROLU:R SCAE.OUl..ES 

COUNTY BUDGET .Ac:T 

J.>,NTJARY 20 l 0 

DETAIL B"f REVENUE CATEGORY 

,AND '£'.XPENDITURE OBJECT 

US£ OF ~NEY & PROPERl"Y 

TOTAL Rl!VEHU£ 

S£RVICES 'SUPPLIES 

TOTAL :E:XPEM'DI TURES /APPR.OPIUATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMI\S 

DETAIL OF .FINANCING SOURct.S AN.0 FINANCING USES 

GOVE:RNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPA!\ Tl<ENT , 

FUNCTION: 

.ACTIVI'l"'l~ 

2017-18 

FISCAL Yl:I\R 2019-20 

20790 CHSTR MEMRL HALL 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVICES 

HEl«)lt.lAL BUILDINGS 

2018-19 2019-za 

ACTUAI. ACTUAL R£COHMEMDEI> 

4,085 4,636 4,000 

4,0B5 4,636 4,000 

21,219 19,537 21,992 

21,219 19,537 21,992 

17,134 14,901 17,992 

SCHEDULE 9 

PI\GE, 9.97 

2019-20 

ADOPTI:D 

4,000 

4,000 

21,992 

21,992 

17,992 



STATE CONTROLLER SCM.EDUL.£S 

COUNTY BUDGET AC.T 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

1'-ND EXPENDITURE OB.Jl:.CT 

USE Of' l«JNJ':>' & PROPERTY 

TOT AL REVENUE 

a,,J,,>.,RIES ' BENE FITS 

sERVIc.£S .!. SUPPLl:E:S 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

N£T COST 

COUNTY OF PLTJ'MAS 

DE TA.IL OF Fl NANC I:NG SOURCES AND F:INANCI NG OSE S 

GOVERNME:N TAL FUNDS 

DEPARTME:NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITf': 

FISCAL YEJJI 2019-20 

2 0 B 00 GRNVL TOWN HALL 

l'ECREATIOO/CULTURAL SERVICES 

MEldOl<IAL BUILDINGS 

2018-19 2019-20 2017-18 

-"CTUAL ACTOAL RECOI-ICEl<OED 

1,220 

1,220 

5,207 

16,491 

21,698 

20,478 

2,025 

2,025 

4,271 

14,151 

18,422 

16,397 

1,800 

1,800 

3,928 

16,304 

20,232 

18,432 

SCHEDtlU: 9 

PAG.t: 9.98 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

1,800 

1,800 

3,928 

16,304 

20,232 

18,432 



STA.TE CONTROLLER SCHEOUU:S 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J'ANUAR'i ::lOlO 

DETAIL BY REV£NU:£ C1'i..TEGoRY 

AND EXPENDITURE OB.JECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL IU!VENUE 

SALMUES .f. B£N.£FITS 

SERVIcES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

CO\Jll'l'Y OF PLUMAS 

0£ TAIL OF FINANCING SOORCES AND FIN.MCI NG US£ S 

GoVERNM&NT !>-L FUNDS 

D:SPARTMS.NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

20J.7-18 

ACTW>L 

570 

82,305 

82,875 

3,936 

25,562 

80,995 

110,483 

27,608 

FISc>.L YEAR 2019-20 

201no PORTOLA M&l-J tiALL 

R£CIU:"-?ION/CULTURAL SERVICES 

M&MORIAL BI/ILOlNGS 

2018-19 

1\CTIJ}).L 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDEO 

1,075 

1,075 

6,339 

24,492 

30,831 

29,756 

1,200 

1,200 

8,749 

61,557 

70,306 

69,106 

SCHEOUU: 9 

PAGE: 9_gp 

2019-20 

Al)(IPTED 

1,200 

1,200 

8,749 

61,557 

70,306 

69,106 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHE0UU:S 

COUNTY BUDGET .ACT 

JANIJAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY R£V£NUE CA.TtGORY 

ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

US£ OF MONEY & PROP£RTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SM.ARI£$ " BENEFITS 

S£RVIC£S & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL £XPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUWIS 

DETAIL OF El:NANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING us:£:S 

GOVERNME:NT AL FUNDS 

DEPARTOIENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

1,110 

1,110 

126 

34,286 

34,412 

33,302 

FIScAL YEAR 2019-20 

208;2:0 QUINCY HEM HALL 

R&CREATrON/CW.TURAL SERVlc£S 

ME..:lRIAI, BUILDINGS 

2018-19 

J>CTUi>J, 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

1,140 

1,140 

78 

29,371 

29,449 

28,309 

2,000 

2,000 

56 

32,583 

32,639 

30,639 

SCHEOULE 9 

PAGE; 9.100 

2019-20 

ADO!'TEO 

2,000 

2,000 

56 

32,583 

32,639 

30,639 



ST1'TE CONTl«>LLER SCHEDULES 

COU't-lTI' BUDGET >£,. 'l' 

JANUARY 2010 

DET1'!L BY R&V.:NUE C>.TBGORY 

ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

US& OF MONEY • PROPERT'i 

STATE & FEDERJU. AID 

OTi!ER REVENU£ 

TAANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SM.ART£s & BENEFITS 

SERVICES SUPPLIES 

FIXED .ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTJ>,I. EXP£NOITURES /APPROl'filATIONS 

NET COS1' 

C.OUN TY OF PLUMAS 

DE. TAJ L OF" FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNM&NTAL Ft.nms 

FISCAL Y&l>.R 2019-20 

DEPARTMENT: 20830 SENIOR SVC-NOTRI 

FUNCTirna: PTJB1.IC ASSIST>.NCE 

AC.TIVITY; OTHER MSISTJ\NCE 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

ACT\IAL i\CTUAL R£COMME.NOED 

5 5 

188,701 142,532 198,142 

90,693 76,443 80,000 

264,674 230,735 265,865 

544,073 449,715 544,007 

343,768 305,686 353,306 

190,822 193,053 188,459 

2,242 2,242 2,242 

536,832 500,981 544,007 

(7,241) 51,266 

SCHECHJU: 9 

PAGE; 9.101 

20}9-20 

Af>OPTED 

198,142 

B0,000 

265,865 

544,007 

353,306 

188,459 

2,242 

544,007 



ST.ATE CONTROLLER SCHEDTJLES 

COUNTY BUDGET >CT 

JJINUJ>.RY 2010 

DETAIL B'l REVENUE CATEGORY 

ANO EXFENIIITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE. 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPElfDil'URES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

:OETAlr.. OF rINANCING &:K.mCES AND FINANCING Os:E:S 

oov&RNMBNTAL FTJIIDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

>.CTIVHY: 

FISCAL YEM 2019-20 

20840 AI.MANOR REC-GEN FUNDED 

RECl>EATION/CULTURAL SERVICES 

REOU:ATJON l?ACILn'H:S 

2018-H 2019-20 20l ?-J.8 

ACTUAL ACTQAl. RECOl+1ENDEO 

7,250 

7,250 

7,916 

7,916 

666 

6,053 

6,053 

14,979 

14,979 

8,926 

5,500 

5,500 

18,350 

18,350 

12,850 

SCUEDULE: 9 

PAGE, 9,102 

2019-20 

,>.00PTEO 

5,500 

5,500 

18,350 

18,350 

12,850 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEOULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J.IOO.JAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY &£.VENUE CATEGORY 

ANO EXF>:NDI TUR£ OBJECT 

USE OF M:::lm;Y' & PROPERTY 

STAT£ • FEDER.Ill, AID 

TOTAL REV.NOE 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITUIU>S /APPROPRIA'l'IONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PW>IAS 

DETAlL Of' FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVE:RN't-fE NT>.I..i FUNDS 

OEFARTI-!ENT~ 

£UNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2011-18 

ACTUAL 

828,072 

828,072 

996.268 

996,268 

168,196 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20895 C'CPIC - COt-M CRR .AB109 

PIIBLIC PROTECTION 

ADMINISTRATlON 

2018-19 

Ac.ru.>.L 

:2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

742,815 

742,815 

705.385 

705,385 

{37,430) 

800,000 

800,000 

1,079,242 

1,079,242 

279,242 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.103 

2019-20 

.AOOP'l'ED 

800,000 

800,000 

1,079,242 

1,079,242 

279,242 



STATE CONTROLLER SCH£0ULES 

COUNTY BUDGET AC.'! 

J~ 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

ANO £XPENDiruR£ 08.Y.ECT 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & ~ERTY 

TOTAL REVENUE 

S£R'/1C.ES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDU'Ul>ES /.APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

D.E TAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES .!IND "f'l NANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL n!NDS 

DEPAAn<eNT: 

FUNCTION< 
ACTIVITY; 

2017-18 

J>CTUAL 

2,096 

88 

2,184 

(2,184) 

FISCAL Y.El\R 2019-20 

20900 CRIMIN.1'1. Ll\ll PENALTY 
l?UBLIC PROTECTION 

D£Tl:NTION & CORR.ECTioN 

2018-19 

i\CTUAL 

2,276 

129 

2,405 

125 

125 

(2,280) 

2019-20 

RECO-l!DED 

125 

125 

125 

SCH:E:OULE 51 

PA.GE: 9.104 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

125 

125 

125 



STATE CONTROLL'£R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BLTOG&T ACT 

JANUN<r 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EKP£NOIT1JRE 00JECT 

SERVI CE S ' SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXF£NDI'l."Ut{ES /APPROPRIA~lONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY 0°F PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FIN.il\NCING SO~CES .JtNO FINANCING USES 

GOVE~NTAI. FUNDS 

D£PARTHENT: 

E1JNCTIOtJ: 

ACTIVITY; 

2017-18 

1'CTIJl<L 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

20980 CONTINGENCY-GENERAL 

DISTRICT FONCTION 

DlSTRICT ACTIVITY 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.105 

21H9-20 

ADOPTED 



COUNTY OP' P.L~ STATE CONTROLLER SCH&OUU:S 

COUNTY BUDGE. T >CT DETI\.IL OF FlllNICING SOURCES AND FIN-"IICING USES 

.J~ 2010 GOvtRNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISC/U, Y&AR 2019-20 

D£'l'AIL :BY Rt.VENUE CATEGoRY" 

ANO £)(P£HDlTURE OBJECT 

USE OF l«JNEY & PRO PE RrY 

CHARGES FOR SERVl:CES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES , SUPPLlES 

FIXED .>.sSETS 

'.l'OTAL £XPENDI'ruRES /APPROPRIATIONS 

:N'E't COST 

DE PAR'I'Ml:NT , 222 81 R&C Ml CROGRPHC 

FUNCTION: PUBLIC PIIDT&cnON 

.ACT IV.I TY ~ OTHER PROT£CTIDN 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

1,027 

8,148 

9,175 

584 

564 

(8.591) 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

1,301 

7,699 

9,000 

858 

858 

(8,142) 

2019-20 

IUlCO!+!&ND>:D 

840 

7,000 

7,840 

15,858 

20,000 

35,858 

28,018 

SCHEOOJLE 9 

PAG£: 9.IOEi 

2019-20 

M>OPTED 

840 

7,000 

7,840 

15,858 

20,000 

35,858 

28,018 



STA TS CONTROLL'E!R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET /u::T 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY R£V.:IIUE CATEGORY 

ANO EXPEND I t'UR£ OBJECT 

USE OF H:INEY , PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL Al:0 

C f!ARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENU>l 

'TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

'I'O'l'AL i:XPEHDI'l'ORES /~PRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUHl\.5 

0:f. TAIL OF" F.IN.ANC lNG SOUJU;E: S AND FIN.AMC H.lG USE.S 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DE PAR 'rMENT: 

FUNCTl~: 

.J\CTIVITY: 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

22341 CHILD ABUSE :PRVN 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTHER PROTECTION 

2018-19 20l9-20 2011-18 

ACTWU. .J\C'l'IJAL RECO~N0E0 

1,630 

303 

20,036 

18,508 

40,477 

29,615 

29,615 

(10,862) 

1,837 

298 

3,020 

18,462 

23,617 

31 ,348 

31,348 

7,731 

1,300 

2,500 

18,000 

17,500 

39,300 

40,266 

40,266 

966 

SCHEDULE 9-

PAGE.: 9.107 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

1,300 

2,500 

18,000 

17,500 

39,300 

40,266 

40,266 

966 



STATI CONTROLLER SCH.SOULES 

COON T'f BUDGET ACT 

JANt,l>.RY ZOlD 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEOOR"t 

MID EXP&NDI TORE oa.ncT 

US£ OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

Clll\RGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER JtEVEm1£ 

'rOTA.t... REVENlI& 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVIC'.iS ' SUP:PLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EJCPENPI'.l'URES /APPROPRIA'rIONS 

NET COST 

COON TY OF PLOMA.s 

DE T Aj, L, OF FINANCING SOURCES .AND E'lNANC!liG US.SS 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DE Pll TME:NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

3,450 

30,236 

33,686 

21,420 

75,145 

96,565 

62,879 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-:20 

22411 REC 1-iJORNZnl 

PUBLIC PROTECTIOtt 

OTflER PROTECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

3,480 

26,813 

30,293 

18,902 

48,341 

67,243 

36,950 

20B-20 

R£C<Jl.1MENDEO 

2,318 

25,000 

27,318 

37,478 

144,850 

40,000 

222,328 

195,010 

SCHEO()LE 9 

PAGE: 9.109 

2019-20 

ADOP'.l'ED 

2,318 

25,000 

27,318 

37,478 

144,850 

40,000 

222,328 

195,010 



STAT£ CONTROLLER SCHEOOL.£S 

COUNT/ filJDGE "I' >.CT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

.!IND £l<PEHDI'.ruRE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY , l'~P&RTY 

O'l'H£R RE.VENUE 

'TRANSF.£R 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERV'l"~S ' SUl?PLn:s 

OTBER CJt.b.R.GES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDU'URES /APJ?a<>PRIATIOIIS 

NET COST 

COIJNTY OF PLUW>S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES A.ND FINANCI~G USES 

GOV'.ERNM&NTAL nlNDS 

FISCM, YEAR 2019-20 

D2PARTME:NT: 22911 INMATE WELFARE 

FUNCTION, PUBLIC P~TECTION 

ACTIVITY, DETENTION & CORRECTION 

20l?-l8 20la-19 2019-20 

AcTlJAL ACTUAL REC~NDtD 

426 

50,373 

3,525 

54,324 

39,954 

1,979 

41,933 

(12,391) 

618 

54,006 

4,462 

59,086 

38,925 

3,626 

42,551 

(16,535} 

400 

50,000 

4,462 

54,862 

73,232 

7,000 

80,232 

25,370 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9. lOSI 

2019-20 

AOOPT&D 

400 

50,000 

4,462 

54,862 

73,232 

7,000 

80,232 

25,370 



STATE CONTROLLE.R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JJ,.NW.RY 2010 

DETAIL EY REVENUE c.AT£GORY 

AND EXPENl>l TlJl<E OB.}ECT 

US£ OF l«lN.EY '- PROPERTY 

STAT\: & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANS>l:RS 

TOTAL EXPENDITOR&S /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COlJN TY OF PLUW.S 

DETAIL O.F .F.INANCl'NG SOIJRC£.S ANO FINANCING USES 

OOVERNMflNTAL F\JNDS 

DEPAATMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY! 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

5,825 

211,742 

217,567 

71 

200,000 

200,071 

(17,496) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

-4 0044 TOBACCO Sl:TTLt,ME'NT 

HEAL TH & $Alll TAT ION 

HEALTH 

2018-H 

AcTW\L 

6,610 

205,245 

211,855 

78 

200,000 

200,078 

(11,777) 

201g-20 

RECOMMENl>ED 

2,983 

197,095 

200,078 

78 

200,000 

200,078 

SCl!EOULl: 9 

PAGE: 9.Jl.0 

2019-20 

.ADOPT£D 

2,983 

197,095 

200,078 

78 

200,000 

200,078 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHE DUL&S 

COUNTY BUDGET .AJ:'.T 

JAIIUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGOP.Y 

AND EXPEND IT URE 08.JEC't 

USE OF MONEY & FROPEP. T'l 

STATE• FEDERAL 1>JD 

SERVICES & SUPFLil!S 

FU<ED l\SSI> rs 

TOTAL F.XFENDITURES / APP ROPIUATIONS 

N<:T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMi\S 

OETA.IL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING U.S£S 

GOVE~NTAL FUNDS 

Dt l?AAT}-mN T: 

FUNCTION: 

J\CTIVJTY: 

2011-lB 

ACllJAI, 

4,708 

604,499 

609,207 

573,657 

71,132 

25,011 

669.800 

60,593 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

7 02 80 CH I LO SUPP 

PUBLIC PROTE:CTI ON 

JOOICIAJ:. 

2018-19 

.,lu;TUAL 

5,861 

619.553 

625,414 

497,397 

61,135 

556,532 

(66,882) 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

842,958 

842,958 

638,319 

203,380 

841,699 

(1,259) 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.111 

2019-20 

Al>OPTlm 

842,958 

842,958 

638,319 

203,380 

841,699 

(1,259) 



STATE CONTROI.Ll:R scREDlil..ES 

COUNTY BtJDGE T Ka T 

JANIJAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CA'rEOORY 

ANO EXPENDI'l'URE OB.JECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF ~~y 15; PROPERTY 

STATE & F&DEAAl. AlP 

CHAR,GES FOR SE:RVICXS 

OTIIER REVENU£ 

TRANSF'&R 

TOTAL REv:€NUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES, SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TAANSFER OOT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPEND:rt'llRES /APPl<OPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COlJNTY OF PLI;JM/',S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES .>.ND 'FINANCING USES 

OOVERNMEN TAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAA 2019-20 

DEPARTMENT: 70301 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

FUNCTION; PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIV1"TY, JUOICI.AL 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

AcTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

93,253 82,985 85,000 

74 88 

28,370 36,060 34,000 

3,955 3,377 3,050 

2,003 935 700 

1,152,602 1,213,080 1,356,618 

1,280,257 1,336,525 1,479,368 

1,023,748 1,135,363 1,352,050 

61,324 87,360 117,782 

9,536 9,536 9,536 

1,094,606 1,232,259 1,479,368 

(185,649) (104,266) 

SCHEOUL£ 9 

PAG!'.:: 9.ll2 

2019-20 

NJOPTED 

85,000 

34,000 

3,050 

700 

1,356,618 

1,479,368 

1,352,050 

117,782 

9,536 

1,479,368 



STAT£ CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COU:N'IY BUDGET N::. T 

J>NU>,RY 2010 

DETAIL BY R£VE.NUE CATEGORY 

JOO) EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES , PENALTIES 

STA.TE 15; FEDEAAL AID 

TOTJU, }<£VENUE 

15ALARI.E:S , .BENEFITS 

SERVl:CES • SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERs 

TOTAL El<l'END I TURKS / .APFIIOPRIATrONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PWM1'S 

0£ TAJ L OF FINANCING SOtJ'R.CE S ]lND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DE:P>.RTMEN T : 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVIT't: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YBllR 2019-20 

70302 D>-/OCJP ADA 

Ptl8LIC PROTl!CTION 

JUDICIAL 

2018-1" 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOM-mNO:SO 

(16) 

(16) 

(16) 

SCHEDOU! 9 

PAGE, 9.113 

2019-20 

.w<>PTED 

(16) 

(16) 

(16) 



STATE CXJtiTROLL£R SCHi:.OULES 

COUNT.! BUDGET ACT 

JJ!iNUAR"f 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

ANO EXPENDITUR£ OBJECT 

Cl!J\RG£S FOR SERVICES 

TOT.AL EXP&NDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLIJMP.S 

DETAIL OF FINANCJNO SOTJRCi:.S >.ND FINANCING USES 

GOVE ru>MEN TAJ.. f'IJWDS 

DEPARTMENT : 

FUNCTION; 

ACTIVIT'l, 

20l 7-l8 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL ¥1:AR 2019-20 

70303 DA/SPOUSAL .ABUSE PROO 

PUBLIC PftOTECTION 

JUDICIAL 

2018-1~ 

ACTUAL 

20l9-20 

RECOMMENDED 

SCHJ;DOI.E 9 

PAGE: Q. 11-4 

2019-20 

AOOPTED 



$TATE CONTROLLER SCfiEOULES 

cm.JNTY BUDGET ACT 

J/lJIUAA'l 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENtlE CATEGORY 

AND 1::XPE.NDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SAI.AAIES ' BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL £XPENPITORES /APPROl?RIJ>.T:IONS 

NET COST 

C'OUN TV OF PLUMAS 

0£ TA.IL or FINANCING SOORCE:S AND FINANCING USES 

GOVE F<NMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPART.ME.NT: 

FONC'I'TON: 

J.\.CTIVlTY: 

2017-18 

AcTUAL 

FISCAL "'iEAA 2019-ZO 

70304 DA-AUTO & we FRAUD 

FUBLI C PROTECT ION 

JUDICIAL 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.llS 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



COUNTY OF :PLUMA.s STATE COt'-'TROLL£R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ~er DETAIL or FINJ\NCING SOURCES AND FI~MC[t:G USES 

JANUARY 2010 GOVERNMENTAL F1.JNDS 

FISCAL Y>:.I\R 2019-20 

DETAIL BY REVEl<UE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STAT£ & FEDERAL AID 

TOT .N.. REVENUE 

SALARIES , BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITUm:$ /APPROPRIA.TIONS 

NET COST 

DEPARTI1"NT, "10305 DA/JAG GRANT OF.PT 

FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVITY: ,JUDICIAL 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

2018-19 

l\CTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE. 9 

P>,CE: .9.116 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



ST1',.TE CONTROLLER SCHEOOLfS 

COUNTY BTJDG\: T !\CT 

Jl>.lllJJIRY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPEND I ruRE OBJ:E:C T 

STATE & F>!DJ;:RA!. AID 

TOTA.I. REVENUS 

SALARIES , BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES / APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF FI..Ul-!AS 

DETAIL OF FI~.A:ICJNG SOURCES ANO f'I~ANCING USES 

GO'!ERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPAATME~T: 

FUNCTION; 

Jii.C.TIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

FISC-AL Y'EAA 2019-.2 0 

10306 DNVERTlCA!. PROSECUTION 

PtJBLTC PROTECTION 

JUDICIAL 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOHHENOED 

SCHEDOLE 9 

PAGE: 9. ll, 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONT.ROLLER sc.H:BDULES 

COUNTY BUOGE T ~ T 

JANUARY 2010 

DE TAIL BY REVENUE CJ,, TE GORY 

lOO> EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

ot'UER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALA.RIES & BEQJ'ITS 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDlTURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OETA.IL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL .f'tJNDS 

DEPART~T: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIV'JTY: 

2011-10 

AcTUAL 

289,449 

327 

62,181 

351,957 

131,827 

222,384 

32,612 

386,823 

34,866 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70307 DA/ALTEM SENTENCING PRG 

PUl3LIC PROTECTION 

JUDICIAL 

2018-19 

AcTOAL 

208,343 

1,500 

68,946 

278,789 

144,772 

199,168 

343,S40 

65,151 

2019-20 

REC<Jlo!MENDED 

394,022 

3,750 

165,530 

563,302 

215,307 

353,439 

16.504 

585,250 

21,946 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.llB 

2019-20 

.ADOPTED 

394,022 

3,750 

165,530 

563,302 

215,307 

353,439 

16,504 

585,250 

21,948 



STATE CONTRO:t..LSR SCH'EDULRS 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE Cl>-TEOOl<Y 

ANO .EXPEND! TllRE OBJECT 

FINES • Pl:N.>.LTIES 

USE OF ldOtlEY , PROPER.TY 

'l'l<ANS.:eR 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARI£ S &, BENE FI TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPEND I TURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FlN>.NCING SOURC£5 A.NO FINANCING USES 

GOVE~NTAL IUNDS 

DEPA!\ Tl€NT , 

FUNCTION: 

.M::TI'Vl"r"i: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

1,809 

165 

1,974 

113 

113 

(1,861) 

FISCl'L YEAR 2019-20 

70311 DA-ASSl:T FOR;-EITIJR£ 

PUBLIC PRoTECTJON 

JUDI CI.AL 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

690 

192 

882 

3,437 

3,437 

2,555 

.2019-20 

RRCOHHE:NDED 

500 

500 

500 

SCHEDtJl.E 9 

PAGE: .9~119 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

500 

500 

500 



STATE CON TROLLER SCHEDULBS 

COUNTY BUDGET AC.T 

JJ\lWl,R'r:2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

.MID ElCPEMDI'l'URE OBi.lE.C't 

Us£ OF MJNEY & PROPERTY 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES , SUPPLIES 

TOTA.. EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

N£T COST 

COUtil TY OF PLUMAS 

DE TA.IL OF FIN.AN Cl NG SOUR.CE S AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERl'lMENTAL FUIIDS 

DEPAATMENT, 

FUNCTJONa 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

251 

251 

673 

673 

422 

F!SCAL YEAR 2019-20 

'70312 DA-ENVIRO SETTI...E:MENT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

.JUDICIJU. 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

289 

289 

792 

792 

503 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

850 

850 

850 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.120 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

850 

850 

850 



ST.A.Tt CONT:QOI.LER SCHEDULES 

COl/NTY BUOOE T >CT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE. CATEGORY 

AND EX?BND:I'l'UBE OBJECT 

ST.I.TE (. FEDERAL A.ID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SM>JUES &, BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUP.P!.IES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSn:RS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRl1'TlONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAlL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FIAANCING USES 

GOVERNM&NTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DEPARTMENT : 70329 so-BUFFER / DES 

FUNCTION: l'IJBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVIT'f~ POLIC£ PllOTECTIOH 

2018-19 20!9-20 2011-18 

ACTUAL ACTUAL REC<lMMENDED 

104,996 

49,408 

154,404 

1,990 

48,910 

11,752 

118,019 

180,671 

26,267 

129,346 

42,229 

171,575 

769 

54,591 

125,739 

1!11,099 

9,524 

128,991 

63,417 

192,408 

635 

72,680 

119,095 

192,410 

2 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 51.12! 

20!9-20 

AOOP?&D 

128,991 

63,417 

192,406 

635 

72,680 

119,095 

192,410 

2 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET AC.T 

JAIITJAAY :2010 

DETAIL BY RE.VENUE CA.TEGORY 

Al'O EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

LICBNS&S & PERMITS 

FINl!S • PENALTIES 

US:£ OF M()N'l;Y '- PROPERTY 

STATE • FEDERAL Al D 

CHAAGE S FOR SERVI CE S 

OTMER REVENUE 

TRANSF!:R 

TOTAL R£VE.NUE; 

S.>J:J\RIES & BENE FI TS 

Sf:RVICES '- SUPPLI:E:S 

FIXED ASSETS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /.APPROPRlA.TIONS 

N£T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUHl>.S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING soURc&S AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FllNll S 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVI'l'Y: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

1,072,410 

25,551 

105 

47,294 

188,798 

117,010 

3,914,794 

5,365,962 

4,948,356 

374,561 

69,368 

5,392,285 

26,323 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-2:0 

70330 SHERlf'F 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLlCE PROTECTION 

2018-1~ 

ACTUAL 

954,322 

22,422 

34 

83,655 

143,510 

34,128 

4,136,968 

5,375,039 

4,941,985 

543,431 

5.485,416 

110,377 

.2019-20 

RECQl,IMEN!>J:D 

1,090,000 

25,000 

100 

41,500 

141,050 

17,000 

4,914,097 

6,228,747 

5,638,068 

590,679 

6,228,747 

SCHEDULE ~ 

PAGE: 9.122 

20151-20 

ADOPTED 

1,090,000 

25,000 

100 

41,500 

141,050 

17,000 

4,914,097 

6,228,747 

5,638,066 

590,679 

6,228,747 



STATE CONTROLIJ;R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JJ\NIJARY 2010 

OE TAIL BY !<EVl:NUE CATEGORY 

AND Sl<PENDITURE OBJECT 

STATS & FEDE!\IU, AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOT>,1, REVENUE 

~IES & EENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

nXED MSE'l'S 

T~SntRS 

TOT.AL EXPENDITURES /APPROPR1ATIO:NS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PI.UMA.S 

DE. ?AI.L OF FI~ ING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTl<ENT, 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIVI'l'Y: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

10,386 

20,361 

541,683 

572,430 

82,238 

204,351 

18,446 

8,289 

313,324 

(259, 1D6) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

'l033l AB 443 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

1.606 

560,682 

562,288 

40,178 

199,532 

63,940 

12,025 

315,675 

(246,613) 

~01g-20 

RECOHHENOED 

5,000 

819,000 

824,000 

65,966 

376,214 

440,000 

557,147 

1,439,327 

615,327 

SCHEOllL'E 9 

PAGE: 9.123 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

5,000 

819,000 

824,000 

65,966 

376,214 

440,000 

557,147 

882,180 

58,180 



ST"'TE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COrJN'l'Y BUDGET N; T 

JANU}>J('{ 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE C1''l'EGORY 

ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

ST1''1'& & r;;!DBRAL 1'ID 

TOTJ>.L REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL &XPoNDITURES /.APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAlL OF FINANCING s.oukCES .AND FINANCING USES 

GOVI:l<NMENTAL FIIN!lS 

DEPARTMENT : 

FUNCTION: 

.-.CUVITY, 

2017-18 

AcTtlAL 

94 

94 

94 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70338 SCN>,P - so 

PUSLJC PROTECTION 

POLICE PRo'l'ECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

491 

491 

241 

241 

(250) 

2019-20 

RE~NOEO 

400 

400 

2,803 

2,803 

2,403 

SCHEVULE 9 

PAGE: 9,124 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

400 

400 

2,803 

2,803 

2,403 



ST.ATE: CONTROLLER SC}i~OUl.ES 

COUNTY BUDGET 1\CT 

COUNT'/ OF PLf.JM.b.S: 

DETAIL OE' FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

JJ\NUAAY 2 Q IO GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DETAIL BY REVENUE Cl>.TE GORY 

ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STAT£ & FEDtRliJ... AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES '- SUPPL! ES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /I>J?PROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

D£PMTMS:N'l': 703.39 FSIC Gru~T (OLD COPS TECH) 

FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECTION 

ACTIVITY: POLICE. PROTE.CTION 

2017-lS 

ACTUAL 

71 

71 

71 

71 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

87 

87 

87 

87 

2019-20 

f<ECOH<l:NDED 

87 

87 

87 

87 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE~ 9.125 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

87 

87 

87 

87 



STATE CONT:ROLl..'ER SCH.E.DULES 

COUN U BIJOG£ T JV:; T 

JJIIIUARY2010 

DETAIL Erl REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER REVENTJE 

TAAIISFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVJ:CBS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPR.OPRIATIONS 

NE'l' COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF f'INANCIN'G SOURCES AND FINANCt'NG USES 

OOVERNME:NT Al. FUNDS 

DEPN<TM&NT: 

FUNCTION; 

ACTIVITY: 

20l 7-18 

N:TIJAL 

(202) 

(202) 

(202} 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

?034 0 £VERY 15 IN 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECTION 

2018-19 

ACruAL 

4,751 

4,751 

4,751 

2019-20 

RECOl+J&t<DEO 

141 

141 

141 

SCHEDULE. 9 

P>,GI:: 9.126 

201~-20 

ADOPTED 

141 

141 

141 



STATE CONTROLLER SCH'SOULE S 

COUHTY BUDGET N:;T 

JANWIIRY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

ANO EXPENDITUR£ · OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL JUD 

OTHE P. P.EWNUE 

TR.1'.NSFER 

TOTAL REVBNU:& 

SAI.AIUES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES ,& SUPPLIES 

FIXED MSE TS 

TOT>-L EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLU>D>S 

DE"l:A.IL OF Fl~CING SOURCES ANO f'INANCJNG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEP.ART'r-£NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTlVITY: 

2017-18 

l\CTTJAL 

29,486 

29,486 

4,044 

22,642 

26,666 

(2,800) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70343 c;.u,MET - SO 

l'\JBLlC PROTECTION 

POLI CE PRO TE CT I ON 

2018-19 

l\CTUAL 

29,486 

29,486 

1,562 

10,020 

38,715 

50,297 

20,811 

2019-20 

RiOO!-J-IE)ll)ED 

29,000 

29,000 

21,530 

35,030 

56,560 

27,560 

SCH£DULi 9 

PAGE!: 9.127 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

29,000 

29,000 

21,530 

35,030 

56,560 

27,560 



STATE CONTP.OLLE.R SCHEDULES 

COUI' TY BUDGET ACT 

J)\)11)1,RY 2010 

DETAIL llY REVENUE CATEGORY 

>.ND EXPENDI~ OBJECT 

STAT£ & FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLI&S 

FIXl':D AS SE. TS 

TOTAL BXPENOITUR&S /APPROPIUA'rIONS 

NET C:OS'!" 

COUNTY" OF PLUMAS 

DETAJ:L OF FINANCING SOURCES l!Nll FINI\NCrnG USES 

GOVERNMSNTAL FUNDS 

D£PAR:r>IE:NT: 

F\!NCTION: 

.ACTIVITY: 

201?-18 

ACTUAL 

94,307 

94,307 

35,238 

13,007 

48,245 

(46,062) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

,o3d4 HDMELND SEC - SHRFF 

PUBLIC PRO'!ECTION 

PoLlCE PROTECTION 

2018-19 

ACTl.lAL 

2019-l!O 

RI:COMMENDED 

94,616 

94,616 

24,616 

70,000 

94,616 

SCUEDOLE 9 

PAGE, 9.12B 

2019-20 

JIDOPTED 

94,616 

94,616 

24,616 

70,000 

94,616 



STA. TE CON TROLLER SCfl'EDUL£S 

COUNTY BUDGET /u:.T 

JJ\IIUAAY 20 I 0 

DET1'II. BY JtEVENu.: CAt.;GORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL ,-rn 

OTH£R REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL JU:Vl>NUE 

SALARI£S & 8ENE FI TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

'l'AANS FERs 

TOTAL EXPllND I TUR£ S / APPROPRIA'.l'I ONS 

llET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DE. l'AI L OF Fl~ANC I'NG SOURCES >.ND E'IMANCI t-lG USES 

GOVRRNl'£NTAL FUNDS 

OE PAR Tt<EIIT , 

FONCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-19 

./1,CT!JAL 

21,139 

21,139 

3,908 

14,486 

18,394 

{2,745) 

FISCAL fiJ.11 2019-20 

7 0~ 4 5 !IOMELND SSC - OES 

PUBLIC PROTEC'l'I~ 

POLI Cl: PROTECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

16,394 

18,394 

55,400 

35,871 

91,271 

72,877 

2019-20 

RECOK>lENOED 

95,344 

95,344 

45,344 

50,000 

95,344 

SCHEDULt 9 

PAGE, 9.129 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

95,344 

95,344 

45,344 

50,000 

95,344 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATBGO!<Y 

ANO :E:XPENDITURE OBJ£CT 

STATE & FEDE !<AL MD 

TIW<SFE!< 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROP!<IATIONS 

NET COST 

COON'T'l OF P.L~ 

DETAIL Of' FINANCING SOURCES AND FlAANC ING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL fUNDS 

DE PAA TM&NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTI.Vl.TY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

56,000 

37 

56,037 

44,576 

44,576 

(11,461) 

FISC>,L YEAR 2019-2.0 

70348 DCE/SP 

PUBLIC PROT&CTION 

POL I CE PROT£C'l' I ON 

2018-B 

ACTUAL 

78 

78 

45,468 

45,466 

45,390 

2019-20 

~C,OHMENDEO 

55,100 

78 

55,178 

55,178 

55,178 

SCHEOQLE 9 

PAGE: 9.130 

20H-20 

ADOPTED 

55,100 

78 

55,178 

55,176 

55,178 



STAT£ Gem TROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JMIDARY 2010 

DETAIL B'i RE VENUE cATE GoRY 

ANO EXPENDITURE OBJ.EiCT 

TAX REVENUE 

STAT£ $ FEDER.>.!. Al D 

TAANSFER 

TOTAl. REVENUE 

SALARIES .& BENE Fl TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASS& TS 

TOTAL EXPENllITURES /APPROPRIATioNS 

MET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

D£TAIL OF FINANCING SOORcES AND FlllANCillG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

OEPARTM£NT: 

ruNG1'IoN: 

AC'J:IVITY~ 

FISCAL YE.AR 2019-20 

70350 BOAT SFIT • ENFRCMNT 

PUBLIC PRoTECTioN 

POLICE PROTECTION 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

2018-19 

A<:TUAL 

2019-20 

21,577 

143,876 

2,862 

168,315 

122,553 

39,181 

161,734 

(6,581) 

28,322 

120,802 

1,418 

150,542 

83,983 

27,597 

111,580 

(38,962) 

REC0MH£.ND.ED 

22,052 

205,784 

1.418 

229,254 

101,053 

55,283 

29,406 

185,742 

(43,512) 

SCHEOULE 9 

PAGE: 9.131 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

22,052 

205,784 

1,418 

229,254 

101,053 

55,283 

29,406 

185,742 

(43,512) 



STAT'E CONTROLLER SCHEOO!.ES 

COUN'n BUDGET ALT 

JANUARY 2010 

DE TA.IL BY RE\IE.NUE CA.TEGORY 

AND EXPEND I 'l'URE OSJE.CT 

STA.TE &: FEDERAL AID 

TRl>.NSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SER\ricES & SUPPL'IES 

!'IXED AS SE TS 

TR}rnSF'ERS 

TOTAL EXP&NOlTURES /J>.l>PROJ/1\IATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PL~ 

DETlUL 01' FINANCING SO\.JRCES AND FINANCltlG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DEP.ARTiMENT: 7 □ 35 6 SLESF - SHRFF 

ruNCTION: l'IJllLIC PROTECTlON 

AC..TIVJ:TY: POLICE PRO'l'ECTION 

2017-18 2018-B 20l9-20 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RllCOMMENOED 

139,416 148,747 135,000 

3,613 49 

143.029 148,796 135,000 

(913) (999) (999) 

140,329 139,610 149,797 

139,416 138,611 148,798 

(3,613) {10,185) 13,798 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE; 9.132 

135,000 

135,000 

(999) 

149,797 

148,798 

13,798 



STA TE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J1'NUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY Rl:VENU£ CATEGORY 

All!) EXl'ENDITURE OBJJ:CT 

OTHER REVENU£ 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL JiEVENUE: 

SERVJ:CTS & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

'l'OTAl, E.XPE:NDITUlttS )APPROPRIATIONS 

N£T COST 

COl.lNT'l OF PLUMAS 

DETl>.IL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL roNDS 

DE PAA TM£NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVJ:TY: 

FiscM.. Y£AR 2019-20 

7035? SllERIFF-MEDCOM 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLI CE PRO TE CT ION 

2019-20 2011-18 

ACTUAL 

2018-U 

ACTUAL RI:C~NDED 

18,000 

7,884 

25,884 

13,492 

13,492 

(12,392) 

24,000 

6,512 

30,512 

13,240 

13,240 

(17,272) 

18,000 

6,000 

24,000 

72,702 

25,000 

97,702 

73,702 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE, 9.133 

201~-20 

JillOPT£CI 

18,000 

6,000 

24,000 

72,702 

25,000 

97,702 

73,702 



STATE CONTROLL.E:R SCHtOULES 

COUNTY BUDGET l>.C T 

.JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL :BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

STATE & FEDEIRAL AID 

TOTAL REVllNT.ra 

SERVIC:2.S t:. SUPPLIES 

TIIAN.':IFERS 

TOTAL SXPENDiroJU:S /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OET..UL OF FINANCING SOURC£S ~O FINANCING US£S 

GOVERNME~ TAL F\/NDS 

OtPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUJ\L 

7,734 

7,734 

4,815 

3,202 

8,017 

283 

FISCAL Y£AR. 2019-20 

70359 SLESF - JAIL 

PUBLIC PROTI:CTION 

POLie.£ PROTECTION 

201B-19 

ACTUAL 

8,176 

8,176 

1,065 

1,065 

(7,111) 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

7,500 

7,500 

8,544 

5,439 

13,983 

6,483 

SCHEDUJ.£ 9 

PAGE: 9.l34 

201~-20 

ADOPTED 

7,500 

7,500 

8,544 

5,439 

13,983 

6,483 



ST.AT£ OONT:F«>LLER SCHEDULES 

COUNT't BUDGET ACT 

JANUAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE ~TEG<JRY 

1'ND EXPJ!NDI TURE O:E!IJE CT 

S'l'ATE & FEDERAL Al D 

CIUIRGl.S FOR SERVICES 

OTHXR REVENUE 

'l'RANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALJ>.RIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIA.TIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PL~ 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOIJRC£S AND FINANCING USi!S 

GOVERNMEN'l'AL FUNDS 

l)£PMTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

~TIVITY: 

537,246 

548,909 

403,041 

151,489 

554,530 

5,621 

FISCAL Y:E:AR 2019-20 

70362 S~ERIFF-CCP "-Bl09 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTt:Ct!ON 

2018-19 

ACTllA!. 

11,991 

384,287 

396,278 

314,131 

162,623 

476,754 

80,476 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

11,500 

484,185 

495,685 

286,754 

217,441 

504,195 

8,510 

SCH.SOULE 9 

PM£: 9.135 

2019-20 

AJJOPTP.D 

11,500 

464,185 

495,685 

286,754 

217,441 

504,195 

8,510 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COT.IN TY llUDGE T ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETJ...IL BY REVENUE CA'l'EGORY 

.AND EXPENDITURE OBvECT 

STA.TE &, FEDERAL AID 

CRARGE.S .FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

10T..U.. REVENTJR 

SALARIES , BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITlJRES /lll'PROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLO'MAS 

DET.All, OF FIN>.NCING SOURCES ANO tl~CING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEFAATMENT: 

FUl'ICnOl': 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YRAR 2019-20 

"/0370 BAILIFF 

PUBLIC PROTECTlON 

POLI Ci: PROTE.CTI ON 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

20l9-20 

RECOl-fi-fEilDEO 

SCHEDULE 9 

PA.GE: 9.136 

201 ~-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDUL£S 

COUNTY BUDGET .ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVE~ CA.T£GORY 

AND EXPl:lf!)I TORE OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SE:RVICES 

OTliER REVENU£ 

TRANSFER 

TOT.AL RtVENUE 

SALAR.l:ES iEi BEN£Fl'.TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPtNDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

N&T COST 

COUN T't OF PLlJMl\S 

OE TAIL OF FINANCING SOURC:&S AND F IRJI..NCING 1JS£S 

OOV!l.RNMENTAL nJNDS 

FISCAL Y£AA 2019-20 

DE PARTMtN T: ?0362 SRERIFF-CCP AB109 

FUNCTION: PUBLIC PROTECT! ON 

ACTIVITY: POLIC£ PMTE.CTION 

201B-l9 2019-20 2017-18 

AC'.rtlAL ACruAL RE~NDED 

20,800 

34,437 

55,237 

23,369 

13.006 

36,375 

(18,862) 

20,000 20,000 

21,825 15,000 

35,871 

77,696 35,000 

20,141 65,000 

6,390 38,335 

26,531 103,335 

(51,165) 58,335 

SCHEDULE g 

PAGE: 9.137 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

20,000 

15,000 

35,000 

65,000 

38,335 

103,335 

60,335 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEOl.ll,llS 

COUNTY BUDGET Ac:T 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AN!) EXP.£li0ITUJU: OBJECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CBARGl?-S FOR SERVICES 

0Tll£R REVENUll 

TRANSFER 

rorAL Ri!VRNUE 

sALARIJ!S & BENE FI TS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTHER CRARGI'.:S 

FIXED ASSETS 

'.l'O'l!AL EXPENDITUR£S /Al'PROPRIATlONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL E'ONDS 

DEFARTME:NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVlTl'~ 

2017-18 

M:TIJAL 

16,312 

18,245 

12.807 

2,017,957 

2,065,321 

1,200,273 

647,876 

1,848,149 

(217,172) 

FISCAL YEAR .2019-20 

?0380 JAI:LS 

PUBLIC PRoTECTION 

DETENTION, CX)RRECTION 

2018-19 

ACTtJAL 

6,229 

16,095 

12,353 

2,424,895 

2,459,572 

1,297,169 

932,505 

2,229,674 

(229,898) 

2019-20 

RSCO-NDEO 

14,500 

17,800 

8,350 

2,616,563 

2,657,213 

1,572,733 

1,084,480 

2,657,213 

sCHtOUL.E 9 

PAGE: 9 .138 

2019-20 

A,OOPTED 

14,500 

17,800 

8,350 

2,616,563 

2,657,213 

1,572,733 

1,084,480 

2,657,213 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDtn..ES 

COUNTY BUDGET Ji,C.T 

JAAUAA't 2010 

DE:'lAIL BY ru:V£NUE CATEGORY 

AND £XP£NDITT.JlU: OBJECT 

STATE &. FEDERA.L AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAI. l<EV&Nl.JE 

SAI>,RIES £. BE:NEPlTS 

SER.VI.cts & SOPPLIES 

PlXED ASS.TS 

TOTAL :EXPENDITURES / APPROPRIATioNS 

NET COST 

COUN'I'Y O'E" PL~ 

0£TAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES MO FINANCING USES 

GOVl:RNM£NTAL FUNDS 

D£PARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

AC'.UVITY: 

<!017-18 

ACTUAI. 

98,777 

98,777 

49,155 

10,356 

28,713 

88,224 

(10,553} 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70384 OHV GRANT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE ~TECTION 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

73,587 

73,587 

58,967 

14,408 

13,380 

86,755 

13,168 

2019-20 

REO)M,£N0£0 

35,533 

35,533 

32,299 

23,275 

55,574 

20,041 

SCHiDULE 9 

PAGE: •.13. 

2019-20 

ADOl?T£0 

35,533 

35,533 

32,299 

23,275 

55,574 

20,041 



STATE CONTRoLL£R SCHROULES 

COUNTY BUDG& T Act 

.J1'NIJARY 2010 

DE TAlL BY !<EVE NUE CA.Ti: GORY 

AND EXPEND I TUR£ oBJ.ECT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TR.>JISFER 

TOT.AL RliVXNUE 

SALARIES ~ BENEFITS 

SElWIC.:S & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIAT10NS 

11,:T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OE TAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNM&NTAL FUNDS 

DEPAATM!:NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY; 

20l7-l6 

ACTUAL 

34,4(]6 

34,406 

31,819 

1,984 

33,803 

(603) 

FISCAL YEAR 201:9-20 

70J85 0£S/.ASA SHRFT 

PUBLIC PIW!'llC TION 

POLI□ .PRoTECTJ:ON 

2016-19 

Ar.TOAL 

2,735 

2,735 

1,392 

3,186 

4,578 

1,843 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

4,750 

4,750 

1,584 

3,166 

4,750 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE; 9,140 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

4,750 

4,750 

1,584 

3,166 

4,750 



STATE CONTROLLER SC?iEDOU:S 

COUNTY BUDGET AC't 

J}t,)fllARY 20 l lJ 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND E>t?E.NIHTUR!: OBJECT 

5 TATE & FEDERAL AlCI 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SAIJ/IR'IE.S " Sl!Nl!FI TS 

SERVI c:ts &. SUFP!.IES 

FIXED ASS£ TS 

TO'rN, EXl'ENDI'rURES: /APPMPRlA'rlO>lS 

NET COST 

COUr<T'l OF PI.UW.S 

O:STAI t. OF FINANCl-NG SOURCE.S ~ FINANCING USE.S 

GOVERNHSNTJ>.L FlJNl)S 

0EPA!\n!ENT: 

FUNC1ION: 

JJ,£,TlVJ.TY: 

2017-19 

AC'-'lJAL 

FISCAL 'YEAR 2.019-20 

703S6 ROl<l£LAND SECUIUTYJ3 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE :Pl«Y.l'E.CTION 

32,367 

32,367 

32,366 

(1) 

2019-20 

R.ECOMM€:NDEb 

62,437 

62,437 

62.437 

62,437 

SCHEDULE 9 

P/,GE, 9.141 

2019-20 

ADOPT.ED 

62,437 

62,437 

62,437 

62,437 



STA'rE CO)llTROLL'ER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET >J:.T 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL SY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPEND I n.1RE OBJECT 

STATE • FEDERAL AID 

CIIJIII.GES FOJI SERVICES 

OTHER R.EVE:NU6 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVE~ 

SALNUES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES ~ SOFPLIES 

FIXED MSE'l'S 

TOTAL EXP&NOITURl;S /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF~ 

D£"tAIL OF l'IMANCING SOIJRCtS ANO FIHMCING US£S 

GOVERNMENTAL FI.Jtlt>S 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCT!ON: 

>.CTIVITY: 

2017-18 

J.C.TUAL 

69,630 

425,851 

495,481 

434,937 

20,837 

145,302 

601,076 

105,595 

F!SCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70387 COORT SBCUR!TY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECT~ON 

53,352 

357,621 

410,973 

436,741 

12,296 

146,374 

595,411 

184,438 

2019-20 

RECO!+IEN'OEO 

72,000 

433,228 

505,228 

557,600 

8,035 

565,635 

SCHEDUL.E 9 

PAGE: 9.142 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

72,000 

433,228 

505,228 

557,600 

8,035 

565,535 

60,407 



STATE CONTRo!.LER scm:our:.s:s 
COUNTY BlJDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

D£TAlL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND £XP£.ND ITtJRE OBJECT 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL Rl:VENUE 

SALARI£S & BENEFITS 

SERVICES &, SU~PLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GO\IEl'NMENTAL FUNOS 

D'EPAATMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

.ACTIVITY: 

2011-18 

ACTUAL 

163,558 

163.558 

155,641 

372 

156,013 

(7,545) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

7038B S8678 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECTION 

,018-19 

ACTUAL 

5,592 

575 

6,167 

6,167 

2019-20 

RECOHMENDEb 

2,347 

716 

3,063 

3,063 

SCHEDUI...£ 9 

PAGE: 9.143 

2019-20 

AOOPfi:D 

2,347 

716 

3,063 

3,063 



STAT£ CON TROLL£R SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET N:..T 

.JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OB.Jl:CT 

STATE , FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES , SlJPPLrES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUW.S 

DETAIL o, FJNANCHIG SOURCES !\ND FJN!>llCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT : 

FUNCTION: 

J>.CTJVJTI'a 

20l7-l8 

J\CTlJAL 

2,467 

2,467 

1,604 

1,604 

(863) 

FISCAL Y£1'R 2019-20 

70391 SO - ASS• ,oli,EH'Uru: EDU 

PUBLIC PRO TE CT ION 

POLic:£ FROTl:C'l'Io'H 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

941 

941 

524 

524 

(417) 

2019-20 

RE COM-!ENDE.D 

15,783 

15,783 

15,763 

SCHEDU'LE. 9 

PAGE: 9.144 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

15,783 

15,783 

15,783 



STAT& CONTROLLE!R SCHEOULE:s 

COV.. T~ BUDGET ACT 

JANOAA1 2010 

DETAIL BY R&VE'NUE CATEGORY 

>.NO EKP£ND!TUIU:. OBJECT 

USE OF 'MONEY t PROPERTY' 

STATE & FED£ RA.I. AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVJ CllS & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /A.PPR.OPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FJN}o.NCING SOURCES .AND F"lNANCING USES 

G,OVE.RNMENTAL FUNDS 

D£PAI\TMENT, 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

j\CTUJt.L 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70399 .JAIL CONSTRUCTION - SBB44 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECTION 

2018-19 

1'CTUAL 

2019-20 

MCOMMEND'ED 

SCHEDULE 9 

PA.GE: 9.145 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUN 1'Y BUDGET 1'C T 

J.ANU.ARY 2010 

OETAIL BY :REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXFENDlTUJ>.! OBJECT 

TJSE OF MON:EY '- PROP.£R.TY 

CHARGES FOR SE.RV'lcES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL !<£VENUE 

SERVICES , SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOT.Ill. >;XPENDITURES / A!'P~PRIATIO?lS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DE.TAIL OF FI'NAf!CING SOURCES AND FINANCI~G USES 

GOVE RNMEN TJU. FUNDS 

0EPARTME~T: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

201 "'1·18 

ACTUA!. 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

7055B PUBLIC HEALTH - MA.A. ADMIN 

HEllTH 7 SANITATlON 

HEALTH 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDUL:E: 9 

PAGE, 9.146 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONTl<OLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

~>J.IDAK'f 2010 

D£l'AIL BY REVENUE cATEOORY 

AND F;XPENDITTJRE OBJ£CT 

STATE • FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARI£S &. BENEFITS 

S&RVlcES & SU.E>PLI ES 

OTHER CRARGE S 

TRANSFER OUT 

TOTAL EXP&NDlrui,:sS /Al'P!IOPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND F INANClNG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTIO'N: 

ACTIVITY! 

t'J:SCAL YEAR :Z.Gl9-20 

70559 F.ED AID TL III {HLTH) 

HEALTH£ & sANX TA'TI oN 

HEALTH 

201."1-19 

ACTUJlL 

2018-19 2019-20 

222,342 

222,342 

49,613 

200,669 

10,960 

261,242 

30,900 

ACTUAL 

114,693 

114,693 

56,874 

146,422 

7,281 

210,577 

95,884 

RECO-NDED 

262,153 

262,153 

63,156 

182,896 

16,102 

262,154 

SCH60ULE g 

P1'GE: ~.147 

201~-20 

},[)OPTED 

262,153 

262,153 

63,156 

162,896 

16,102 

262,154 



STATE CONTROLLER SCl'i~OUL!S 

COON TY BUile;& T ACT 

JANUAAY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CA'l'EGORY 

!\NO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MlNEY & PROPERTY 

STATE , FEDERAL AID 

CHAAGES FOR SRIWlCES 

OTPER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

:l'OTAL ,<&VENUE 

SM>,RIES & :BtNEFITS 

SERVICES L SUPPLIES 

OTHER CHARGES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSttR OUT 

TRANSFEl<S 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COON T'f OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FIN~CING s=Es AND FINANCING OSES 

00\IEF<NM&NTAL FUNDS 

0£PARTMEN T: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

201 7-18 

ACTUAL 

5,956 

3,537,938 

629,322 

1,452 

389,596 

4,564,264 

2,3()6,824 

1,644,689 

84,918 

126,080 

34,701 

260,124 

4,457,336 

(106,928) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

705~0 HEALTH 

Ht;:ALTH $. SANITATION 

in:ALTH 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

7,248 

3,414,438 

449,862 

516 

255,623 

4,127,687 

2,257,481 

1,635,050 

84,870 

34,405 

199,660 

4,211,466 

83,779 

2019-20 

R£CO-NDED 

4,080,428 

481,267 

336,094 

4,897,789 

2,652,214 

2.003.433 

127,172 

34,405 

441,249 

5,256,473 

360,684 

SCHEDULl: g 

PAGE= 9.148 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

4,080,428 

481,267 

336,094 

4,897,789 

2,652,214 

2,003,433 

127,172 

34,405 

441,249 

5,256,473 

360,684 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DE'l'~L 8Y REVRNLJJ; CAr.EGO:R.Y 

ANO EXPEND I T'UIIE oa.JECT 

USE OF HONEY .& PROPERTY 

STATE • F£DEI\AL AID 

OTHER REVENUE 

TIWISFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALIIRJES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES ' SUPPLitS 

FIXED ASS£ TS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRI\IISFERS 

TOTAL EJ<PENDITUl<ES / APPIIOPRIATIOlQS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF P~ 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FlJNDS 

DEPARTl<SNT, 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIVITY.~ 

2017-18 

JICTUAL 

(199) 

123,918 

123,719 

86,846 

51.976 

138,822 

15,103 

Fl:SCJlL YEAR 2019-20 

70561 HLTR CDC BASE/PAN FLU 

REALTll , SAN"ITATION 

HEM.TR 

2018-H 

ACTUAL 

(299) 

60,480 

60,181 

80,028 

17,689 

97,717 

37,536 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

133,344 

133,344 

93,184 

34,992 

5,000 

133,176 

{168) 

SCHEDULE 9 

Pl>GE, 9.149 

2019-20 

JJ)QPTED 

133,344 

133,344 

93,184 

34,992 

5,000 

133,176 

(168) 



STATE. CONTROU..RR SCHEDULES 

COi/ii TY BOD GR T A.CT 

JANUARY 2010 

Di:T.A.IL BY R£Vi.:NU£ CAT£GO:RY 

J\ND E>Cl'ENllITURE OB.)ECT 

USX OF HONEY &', PROPERT'i 

STATE & FEDI\Rhl. AID 

OTHER REVENUE. 

TAANSPER 

"l'OTAL R.E'\1:£.mJE 

SA.I.ARJES, SENEFI?S 

SERVICES , SUPPLIES 

COl+!UNICATIONS 

F.IXED ASSETS 

TRANSFER OUT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDUURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COS't 

CotrN TY OF PLt.JMA.S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES MD FINl'NCING USES 

GOVERNH£NTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

,-CTIVITY: 

2017-18 

AC'.ru1'L 

(287) 

171,627 

171,340 

58,168 

50,047 

2,000 

110,215 

(61,125) 

"EISCAL YE:AA 2019-20 

10566 HLTH- Hl'P 

QEALTH & SANITATION 

HEALTl! 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

(369) 

30,150 

29,781 

70,119 

53,308 

2,000 

125,427 

95,646 

2019-:20 

RECOMMEIIDE D 

164,004 

164,904 

80,933 

81,972 

2,000 

164,905 

SCHEOtJL'E g 

PJ>.Gb: 9 .150 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

164,904 

164,904 

80,933 

81,972 

2,000 

164,905 



STAT£ CON'l'ROLLER SCHEOUL!S 

COUNTY B!JOGE T ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

Dl:'l'AIL BY REVENUE CA.TE.Gmt'l 

AllD £XPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY ' PROPERTY 

TO'l' AL R.E:V'INUE 

SERVICES '- SU~:?LIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITUR£S /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COU'N TY OF PLUMAS 

OE TAIL OF FINANC rnG SOURCES >,ND FINANCING USES 

GOVERl<MENTJIL FllNOS 

OEP.ARTME.NT: 

FUNCTIOl'I: 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-10 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL Y:£.M 2019-20 

70567 it•CLSD**HLTH - HlNl (HPP) 

H £AL TH '- SAN I TA.TI ON 

HEALTH 

201B-19 

ACTUJIL 

2019-20 

R£CO!'tiEND£0 

SCHEDUI...£ 9 

p.J>.G,l;, 9.151 

2019-20 

~OPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER .SCHEDUL£S 

COON TY llWGR T ACT 

J'ANUAAY 2010 

D~TAIL BY R£VENU£ CA.''l'EGORJ!' 

)\NI) BXPElll)IT!JRi: OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY &, PROP:£Rr.! 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES &i SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES / APPROPRIATiotlS 

NET COST 

COUNTY' OF PLt11-tAS 

OE.TA'tL OF FINANCING SCKJRC:£$ ANO FIN~KING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FONDS 

0£PARTMENT; 

F'UN"CTION: 

ACTIIIITY, 

2017-16 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YEAR 20151-20 

70568 **CLSO*,.HLTH - PHER 

HEALTH i. SANITATION 

.HEJI..LTH 

2018-H 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

REcot-n-1:sNDED 

SC.H.E:OULE 9 

PAGE: 9.152 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCJiEO(]LES 

COUNTY BlJDGE T >.cT 

JANUAAY 20J.Q 

DE.TAIL BY REV£NUE CATEGORY 

ANO EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USR OF MlNEl' & PROPERTY 

STATE • FEDERAL AID 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALA!UES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES. SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOT.AL 'EXPEND:CTURES /APPROPllIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUM1'S 

DtTAIL OF FIIO.NCWG SOURCES AND FIIO.NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DE PARTMZNT: 

FTJNCTio.N: 

ACTIVITY, 

2017-18 

J\CTUAI. 

(1,714) 

67,475 

65,761 

4,987 

49,093 

13,395 

67,475 

1,714 

PISC>.L Y:EAA 201 'w-20 

70569 MENTAL HEALTH BEHAVIORAL 

HEAi.TR & s.ANI: TAT ION 

HEALTH 

2019-19 

ACTUAL 

(2,134) 

41,481 

39,347 

839 

31,880 

10,084 

42,803 

3,456 

2019-20 

ilECOHME:NDED 

73,043 

73,043 

668 

56,420 

15,945 

73,033 

(10) 

SCHE:DUU: 9 

P-""E: 9. lS3 

20H-20 

.woPrED 

73,043 

73,043 

668 

56,420 

15,945 

73,033 

(10) 



STAT& CONTRoLLER SCAEDlJLES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

.nu«IARY 2010 

DETA.IL BY l<EVENUE CAT.EGQRX 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY '- PROPERTY 

STATE , Yl'PEAAL AID 

CHARGES FOR S.E:RY'ICBS 

O'n!ER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SAU.IUES & BENEFlTS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

OTJ!&R CHARGES 

FIXED A.SSETS 

TRI\NSFER OOT 

TRl\NSFERS 

TOTAL EXPEN0ITCRES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF P)'..!)MAS 

DETAIL OF FIN.ANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING usis 
GOVERNMENTAL IVIIDS 

DE PI\R~NT: 

FUNCTION, 

ACTIV:ITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

59,488 

2,600,212 

60,147 

8,434 

1,417,410 

4,145,691 

3,162,945 

1,704,308 

2,288 

468,612 

5,338,153 

1,192,462 

FISCAL YEJr\R 2019-20 

70570 t1NTL HLTH 

H£ALTH & SANITATION 

HEJI..LTH 

2018-U 

AC't<.IAL 

56,462 

2,083,914 

61,660 

27,433 

918,334 

3,147,803 

2,943,390 

1,404,464 

2,288 

74,412 

4,424,574 

1,276,771 

2019-20 

RECOMl"!IE:NDED 

50,000 

2,823,077 

50,000 

1,029,455 

3,952,532 

3,040,440 

1,952,375 

2,288 

48,408 

5,043,511 

1,090,979 

sca.eouu g 

PAGE~ 9.154 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

50,000 

2,823,077 

50,000 

1,029,455 

3,952,532 

3,040,440 

1,952,375 

2,288 

48,406 

5,043,511 

1,090,979 



STAT& CONTROLLER SCHEOULES 

COUNTY BtlDG& T ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL B'l REVENUE C1'TEGORY 

.AND EXPEND I TORE OBJECT 

USE OF t-l'.lNEY S PROP&RTY 

ST ... TE & FEDEAAL AID 

OTHtR REVENUE 

TRIINSFER 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVJ:CES ~ WPPLIES 

FIXli.D ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL :£XPENDI'l'URES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PUJMA.S 

DETAIL or FINNICING SOURCES 1'NO FIN"'1CING USES 

00\/ERNMEN TAL FUN OS 

DEPAAT'4:NT: 

roNCTION, 

ACTIV.lrY: 

2017-lB 

ACTU1'L 

42,310 

1,818,053 

1,880,363 

1,204,223 

1,573,660 

55,545 

314,123 

3,147,551 

1,287,188 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70511 M. ~- MIISA 

BEAL TM < SANI T1'TION 

HEALTH 

2010-19 

AC"l'UAL 

34,426 

1,604,000 

618 

1,639,044 

1,126,3{)3 

717,347 

100,485 

1,944,135 

305,091 

2019-20 

RECOMME.NDED 

35,000 

2,486,628 

2,521,628 

1,442,513 

1,630,652 

289,323 

3,362,488 

840,860 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9.155 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

35,000 

2,486,628 

2,521,628 

1,442,513 

1,630,652 

289,323 

3,362,488 

840,860 



STATE CONT>IOLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY auDGE T At::;: 

JANUARY 2010 

t>ETAJ:L 8Y JU;V£NlJE CATEGORY 

Allll EXPEND ITlll<ll OeJJ'.CT 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

S&RVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL &XPENDITU!U:S /,>,.PPROFRIATlONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMl>.S 

DETAlL OF FINANCING SOURCES /IND FlN.UICING osts 
GoVERNMENT,U. FUNOS 

O:SPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2on-1a 

ACTUAL 

124,881 

124,881 

240,746 

40,300 

281,046 

156,165 

I'ISCAL YE.AA '2019-20 

70S7IA M. H. MllSA INN 

BEAL TH & SA>U TAT I ON 

HF.Al.TH 

2018-19 

ACTOAL 

100,619 

100,619 

(100,619) 

2019-20 

IU:.COMHEND£D 

125,765 

125,765 

(125,765} 

SCH.SOULE 9 

PAGE: 9.1511i 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

125,765 

125,765 

(125,765) 



STATE CONTROLLER SCKEDlJLJ: S 

C0IJNTY BIJD(lE • N;T 

JANUA'RY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE C."-r&ooRY 

AND EXPENOI'l'UR£ 08.)i;CT 

STATE & !i'ED>:RAL AID 

TOTAL RtWNUE 

SALARIES , BENE FI TS 

SERVICES ~ SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPEIIOIT!JllES /APPRoP!UATIONS 

NE1' COST 

COUNTY or PLTJHJ>S 

DETAIL OF FINJ>,NCING SOURcES .>.ND !i'IN""CING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT, 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-lS 

FISCAL -YEAR 2019-20 

70573 H.H. t<HSA PEI 

HEAL Tl! & Sl\N I TAT ION 

BE.AI.TH 

2018-19 2019-20 

N;TUAL N;TUAL REC0MM£NDED 

554,608 382,351 477,907 

554,688 382,351 4n,go7 

2,736 697 394 

624,851 389,300 417,719 

140,558 136,657 175.438 

768,145 526,654 593,551 

213,457 144,303 115,644 

SCHEDULE. 9 

PAGE, 9.157 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

477,907 

477,907 

394 

417,719 

175.438 

593,551 

115,644 



STATE CONTROI.Ll!lt SCHEDULES 

CO\JN:l'Y l30PG'E T ACT 

JANIJM<Y 2 0 l 0 

DETAIL BY !ElEV£NllE CAT£GORY 

>.Nil EXPEND I TORE OBJECT 

USE OF HONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR s:&R.\rlc£S 

TRANSFER.S 

Slu..l>.R.IXS & BENErITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASS£ TS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COON T"l OF PLT.l'l-!'.AS 

DETAIL OF F,IWICING SOURCES Jl>ND Fill-"NCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISC~ YB>.R 2019-20 

DE PAATMENT: 70574 SIEIUIA H$ WUJ/Cl< 

Fl.JNCTl0N: H:S:Ji.LTH & SANITATION 

.tlCTIVITY: HEAITH 

2017-18 2016-19 2019-20 

J\ClVAL ACTllAL RECOMdEND:&D 

(1,060) 492 

44,576 

441,853 68,723 38,386 

485,369 69,215 36,386 

462,145 74,748 10,034 

71,325 31,084 28,352 

533,470 105,832 313,386 

48,101 36,617 

SCH:S:DULE 9 

PAG&, ~.158 

2019-20 

ADOP7£D 

38,386 

38,386 

10,034 

28,352 

38,386 



STATE COIITROLU:R. SC~E DULES 

COUNTY BUDGET >CT 

JANUJ\R.~ 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF M::>N'EY &, PROPERTY 

STAT.£ " F£D£RAL AID 

CHARGES :E'OR. SER.VICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENtIE: 

sALARIJ::S & BENEFITS 

SERVlCU & SUPPLl&S 

'!RMSF.ERS 

TOTAL EXP£NDITTJRES /APPROPR.lATIONS 

Nl:T COST 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINJ>.HCING SO!JRCES AND FINANCING TJSSS 

GOVERNMEN'ML EUNOS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTI\71:!Y: 

2017-18 

.ACTUAL 

(1,103) 

160,091 

108 

46,759 

205,855 

141,33a 

22,499 

163,837 

(42,018} 

FISC..U. YEAR 201Sil-20 

70575 SAMIISA M.ft. 

~TE & sANI'l'AT:ION 

H'E.>.I...TH 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

(904) 

88,964 

88,060 

175,514 

18,920 

194,434 

106,374 

2019-20 

REC~NOJ;O 

417,724 

417,724 

213,989 

110,205 

16,500 

340,694 

(77,030) 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9~ 159 

2019-20 

ADOP'l'l'D 

417,724 

417,724 

213,969 

110,205 

16,500 

340,694 

(77,030) 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITtmE OBJECT 

STATE & F'llll>.!RAL AW 

TOTAL Rt.Vl:,NUE 

SALARIES • BENEFITS 

.F'I.XE:D Jt..SSf;l'S 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLUW.S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINJ\NCING uses 
GOVI:RNMSNTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTME~T: 

FUNCTION~ 

ACTIVlTY, 

2,376 

645 

3,021 

3,021 

F'ISCAL YEAR 201P-20 

705? 6 HHSA HER TECHNOLOGY 

HEALTH • S.>.l'ITATJON 

H2>.LTH 

2016-19 

ACTUAL 

219 

1,185 

1,404 

1,404 

7 

1,185 

1,192 

1,192 

SCHE:DULE .9 

PAGE: 9.160 

2019-20 

ADOPTB'.D 

7 

1,165 

1,192 

1,192 



STA'l'i: CONTROLLER SCHEOULES 

COUNTY BUDGET AC'l' 

~201.0 

DETAIL SY R£v:&NUE CA TE GORY 

.AND tXPi:NDITOR£ OBJECT 

USE Ol' MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL J>,ID 

CBAR.G&S l'~ SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRAl'ISFER 

TOTAL REVElfilE. 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

l'OTAL EXPENDITURES /Al'PROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLOMl',S 

DETAIL OF Fit-lANCING SOURCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOV:SRIIMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

N:.TIVITY! 

2017-18 

N:,TU}J.,. 

(305) 

(305) 

1,360 

670 

2,050 

2,355 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70517 C.U.-WRI<S M,H. 

HEALTE, ~~TATION 

HEALTH 

2018-19 

ACTOAL 

(371) 

2,190 

1,819 

322 

{339) 

(17) 

(1,836) 

2019-20 

R&~llt>ED 

135 

(389) 

{254) 

(254) 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE, 9.161 

2019-20 

>.DOP'l'i:D 

135 

(389) 

(254) 

(254) 



STAT£ CONTROLJ'..E ~ SCHEDULES 

COUNn BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OE TAIL BY REVENUE CATEOORY 

AND £K.F£NDITURB OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROl'I' ll TY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SAl.ARIES & BENE FITS 

SERVlct:S lo SUPPLI:E: S 

TRANSFE1' 

TOT.>,1, SlCPENOITUR£S /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COONTY OF PLUMA.9 

DETAIL OF PINl\NCING SmlRCES ANO FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPAl<Tl<ENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIV'In': 

201,-18 

ACTUAL 

221 

221 

13,677 

(95} 

13,582 

13,361 

FISCAL Y£.Nl 2019-20 

70 57 8 WRAP AR0\1llD PRG 

DEM.TB • sANITATION 

HEALTfJ 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

155 

155 

2,308 

(827) 

1.481 

1,326 

2019-20 

~COMMENDED 

150 

150 

532 

(847) 

2,000 

1,685 

1,535 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAG£, 9.162 

2019-20 

ADOPttO 

150 

150 

532 

(847) 

2,000 

1,685 

1,535 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEOOLES 

COTJNTY BUDGET J,,/;T 

J~Y 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE C..-,.TEGORY 

JOO! EXP£ND I TURE OBJECT 

STATE '- l"EOERAL A.I:D 

TRANSl'SR 

TOT.AL REVENUS. 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

s£RVICES ~ SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET CO.ST 

COUNTY OF PLOM>.5 

D&tAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO FI~CING US£S 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

l>Sl'ARTHENT, 

FUNCTiota , 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

6,684 

42,958 

49,642 

49,642 

'FlSCAL YEAR 2019-20 

7 0 519 MHSJHfRJ<FRC ED TRN 

HEALTH '- SANJ:TJr,.TION 

HEALTH 

2018-19 

AC'rt!AL 

3,914 

68,261 

72,175 

72,175 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

153,485 

153,465 

85 

153,485 

153,570 

85 

SCH:E:OULX 9 

PAG£: 9.163 

2019-20 

>,00PTED 

153,485 

153,485 

85 

153,485 

153,570 

85 



STAT£ CONTROLl,E I'- SC~EOtJLE S 

COUNTY BUD GS T ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OE TAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

FINES < PEl<ALTIES 

USE OF t,,ONEY , PROPERTY 

STATE & FE I) E:.RAL AlD 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER R:e:VENU2 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & B£NtFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TR;..NSFER OUT 

TIIANSPEJ<S 

TOTAL .EXPENOITUR£S /APPROPRI1i,.TIONS 

Ni.T COST 

COUNTY OF PL\1HM 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCJ:S ANO FlNANCING tJSES 

OOVEF<NMENTAL FVND S 

DEPARTMENT: 

'FUNCTION: 

ACTlVI'.l'Y, 

2017-18 

ACTUJU. 

3,589 

546,575 

12,549 

155,409 

718,122 

138,778 

117,962 

4,494 

322,306 

583,540 

(134,582) 

FISCAL YEAR 201 51-20 

70580 .ALCOJIOL • DRUG 

HEALTH & SANYTATION 

HEALTK 

.2018-19 

ACTUAL 

3,306 

119,587 

10,744 

94,285 

227,922 

16,101 

126,401 

4,494 

144,103 

291,099 

63,177 

2019-20 

RECOl+JENDED 

3,306 

332,054 

10,866 

345,231 

691,457 

2()5,355 

160,637 

4,494 

82,277 

452,763 

(238,694) 

sc:aeDUL& 9 

PA.GE: 9 .164 

2010-20 

ADOPT£□ 

3,306 

332,054 

10,866 

345,231 

691,457 

205,355 

160,637 

4,494 

82,277 

452,763 

(238,694} 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEOUI.£S 

COUNTY BUOGE T .b.C1" 

J]I.NlJARY 2010 

DE:TA.IL BY REV:SNU:e CATEGORY 

ANO E.XPENDITURE OBJl:.CT 

CHARGES FOil S£RVIcES 

TOTAL REVEII\JE 

SERVICES &. SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPeNDITURES /.JlPPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COUNTY or PLUMAS 

OETAlL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

2017-lB 

ACTUAL 

FISCAL YEAR 2019'-20 

70582 DRINK/DRIVE PROG 

:HEA.LTH & SANITATION 

HEALTH 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

2019-20 

RE COMMENDED 

SCH:EDUL'E 9 

PAGE, 9.165 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUOGE.T Jlt:.T 

JANl]ARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CA TE GORY 

J\ND £XP,:NU nuru: OBJECT 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTM. !U:VENUE 

SERVICES .& SUPPLIES 

TOTAL EXPENOl'L'URES /APP!\OP!\IATlONS 

N.:T COST 

COUNTY OF PL~ 

OE TAIL 0£ f"INJI..NC ING SOURCES .AND F IN.ANC ING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL toND$ 

DEPA.RniENT; 

FUNCTION: 

AC.TIVIT'l: 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

1,715 

1,715 

1,715 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

70587 .1'61> P!\OP 36 

HEALTH '- $ANI TAT ION 

HEALTH 

201e-19 

ACTUAL 

(756) 

(756) 

(756) 

2019-20 

RECOMME'NO.l!:0 

(756) 

(756) 

(756) 

SCHE:OULE g 

PAGE: 9 .166 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

(756) 

(756) 

(756) 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET Ac't 

J~Y :Z:010 

D.£TAIL BY REVENUE CATEGOR'i 

.AND EXPENDITURE OBJ"ECT 

USE OF MONEY • PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

OTHER Rl:.VJ;NUE 

TRANSFER 

TOT.U. REVENIJ£ 

SALAR.n:s ' BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLJE S 

OTHER CHARGES 

Fll<ED ASSETS 

T~SFER OOT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPRoPRIATIO'NS 

NET COST 

CO<JN TY OF PLl,JMl>.S 

DE T.A..I L OF F !NANG.I ~G SOlJRCES AND f J NJ.NC ING I.JS£ S 

GOVERNMENTAL FI.Jl'IDS 

DEPAR.T'MENT~ 

FUNCTION: 

ACTTVJTY, 

2011-18 

ACTI!AL 

2,658,640 

14,511 

4,149,269 

6,822,440 

3,400,748 

1,165,991 

86.839 

69,118 

11.866 

4,734,562 

(2,087,878) 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

? 05 90 SOC lAL SRVC 

PlJS.LIC AsSISTANCE 

.ADMINISTRATION 

2018-19 

AC1UM. 

2,763,315 

136,842 

2,142,102 

5,042,259 

3,226,507 

1,087,556 

173,407 

165,602 

11,866 

4,664,938 

(377,321) 

2019-20 

RECO'MME:NDED 

5,034,000 

85,500 

5,850,000 

10,969,500 

3,694,854 

2,015,906 

4,794,000 

80,000 

11,666 

10,596,626 

(372,874) 

SCHEDULE 511 

PAC£• 9.167 

5,034,000 

85.500 

5,650,000 

10,969,500 

3,694,854 

2,015,906 

4,794,000 

80,000 

11,866 

10,596,626 

(372,874) 



STA.TE CONTROLLER SCHEOUU:S 

COUNTY. BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

DtTAIL BY REVENUE cATEGORY 

ANO E~PENDITURE OBJECT 

STAT.£, & F£Di:RAL Al:D 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENl.lE 

SERVICES & SUPl'LIES 

TOTAL EXJ:>£NPI'l"URES / JrJ'PROPRIATioNS 

NET COST 

COUNTY OF PLIJM1'S 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOORCES AIID .FINANCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL 'FUNDS 

DE PAR'l'MENT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

20i?-18 

ACTUAL 

429,521 

429,521 

232,165 

232,165 

(197,356) 

FISCAL YEM 2019-20 

?OS91 PUBLIC AUTHORITY 

:PUBLIC ASSIST~C:E: 

NJMtNISTRATION 

.2018-19 

ACTUAL 

250,012 

250,012 

150,985 

150,985 

(99,027) 

2019-20 

REC~NDED 

839 

839 

839 

SCHEDULE 9 

PA.GE: 9.l68 

201~-20 

ADOPTED 

839 

839 

839 



STATE COOTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BtlDGE T AC. T 

JANUARY- 2 0 l 0 

DETAIL BY REV£NUE CATEGORY 

AND i:KP£NDITURE OBJ.ECI' 

USE OF MONEY & PROPER TY 

STATE & !'EOER.IIL AIO 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL RBVENUE 

SERVI CE S C SUPFLIE S 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPE)ll)ITURBS /APPIIOPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COONTY Of' PLUMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES Al'D FIN.ONCING USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

DE PARTM&NT: 

FUNCTION: 

ACTIVITY: 

201.1-18 

ACTUAL 

85,164 

176,892 

2,273,380 

2,535,436 

153 

1,564,000 

1,564,153 

(971,283) 

FISCAL Y.£AA 2019-20 

70593 SS - :REALIGNMENT 

PUBLIC MSISTAl'CE 

ADKCNISTRATI ON 

2016-19 

ACTUAL 

110,337 

1,900,776 

2,011,113 

156 

971,360 

971,516 

(1,039,597) 

2019-20 

REC~NDED 

2,480,700 

2.480,700 

156 

2,500,000 

2,500,156 

19,456 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAG>:, g.169 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

2,480,700 

2,480,700 

156 

2,500,000 

2,500,156 

19,456 



STAT£ CONTROLt.£R SCMEDUL:£S 

COUNTY BUDGET N:. T 

JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY .Rl:;'VENUE CATEGORY 

l\ND EXPE.l'IO I'l'URE OllJJ<CT 

STATE , FEOEAAL AID 

O'l'HER REVENUE 

T>UINSFER 

TOTAL 'REVENUE 

SE.RVICES & SUPP~ES 

OTHER CHARGES 

'.l'OTAl. El<Pr.NOITUR&S /APPI\OPRI1'TIONS 

MET COST 

COUNT! OF PLUMAS 

OETIUL OF FINANCING SOURCES J\NO FINANCHIG USES 

GOVERNMENTAL nrnos 
:flSCAL YEAR 2019-20 

DE P.ARTME.NT: 70594 SOC SVC ASSTl'C 

FUNCTION: PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

1'CT 1 VI Tl': MHINISTRATION 

2017-18 20lB-l9 201g-20 

ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

1,263,558 1,475,206 

65,268 53,979 

414,159 1,374,191 

1,742,985 2,903,376 

4,961 9,054 

3,387,773 3,688,623 

3,392,734 3,697,677 

1,649,749 794,301 

9,054 

9,054 

9,054 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE, g_i,o 

2019-20 

AOOP'l'ED 

9,054 

9,054 

9,054 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDUl.l!S 

COON TY BUOOET ACT 

JANUAAY 2010 

DETJUL B'l REVENUE CATEGORY 

AND EXPENDI.TURE OBJ£CT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SJ,;RVICES , SUPPLIES 

"1.'R..MSFE.RS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET OOST 

COUNTY' OF PLOHAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES JOO} PlHANCING USES 

GoVl!RNMENTAL ruNDS 

OE PARTM!:N T: 

FUNC'fJ:oN: 

A£TIV.1TY: 

2011-18 

ACTUAL 

FIScAL YEAR 2019-20 

70S9S SS-R.:ALIGII PROT SVCS 

PUlll.~C ASSISTANCE 

.M>MINI STRATI ON 

2018-19 

ACTl».L 

2019-20 

REC~lfDED 

100,000 

1,900,000 

2,000,000 

3,350,000 

3,350,000 

1,350,000 

SCHBOUL:£ 9 

PM£: 9.171 

2019-20 

ADOPTEb 

100,000 

1,900,000 

2,000,000 

3,350,000 

3,350,000 

1,350,000 



STATE CONTRoLLtR SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BtlDGET .ACT 

JANUI\RY 2010 

DETA!L f1'f R£VENtJE CATEGORY 

Nm EXPENO!TURE 08J:£C't 

STATE & FEDERAL AiD 

TRANSFER 

'?OT.AL R£VENOE 

SAIJI.RIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES &, SOPPLIES 

FIXED ASS£ TS 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPl:NDITURES /APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

COIJNTY OF PLQMAS 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURC£S ,A.ND FIN>.NCING USES 

GOVERNM!:N TAI. FUNDS 

Fisc>.L YEAR 2:019-20 

DEPMTMENT: 70630 DRUG COURT (MD) 

FUNCTION: IIEALT!I & SANITATION 

ACTIVJTY: K£ALTl1 

2017-18 :,/018-19 2019-20 

ACTUAL ACTUAL R.Ecm,94:NDE:D 

197,500 

256,155 177,291 191,714 

258,155 177,291 389,214 

186 145 138 

155,593 142,822 435,319 

81,336 5,409 15,000 

237,115 148,376 450,457 

(21,040) (28,915) 61,243 

SCHEDULE 9 

PAGE: 9 .172 

2019-20 

AD<>PTED 

197,500 

191,714 

389,214 

138 

435,319 

15,0DO 

450.457 

61,243 



STATE CON'I'ROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JAIITJARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING llVENtlE 

PREMPJMS 

REIMB~S 

TOTAL OPERATING REVEIIUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SBRVJ:CE S & SOPPLIE S 

TOTAL OPERA'l ING EXPBNSSS 

OPERMING INCO>!B (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENOES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TO= N01'-0P"RATING REVENUES (EXP) 

111COM!! BEFoRE COIITRIBUTIONS/TRNSl/l\S 

ClU>.NGE DI llET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNJ;NG BALANCE 

liET AssETS-ENDillG BAI.AHCE 

201.7-18 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY Oi' PLUMAS 

OPERATION or INTEIUilAL SERVl:CE FUND 

FISCl'L YEAR 2019-20 

FOND TITLE 

SERVICE ACUVITY 

2018-19 2019-20 
AC7UAL i<E~ED 

518,334 586,649 810,396 

0 0 0 

518,334 5B6,6"49 810,396 

51.'8,334 543,325 810,396 

519,334 543,325 810,396 

0 43,325 0 

0 ?10 0 

0 710 0 

0 U,035 0 

250,000 

0 294,035 0 

0 0 294,035 

0 294,035 294,035 

O1.'EB ISF 

OPES 

i'UND 0159 

SCHEDULE 10 

PAGE : 10, 2 

2019-20 

ADO= 

81.0,39~ 

81.0,396 

810,396 

810,396 

0 

294,035 

294 ,03S 



STATE CONTROJ.LER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JJ\llUARY 2010 

OPbATI'NG DETAIL 

0~RRATING REV'ElWE 

PREMIUMS 

REU!BUl!.SE>IENTS 

TOT.AL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATO<G EXPENSES 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

'l'OTAL OPER.ATl:NG EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

HON-OPERATIIIG REVENCJES (EXPENSES) 

l!ITERES T 

TOTAL NON-OPEAATlNG REVENUES IEXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSi'RS 

Tr-Ans£-1:!r.!i:-In/ (Out} 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGnlNtNG BJIL1\NCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

COUN'l'Y OF PLUMAS 

OPERATION OF INTl'Jl!NAL SERVICE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

FUND TITLE 
SERVICE ACTIVITY 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

ACTUAL ACTUAL nco~ED 

2,101,269 1,940,330 2,07',553 

0 0 

21101,26g 1 194.D,330 2,077,553 

2,088,051 1,933,0?6 2,081,706 

2,0881051 1,933,076 21081,1'06 

13,218 7,25~ -4,153 

2,503 3,885 0 

2,503 3,885 0 

15,721 l.l,139 -4 ,153 

15,721 U,139 -4, 153 

139,016 154, 73'7 165,876 

154,737 165,876 161,723 

SCIIEDOLE 10 
PAGE, 10,2 

WC/LIAB IIISUl<ANCE 

IMSRO'ANCE 
FUND 0156 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

2,077,553 

2,077,553 

2,081,?06 

2,081,706 

-4 ,153 

-4,153 

-4,153 

165,876 

161,723 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

0PERA~J:NG DETAIL 

0PERMING REVENUE 

PllEMIUMS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL OPERATING REVEmJm 

OPERATrNG EXPENSES 

SERV1: CE S & SUPPLl:ES 

TOTAL OPERMING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

!ION-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TO'.tAL NON-OPEBAT:ING REVENUES (EXP) 

:mcO!m B!!FO!IB CONTIUBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

'lransf"ers-In/ (Out) 

CIIANGS IN NET MSETS 

NET AsSETS-BEGINNING Bl\LANC!il 

NE'!' ASSE~S-£NDING BALANCE 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
OPERATION OF INTEIUIAL SERVICE FUND 

i'ISCJ\L n:AR 2019-20 

FUND TITLE 

SERVICE ACT~~TY 

2018-19 2019-20 

ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

518,334 586,649 810,396 

0 0 

5181334 586,6H 810,396 

518,334 543,325 810,396 

518,334 543,325 810,396 

0 43,325 0 

0 710 0 

0 no 0 

0 44,035 0 

250,000 

0 294, 0.35 0 

0 0 294,035 

0 294,035 294,035 

OPEB ISF 

OP&B 

FOND 0159 

SCHEDUl..E 10 

PAGE: 10. 2 

2019-20 

ADOPT&D 

810,396 

810,396 

810,396 

294,035 

294,035 



STATE CONTROJ..LER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

Cl!'ARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALARIES & BEN£FITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEl?RECI'ATION 

FIXED ASSET 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

OTHER 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

CLOSORE/POSTCLOSURE RECORDABLE 

TRANSFERS-IN/(OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

2017-1B 

'ACTUAL 

COUNCY OF FLUI-!AS 

OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FTJND 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

FUND TITLE 

SERVICE ACTIVITY 

244,278 

244,278 

27 

211,106 

33,026 

244,159 

119 

34,453 

10,100 

44,553 

44,672 

-91,753 

-47,081 

615,637 

568,556 

201B-19 

ACTU'AL 

305,669 

305,669 

21 

23l,88l 

5,286 

237,188 

68,48l. 

40,165 

9,675 

49,840 

118,321 

-85,173 

33,148 

568,556 

601,704 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

341,000 

341,000 

2,710 

279,744 

0 

0 

282,454 

58,546 

23,000 

2,000 

25,000 

83,546 

-87,000 

-3, 454 

601,704 

598,250 

SCRED[ILE 11 

PAGE: 11.1 

SW FI.ANNING/OPERATION 

SOLID WASTE 
FUND 0109 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

341,000 

341,000 

2,710 

279,744 

0 

0 

282,454 

58,546 

27,000 

2,000 

29,000 

87,546 

-87,000 

546 

601,704 

602,250 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUN'l.'Y BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

SALE OF FUEL 

STATE & FEDERAL FUNDING 

TIMBER TAX 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALARY & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPEl\1\TING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

RENTS & CONCESSIONS 

REFUNDS AND REIHB~SEMENTS 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

TRANSFERS-IN/ (OUT) 

CIIJ>.NGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

F{.IND TITLE 

SERVICE ACTIVITY 

2017-1.8 

ACTUAL 

l.1,802 

274,443 

2,055,041 

2,345,377 

130,390 

287,475 

2,165,011 

0 

2,582,876 

-237,499 

2,657 

101,634 

0 

104,291 

-133,208 

0 

-133,208 

5,535,852 

5,402,644 

2018-l.9 

ACTUAL 

33,201 

269,432 

109,502 

3,514 

415,649 

11.6,359 

303,980 

0 

65,010 

0 

485,349 

-69,700 

2,215 

151,735 

30,000 

183,950 

114,249 

0 

114,249 

5,402,644 

5,516,893 

2019-20 

RECOMMENDED 

26,000 

300,000 

949,958 

4,100 

1,280,058 

147,620 

323,739 

53,543 

0 

524,902 

755,156 

550 

103,000 

0 

103,550 

858,706 

0 

858,706 

5,516,893 

6,375,599 

AIRPORTS 

AIRPORT 

FUND OllO 

SCPEDULE ll. 

PME, 11..2 

2019-20 

}IDOPTED 

26,000 

300,000 

949,958 

4,l.00 

1,280,058 

147,620 

323,739 

53,543 

0 

524,902 

755,156 

550 

l.03,000 

0 

l.03,550 

858,706 

0 

858,706 

5,516,893 

6,375,599 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 20l0 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING :REVENUE 

CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER AGENCIES 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERAT:CNG EXPENSES 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPJ::RATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING EU::VENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING ~VENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

TRANSE"ERS-IN/(OOTJ 

CHANGE IN NET .ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING aN.loNCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BAUWCE 

2017-lB 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY OF PLUM>.5 

OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

F1IND T:CTLE 

SERVICE ACTIVIT1 

615,228 

615,228 

615,228 

a 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

677,448 

677,448 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

667,762 

667,762 

667,762 

0 

0 

667,762 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

677,449 

677,448 

2019-20 

ro:COMt-JENDED 

769,000 

769,000 

769,000 

0 

0 

769,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

671,448 

67?, 448 

P.C.TIINST ATH 

TRANSIT 

FUND 0115 

SCHEDULE ll 

PAGE: 11_3 

201!1-20 

ADOPTED 

769,000 

769,000 

769,000 

0 

0 

769,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

677,448 

677,448 



STATE CONTROLLER SCBEDlJLES 

CO\JNTY BODGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER AGENCIES 

DONATIONS-CHARGES FOR SVC 

STATE FONDING 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SALARY ~ BENEFITS 

SERVICES~ SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIA'J'ION 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TRNSFRS 

TAANSFERS IN/(OUT) 

TRANSF£RS IN/(OUT) 

c=GE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BAf.ANCE 

NET ASSETS-El®ING BAl.ANCE 

2017-18 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

E1lNll TITLE 

SERVICE ACTIVITY 

21.8,993 

8,898 

30,000 

257,891 

270,650 

75,762 

0 

346,412 

-88,521 

l 

l 

-88,520 

78,607 

0 

-9,913 

-13,131 

-23,044 

2018-19 

ACTUAL 

286,764 

7,438 

30,000 

324,202 

2?3,474 

80,SlS 

0 

353,989 

-29, 787 

l 

l 

-29,786 

33,099 

3,3l3 

-23,044 

-19,731 

2019-20 

RECOMMEl®ED 

319,661 

8,000 

30,000 

357,661 

291,889 

75,657 

0 

367 ,S46 

-9,88S 

0 

0 

-9,885 

l.,500 

0 

-8,365 

-J.9,731 

-28, 116 

SCHEDULE 11 
PAGE: 11. 4 

CSA#12 SENIOR TRANS 

TRANSPORTATION 

FllND 0116 

2019-20 

ADOPTED 

324,566 

8,000 

30,000 

362,566 

293,940 

75,657 

0 

369,597 

-7,031 

0 

0 

-7,031 

1,500 

0 

-5,531 

-28,116 

-33,647 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET .ACT 

JA1'11JARY 2010 

DISTRICT NAME 

COUNTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AJ:il l'OLLUTION CONTRL 

0208 PLUMAS FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL CO A:IR/FLOOD CONTROL 

LIGHTING DIS'l'RICTS 

0 2 0 2 CRESCENT MILLS LG!l TNG 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 

TOTAL LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0206 BECKWOURTH CSA 

0221 WALKER RANCH CS0 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSO 

TOTAL Cai-OOJNITY SEI<VICE DISTRICTS 

MISC DISTRICTS 

0215 C:sA#U AMBl]l.ANCE 

0219 MONTEREY WA'rER ISSUES 

TOTAL MISC DISTRICTS 

rorAL SPllCIAL DISTRICTS 

FUND BALANCE 

um<sRVI>/UNI>SGmO 

Jun@ 30, 2019 

ESTI~ 

11 

-34,967 

-34,BS6 

2,207 

24,141 

21§" I 348 

4,725 

81.t,729 

0 

819,454 

810,846 

COUN:OC OF !?UJWAS 

SP>1CJ:AL DISTRICT AND OTHER AGENCIES FUND SUMMARY 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

SCHEDULE 12 

PAGE: 12.l 

TOTAL FINANCE SOURCES 

DE=ES ADDITIONAL 

TO RESRV/ 

DSGN'l'S 

0 

0 

0 

0 

400,000 

0 

400 j 000 

0 

0 

0 

400,000 

FINANCE 

SOURCES 

398,800 

408,757 

718 

33,310 

34,028 

47,334 

111,000 

0 

158 , 334 

1331350 

0 

133,350 

734 , 469 

TOTAL 

FINANCE 

SOURCES 

9,968 

351,390 

361,358 

2,925 

38,451 

4I, 376 

52,059 

l, 325,729 

1 , 377 , 788 

133,.350 

0 

133,350 

1 , 913 j 872 

l'O!'}\L FINANCE USES 

FINANCING INCREASES TOTAL 

USES 

9,968 

363,833 

373,801 

2,925 

57,451 

60,316 

52,059 

1,325,729 

1,377,788 

133,350 

133,350 

l,945,Ji5 

TO fi<ESRV/ 

DSGN'l'S 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FINANCE USES 

ESTIMM'E 

9,968 

363,833 

373,601 

2,925 

51,451 

60,376 

5:1.,059 

1,325,729 

0 

1 1 37"1 1 '18S 

133,350 

133,350 

11945,315 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J1\NIJ.ARY 2010 

DISTRICT NAME 

COUNTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR 1/0LLUTION CONTRL 

0208 PlUMAS FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL CO AIR/FLOOD CON'J'JWL 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGHTNG 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 

TOTAL LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0206 BECKWOURTH CSD 

0221 WALKER RANCH CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

MISC DISTRICTS 

0215 CSA#ll AMBULANCE 

0219 MJNTEREY WATER ISSUES 

TOTIU. MISC DISTRICTS 

TOTAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

FOND BJ>.LANCE SPECIAL DISTRICT AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

LESS: FUNll W\LANCE-RSRVD/DSGNTD 

GENERAL/OTHR 
TOTAL 

FUND BALANCE 

Jun@ 30, 2019 ENCUMBRANCES RESERVES DESIGNATIONS 

11 0 0 0 

-34,967 0 0 0 

-34,956 0 0 0 

2,207 0 0 0 

24,141 0 0 0 

26,348 0 0 0 

4,725 0 0 0 

1,659,912 400,000 645,183 0 

0 0 0 0 

1,864,637 400,000 645,183 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

1,856,029 400,000 645,193 0 

SCHEDULE 13 

PAGE: 13 .1 

ACTUAL 

ESTIMATED X 

FUND 81\Ll\NCE 

UNRSRVD/UNDSGNTD 

11 

-34,967 

-34,956 

2,207 

24,141 

26,348 

4,725 

814, 729 

0 

819,454 

0 

0 

0 

810,846 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNIY BUDGET AcT 

JANUARY 2010 

DUTRICT NAME 

COUNTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POLLUTION CONTRL 

0208 PLm<IAS FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL CO AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

02 02 CRESCENT MILLS LG!ITNG 

0204 QUINCY LIG!ITING 

TOrAL BY LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0206 BECKWOURTH CSA 

0221 WALKER RANCH CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

'l'OTAL BY COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

MrSCELL1\NEOUS DISTRICTS 

0215 CSA#ll. ~ULANCE 

0 219 MONTEl'E Y WATER I S SUES 

TOTAL BY MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS 

TOTAL ALL Ftll<PS 

RESERVES/ 

DSGN'l'NS 

Jw,e 30, 2019 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

645,183 

0 

645,183 

0 

0 

0 

12,780,1'80 

C01/NTY OF PLUl<l',S 

SPECIAL nlSTRICTS Alm OTHER Ali£~CIES 

FISCAL YEl>Jl 2019-2D 

DECREASES INCREASES 

RECOMMENDED ADOPTED RECOMMENDED ADOPTEll 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

400,000 400,000 0 

0 0 

400,000 400,000 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

21439,152 2,439,152 100,538 100,538 

SCHEDULE 14 

PAGE; 14.l 

TOTN. 

RSRV/DSGNTS 

FOR BUGET :iE.1oR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

245,183 

0 

245,183 

0 

0 

0 

10,442,166 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

·DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUIO,S 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

AIR 

2017-18 2018-19 
ACTUAL ACTUAL 

21 42 

9,915 9,957 

9,935 9,999 

9,957 9,968 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 9,957 9,968 

NET COST 21 -31 

POLLUTION CONTROL 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

9,957 

9,957 

9,968 

9,968 

11 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.1 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

9,957 

9,957 

9,968 

9,968 

11 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

•ETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

CONTINGENCY 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

BECKWRTH CSA 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 
AC=AL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

7,568 7,469 7,254 

36 77 20 

59 56 60 

27,878 38,262 40,000 

35,541 45,865 47,334 

15,809 14,784 16,002 

21,390 9,244 16,057 

15,881 18,671 20,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 53,080 42,699 52,059 

NET COST 17,538 -3, 166 4,125 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.2 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

7,254 

20 

60 

40,000 

47,334 

16,002 

16,057 

20,000 

52,059 

4,725 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

COUNTY OF PLUMJ>,S 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

CO.SVC.AREA#ll-AMEULANCE 

2017-18 2018-19 .2019-20 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

120,692 118,037 132,250 

46 61 100 

926 867 1,000 

121,664 118,965 133,350 

121,215 127,053 133,350 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 121,215 127,053 133,350 

NET COST -449 8,088 

SCHEDULE 1S 
PAGE: 15.3 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

132,250 

100 

1,000 

133,350 

133,350 

133,350 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

·DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

C'RARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

772 

14 

588 

1,373 

733 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

731 

16 

5 

752 

2,923 

CRESCENT MILLS LIGHTING 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

718 

718 

2,925 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

733 

-641 

2,923 

2,171 

2,925 

2,207 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.4 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

718 

718 

2,925 

2, .925 

2,207 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

9ETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

FLOOD CNTRL 0208 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

97,913 95,606 94,800 

1,231 452 500 

672 632 500 

123,195 79,700 175,000 

53,091 36,675 8,000 

120,000 

276,102 213, 065 398,800 

13,300 4,355 10,860 

325,064 266,427 316,973 

62,901 39,281 21,000 

2,595 881 15,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 403,859 310,944 363,833 

NET COST 127,757 97,879 -34,967 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.5 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

94, BOO 

500 

500 

175,000 

8,000 

120,000 

398,800 

10,860 

316,973 

21,000 

15,000 

363,833 

-34,967 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTRER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

FLOOD CNTRL 0208B 

OETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

1,071 

1,071 

235 

3,023 

J,258 

2,187 

2018-1.9 
ACTUAL 

-48 

- 48 

3,510 

J, 510 

3,558 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.6 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

-DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
-. AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

57 

57 

-57 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

1 

1 

-1 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.7 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

MONTEREY FORUM 

DETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
· .. AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 

NET COST 

2017-18 
ACTUAL 

192 

192 

-192 

2018-19 
ACTUAL 

230 

230 

-230 

2019-20 
RECOMMENDED 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: 15.B 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
JANUARY 2010 

71!:TAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
'AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

TAX REVENUE 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES&. SUPPLIES 

TRANSFERS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

QUINCY LIGHTING 

201.7-18 2018-19 201.9-20 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

34,485 34,340 33,040 

105 89 20 

l4, 3S7 257 250 

l,291 2,217 

50,237 36,903 33,310 

5?,260 11,542 32,451 

25,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 57,260 11,542 57,451 

NET COST 7,023 -25,360 24,141 

SCHEDULE l.S 
PAGE: l.5.9 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

33,040 

20 

250 

33,310 

32,451 

25,000 

57,451 

24,141 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J1'NUARY 2010 

~ETAIL BY REVENUE CATEGORY 
AND EXPENDITURE OBJECT 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

OTHER REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

FIXED ASSETS 

TRANSFERS 

CONTINGENCY 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 
FISCAL YEAR 2019-20 

WALKER RANCH 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 
ACTUAL ACTUAL RECOMMENDED 

17, 888 20,519 15,000 

110,456 130,755 96,000 

128,344 151,274 1-11-,000 

166,132 163,544 250,132 

995,597 

32,252 36,254 35,000 

45,000 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES/APPROPRIATIONS 198,385 199,799 1,325,729 

NET COST 70,041 48,525 1,214,729 

SCHEDULE 15 
PAGE: lS.10 

2019-20 
ADOPTED 

15,000 

96,000 

111,000 

250,132 

995,597 

35,000 

45,000 

1,325,729 

1,214,729 



TAX RATES 

TAX VALUES 

APPROPRIATION LIMITS 



RESOLUTION NO. 19- 8 4 3 0 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BASIC TAX RATE FOR PLUMAS COUNTY AND THE RATES FOR 

THE PLUMAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL BONDS FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2019/20 

WHEREAS, Government Code §29100 requires that the tax rates be set and approved by 

the Board of Supervisors. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 

State of California, as follows: 

The ad valorem property tax rate for Plumas County is 1% of the assessed value ($1,000.00 per 
$100,000 of assessed value) for the 2019/20 year, tax year 2019, with the bond rates to be 

ADDED to the 1% rate as follows: 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District Bond for Secured Assessed 

Values 
Measure A: 0.03170% ($31.70 per $100,000 of assessed value) 
Measure B: 0.07787% ($77.87 per $100,000 of assessed value) 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District Bond for Unsecured Assessed 

Values 
Measure A: 0.03033% ($30.33 per $100,000 of assessed value) 
Measure 8: 0.05229% ($52.29 per $100,000 of assessed value 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas District Hospital Bond, as calculated and approved, by 
resolution No. 2019.3, by the Plumas District Hospital's Board, are affixed at 0.02732% of the 
Secured assessed value ($27 .32 per $100,000 of assessed va!ue) and 0.03455% of the 
Unsecured assessed value for the fiscal year 2019/20 tax year 2019. 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District and Plumas District Hospital 
Bonds is affixed at 0.11652% ($116.52 per $100,000 of assessed value} of the assessed value of 
the Unitary/State Board Roll for the fiscal year 2019/20, tax year 2019. 



The foregoing, Resolution No. 19- 8 4 3 0- was duly passed and adopted by the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Pluhia!;/State of California-;, .it a ri?gul.n meeting of said Board held 
on the 177h day of September, 201;9. 
by the foflovJ/ng vote: 

AYES: s'UPERVISllRS SIMPSON, THRALL, ENGEL_, C:OS.:s: 

NOES: NONE 

Approved mi.: 

Grctchc,n Stuhr 
:>cputy Piumas County Co1li'.lfd 

Page 2 of 2 



RLOMAS BOSPIT AL DlSTlUCT 

RESOLUTION No. 2019-3 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
PLUMAS HOSPITAL DISTRICT 

GENERAL OBLIGATION UONDS SERIES B 
PROPERTY TAX RATE 2019-2020 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the President and Secretary of the Board 
of the Plumas Hospital District Board of Directors are hereby authorized and empowered to take 
all actions necessary or appropriate: 

1. To authorize the Plumas County Tax Assessor's office to set the 201 9-2020 
Property Tax Rate for the Plumas District Hospital General Obligation Bond 
Series B at 0.0002732 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of September, 2019 by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NAYES: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

Director Flanigan 
Director Kimmel 
Director Satterfield 
Director Wickman 

None 

Director Ryback 

J · m Kimmel, Board of Directors 
umas Hospital District 

Valerie Flanigan, Board , ·.;flireeJIDrs 
Plumas Hospital District 



PLUMAS COUNTY 

DEBT SERVICE 

Sd1crl11/e 3 

Measure A & 8 School Bonds 

FY 2019/20 Tax Year 2019 
w/PDH Resolution 2019-3 

FY 2019/20 Bond Debt Requirement $ 
Unitary portion of Debt Service $ 

Total Debt $ 
Total to add to Reserve $ 
Unitary Portion $ 
Unsecured Portion $ 
Total Debt for Secured $ 

Total Unsecured Value $ 

4,521,655.20 1 Reserves: 

626,117.38 2 

4,521,655.20 

100,000.00 3 
(626,117.38} 

(81,515.74) 

3,914,022.08 

114,326,133.00 4 

9/9/2019 

Fund 8006/3029 Bal $1,468,059.09 

less MeasB Sinking Fund $ (937,882.40) 

Subtotal $ 530,176.69 
Add to reserve $ 100,000.00 

Reserve End Bal 630,176.69 

Minus 13.7% Delinquent Rate 
Unsecured Rate (Prior Year Sec Rate) 

$ (15,662,680.22) note: historical delq rate 2004 
0.08262% 5 note: was FY18/19 Secured Bond Rate 

Unsecured Portion 

Total Secured/ Utility Value 

Plus HOE 
Minus 4% Delinquent Rate 

Total Value to collect on 

Se cured Debt Service 

IFY 2019/20 Secured Bond Rate 

FY19/20 w/o 2016 GO 

FY19/20 2016 GO only 

~-------$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

81,Sl5.74 

3,691,526,957.00 6 

28,114,881.00 7 
(147,661,078.28) 

3,571,980,759.72 

3,914,022.08 

o.109ss% 11 
0.03170'¼ 

0.07787% 
0.00000% 

3,181,818.21 

0.)0957568% 

$ 4,521,655.20 

Needs to equal total debt 

requirement ori Allocation 

of Debt Service Revenue 

$ 109.58 

$ 31.70 

$ 77.87 
109,58 

C:\Userslbharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)IBond Rales\Bonds FY19,20\FY1920 Measure 
A+B School Bonds Worksheet.xls\FY1920 



Schedule 3 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

DEBT SERVICE 

Measure A School Bond 2002,, 2005 and 

2016 Refunding Bonds 

FY 2019/20 Tax Year 2019 
w/PDH Resolution 2019-3 

FY 2019/20 Bond Debt Requirement 

Unitary portion of Debt Service 

Total Debt 

Reserve old bond 

Unitary Portion 

Unsecured Portion 

Total Debt for Secured 

Total Unsecured Value 
Minus 13.7% Delinquent Rate 
Unsecured Rate (Prior Year Sec Rate) 

Unsecured Portion 

Total Secured/ Utility Value 

Plus HOE 
Minus 4% Delinquent Rate 

Total Value to collect on 

Secured Debt Service 

!FY 2019/20 Secure d Bond Rate 

$ 1,291,042.70 1 

$ 178,771.76 2 

$ 1,291,042.70 

$ 50,000.00 3 

$ (178,771.76} 

$ (29,924.63} 

$ 1,132,346.31 

$ 114,326,133.00 4 
$ (15,662,680.22) 

0.03033% 5 

$ 29,924.63 

$3,691,526,957.00 6 

$ 28,114,881.00 7 
$ (147,661,078.28) 

$3,571,980,759.72 

$ 1,132,346.31 

0.03170% I 

Reserve Fund 

Fund 8006 Bal 

Reserve add on 

Use for Bond Pmt 

note: historical delq rate 2004 

9/9/2019 

$ 442,855.51 

$ 50,000.00 

$ 492,855.51 

note: was FYlB/19 Secured Bond Rote for Measun 
Note: unsecured bond debt sv used for 201660 

$ 1,291,042.70 

Needs to equal total debt 
requirr-men ton Allocotion 

of Debt St'rvice llr>venue 

$ 31.70 

0.00 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Properly Taxes (BH)\Bond Rates\Bonds FY19-20\FY1920 
Measure A+B School Bonds Worksheet.xls\FY1920 2016 wo 2016 GO 



Schedule 3 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

DEBT SERVICE 

Measure B School Bond 2016 General 

Obligation Bonds Only 

FY 2019/20 Tax Year 2019 
w/PDH Resolution 2019-3 

FY 2019/20 Bond Debt Requirement 

Unitary portlon of Debt Service 

Total Debt 
Totol add on in fund from Prior Year for Sinking Fund 

Unitary Portion 
Unsecured Portion 

Total Debt for Secured 

Total Unsecured Value 

Minus 13.7% Delinquent Rate 
Unsecured Rate (Prior Year Sec Rate) 

Unsecured Portion 

Total Secured/ Utility Value 
Plus HOE 
Minus 4% Delinquent Rate 

Total Value to collect on 

Secured Debt Service 

!FY 2018/19 Secured Bond Rate 

$ 3,230,612.50 1 

$ 447,345.62 2 

$ 3,230,612.50 

$ 50,000.00 3 

$ (447,345.62) 

$ (51,591.12) 

$ 2,781,675.76 

$ 114,326,133.00 4 

$ (15,662,680.22) 

0.05229% 5 

$ 51,591.12 

$3,691,526,957.00 6 

$ 28,114,881.00 7 
$ (147,661,078.28) 

$3,571,980,759.72 

$ 2,781,675.76 

o.ons1% I 

Reserv Fund 

Fund 3029 Bal 
Less Deposit to Sinking Fund 

Balance G/30/19 
Add to Sinking Fund 

Ending Balance 

note: historical de/q rate 2004 

9/10/201 !J 

$1,025,203.58 
$ (937,882.40) 

87,321.18 

50,000.00 

137,321.18 

note: was FY17/18 secured Bond Rate for Measure 8 

$ 3,230,612.50 

Needs to equal totol debt requirement 
on Allocation of Debt 

Service Revenue 

$ 77.87 

C:\Userslbllarriso\Documenls\Bianca's Oocurnents\1 Properly Taxes (8 H)\Bond Rates\Bonds FY19-20\FY1920 
Measure A+B School Bonds Worksheetxls\FY1920 2016 GO only 



data jnpul 

X 

Prior Year 1 B/19 Oebt 

Service Revenue 

School Bond A s 1,409,690.08 
School Bond B $ 2,381,522.49 
Plumas HmpHal $ 29),079.44 

s ~,082,292.01 
School bond A+B s 3,791,212.57 

Unitnry S<IH~Oulc 2 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

Allocation of Debt Service Revenue 

FY 2019/20 Tax Year 2019 
m 0 

dolo f,iput datainpul 
y l/1 

Prior Year 18/19 f>ercen1~ge Cr.Jttenl Yeot 

Unilu,y Debi Debt 

Servli:::e Rogulrcmcnt 
s 269,314.80 19.10% s 1,191,042.70 

s 458,417.B 19.25% s 3.230,GU.50 

s 53,143.98 18.26% s 254,133.90 

$ 780,876.01 s 4,775,789.10 

Q 

m•o co/c 

Currf'nl Yeot Current Yeo, 

Unit~ry Unlla"J 
Portion AII0C3tion 

s 246,647.76 27.0331% 

s 62.1,857.84 67.6456% 
s 46,398.63 , 5.3213% 

s 914,904.23 100,0000% 

C:\Userslbharriso\Docurnenls\Bianca·s Oocumenlsl 1 Property Toxes (8H)l8ond Rales\2 Unilary Debi Schedule wo,ksheel.xls\2019-20 (2) 

91912019 

rn/c 

Cvffent Yeor 

Debt Ser.ice Levy 

s 178,771.76 

s 4•17,345.62 626,117.38 

s 35,190.13 

s 661,307.52 

from Al 



Unitary Schedule 1 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

Calculation of Unitary Average Tax Rate 

FY 2019/20 I Tax Year 2019 
w/ PDH Resolution 2019-3 

FY 2019/20 Ad Valorem Secured $ 3,895,294,973.00 A 

Plus Utility $ 571,534,716.00 8 
Plus HOE $ 28,870,881.00 C 
Total Secured, Utility, & HOE $ 4,495,700,570.00 0 

Times the 1% Tax Rate 1.00000% 
FY 2018/19 Gross County Wide Tax (Less Unsecured) $ 44,957,006.00 

Divided by Secured Ad Valorem (see above 'D') $ 4,495,700,570.00 

Unitary Rate - Countywide Tax Divided by 
Secured Ad Valorem - R&T Code 98.9(b)(l) 1.00000% 

Prior Year Unitary Debt Service Rate 0.13152% F 

Countywide Secured (including HOE) Debt Service 
Levy 2018/19 immediate prior fiscal year) $ 2,818,838.76 G 

Countywide Secured (including HOE) Debt Service 
Levy 2017 /18 (second prior fiscal year) $ 3,181,818.24 H 
Percentage of Difference Between 2 Preceding Years 88.59207% 

I Final Unitary Debt Service Tax Rate 0.11652% 

Current Year Unitary Value $ 567,566,550.00 E 

Current Year Unitary Debt Service Levy $ 661,307.SZ Al 

9/9/2019 

C:\Uscrslbh,miso\Documents\Bianca's Oocumenls\1Properly Tcixes (BH)\Bond Rales\2. Unitary Debt Schedule 
Worksheet xls\2019-20 (2) 



Plumas County Auditor/Controller 

Bond Debt Cal cu lat ion for FY19-20 

Measure A 
Fund 8006 

Due Dale 2005 GO 
2/1/2020 $ 54,206.25 
8/112020 $ 1,054,206.25 
2/1/2021 $ 27,956.25 

Measure A 
8006 

2016 Refunding 
$ 41,964.30 
$ 70,964.30 
$ 41,745.35 

Mec1sure B 
3029 

2016 GO 
$ 108,287.50 
$ 183,287.50 
$ 107,537.50 

Measure B 
3029 

2016 GO Feb19 
$ 496,300.00 
$1,866,300.00 
$ 468,900.00 

812112019 

Total 
$ 700,758 05 -
$ 3,174,758.05 
$ 646,139.10 
$ 

$ 1,136,368.75$ 154,673.95$ 399,112.50 $2,831,500.00 $4,521,655.20 
Total $1,291,042.70 $3,230,612.50 $4,521,655.20 

C:\Userslbharriso\Oocurnenls\Bianca's Oocuments\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Bond Rales\Bomls FY1 ~-20\3 FY1920 
School Bond Paymeril Scheclule xls\FY1920 Bond Cale (2) 



i Total : 

I TRA's i 
/ 1 I 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 I 
30 l 

I 

31 I 
32 ! 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 I 

I 
39 

I 

' 
40 

: 41 I -
I 42 

43 I 
44 l 
45 I 

l 
46 I 

1 

47 

48 

49 

50 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documenls\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\1 Secured Extension\Secured Extension 2019\ff'it'i115ro.019 
Balancing\3 Tax-Bond Rates Secured Extension 2019.xls\Bond Rates 2019-20 wo A roll 

Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2019 ~ FY 2019-20 

a b d 2 {l+a+b+c+d) 3 4 {2x3) 

Tax Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Tax Cade Tax Code Tax Code Total 2019 I TOTAL I 
Rate 00001 10020 10070 10071 10075 10080 Tax Rates Certified Tax Rates x 

I Area Prop 13 1 Beckwourth Measure A Measure B 10076 Plumas Values ! Certified 

Rate CSA School School Unitary District Hos. {Net Value) Secured Values 

000-001 I 

I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.11652% 0.00000% 1.116520% $ 507,747,951 : $ 5,669,107.42 

000-002 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.11652% 0,00000% 1.116520% $ 59,818,599 $ 667,886.62 

001-001 i 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 109,323,710 $ 1,213,023.09 

001-002 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 473,372 $ 5,252.39 

001-003 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.109570% $ -
001-004 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 7,538,244 $ 83,642.09 

001-005 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 371,570 $ 4,122.83 

001-006 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 386,890 $ 4,292.82 

001-007 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 502,378 $ 5,574.24 

001-008 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 1,536,196 $ 17,045.17 

001-009 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 1,781,362 $ 19,765.46 

001-010 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 6,517 $ 72.31 

001-013 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 28,326 $ 314.30 

053-000 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 3,614,754 $ 41,095.78 

053-001 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0,07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 4,596,425 $ 51,000.55 

053-002 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 8,277,305 $ 91,842.49 

053-003 r 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 60,960 $ 693.05 

053-004 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 31,018,101 1 s 344,833.35 

053-005 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 967,890 ! $ 11,003.84 

053-006 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 9o,m I s 1,001.63 

053-007 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 3,392,923 $ 37,646.86 

053-008 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 16,122,948 $ 178,895.39 

053-009 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 861,544 $ 9,794.81 

053-010 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 172,703,892 . $ 1,963,453.28 

053-011 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 19,354,411 ; $ 214,750.74 

053•012 i 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% I 9,061,746 ; $ 100,546.42 

053-013 ; 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 79,620 ; $ 883.44 

053-014 1.00000% 0.00000% 1 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 4,624,506 $ 51,312.13 

053-015 ' 1.00000% : 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 52,782 $ 600.01 l 
053-016 1.00000% · 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 582,986,762 $ 6,468,646.22 I 

053•017 ; 1.00000% ! 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% ! 91,939,074 $ 1,020,12s.3s I 
053-018 ; 1.00000% ! 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.01181% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 406,349 , $ 4,508.73 I 

053-019 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0_077s1% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109510% I 4,325,571 ' $ 47,995.24 

053-020 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109s10% I 4,594,109 : $ 50,974.86 

053-021 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.109570% 1,065,578 $ 11,823.33 
I 

053-022 1.00000% i 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 312,049 $ 3,462.40 

053-023 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109510% I 674,737 $ 7,486.68 

053-024 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03170% I 0.07787% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.109570% 1,480,193 $ 16,423.78 

053-025 1.00000% ! 0.00000% j 0.03170% I 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% i 891,677 ' $ 9,893.78 

053-026 
1 

1-00000% I 0.00000% J 0.03170% j 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% ! 29,191,707 $ 323,902.42 ! I 

053-027 j 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03170% j 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109510% I 7,501,135 $ 83,230.34 I 
I I 0.00000% I 0.03110% I 0.07787% 1.109s10% I $ 10,241.10 I 053-028 ' 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 922,979 

053-029 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03170% I 0.07787% 0.0000D% 0.00000% 1.109s10% I 2,946,370 $ 32,692.04 I 
053-030 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03110% I 0.07787% I 0.00000% I 0.02132% 1.n6s9o% I 22,195,031 $ 252,344.46 I 

053·031 1.00000% : 0.00000% ! 0_03170% j 0.07787% l 0.00000% I 0.02732% 1.n6s9o% I 27,409,267 $ 311,613.22 I 
053-032 1.00000% i 0.00000% 0_03110% l 0.01181% 1 0.00000% I 0.00000% ! 1.109s10% I 94,101,068 $ 1,044,111.22 I 
053-033 1.00000% : 0.00000% I 0.03170% i 0.07787% [ 0.00000% J 0.02732% [ 1.136890% 

1 

1.00000% 0.00000% i 0.03170% 1 0.07787% [ 0.00000% j 0.00000% I 1.109570% • 

2,398,579 $ 27,269.20 I 

053-034 281,164 $ 3,119.71 : 

053-035 1.00000% 0.00000% ' 0.03170% 0.07787% I 0.00000% ' 0.00000% i 1.109570% j 30,871,699 $ 342,543.11 

053-036 1.00000% 0,00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% . 1.109570% 1'11,992,2'12 $ 1,608,790.42 
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Tax / Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2019 ~ FY 2019-20 

a b b d J 4 /2x3) 

Tax Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code i Tax Code I Total 2019 TOTAL 

Rate 00001 10020 10070 10071 10075 10080 Tax Rates Certified Ta)( Rates x 

Area Prop 13 Beckwourth Measure A Measure B 10076 i Plumas I Values Certified 

Rate CSA School School Unitary I District Hos. I (Net Value) Secured Values 

053-037 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% ! 0.00000% l 1.109510% I 1,209,096 $ 13,415.77 

053-038 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 11.109570% 165,367 $ 1,834.86 

053-039 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 19,423,557 $ 215,517.96 

053-040 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.109570% 3,581,379 $ 40,847.48 

053-041 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 1,071,034 $ 12,176.48 

053-042 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 1,390,736 $ 15,811.14 

053-043 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 32,540,867 $ 369,953.86 

053-044 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% $ -
053-045 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 4,325,351 $ 47,992.80 

053-046 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -
053-047 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 119,723,188 $ 1,361,120.95 

053-048 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 125,362,912 $ 1,425,238.41 

053-049 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 268,869,123 $ 2,983,291.13 

053-050 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 975,004 $ 10,818.35 

053-051 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732.% 1.136890% 6,280,016 $ 71,396.87 

053-052 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 89,046,457 $ 988,032.77 

053-053 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% j 1.109570% 12,578,251 $ 139,564.50 

053-054 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 8,913,704 $ 98,903.79 

053-055 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% j 1.109570% 11,808,456 $ 131,023.09 

053-056 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% : 1.109570% 105,613,658 $ 1,171,857.47 

053-057 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 1,690,666 $ 18,759.12 

053-058 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109570% 520,845 $ 5,779.14 

053-059 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109570% 914,350 $ 10,145.35 

053-060 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% ! 1.109570% 25,797,143 $ 286,237.36 

053-061 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109570% 886,364 s 9,834.83 

053-062 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% : 0.00000% 1.109570% 5,984,256 $ 66,399.62 

053-063 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% , 1.136890% 42,963,678 $ 488,449.76 

053-064 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% ' 1.109570% 31,118,924 $ 345,286.25 

053-065 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 165,697 s 1,883.79 

053-066 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% I 0.00000% : 0.02732% 1.136890% 2,020,889 $ 22,975.28 

053-067 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% : 0.02732% : 1.136890%: 5,569,991 $ 63,324.67 

053-068 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% j 0.00000% : 1.109510% I 819,936 $ 9,097.76 

053-069 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% . 1.109570% 73,109,523 $ 811,201.33 

053-070 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109570% ! 83,995,812 $ 931,992.33 

053-071 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% : 0.00000% ' 1.109s10% I 74,761,646 $ 829,532.80 

053-072 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% ! 0.00000% ; 1.109570% 20,870,880 $ 231,577.0Z 

053-073 I 
I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% · 0.00000% 1.109570%: $ -

053-074 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% i 0.02732% 1.136890% I $ -

053-075 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% I 0.07787% 0.00000% : 0.00000% : 1.109570% 1 $ -

053-076 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% i 0.07787% 0.00000% . 0.00000% 1.109570% i 35,599 $ 395.00 

053-077 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o3no% I 0.01181% 0.00000% 0.00000% . 1.109570% 37,797,343 $ 419,387.98 

053-078 ! 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03110% J o.on87% 0.00000% : 0.02732% 1.136890% I 10,597 $ 120.48 

053-079 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.0317□% l 0.07787% 0.00000% , 0.00000% ' 1.109570% . 22,520,772 $ 249,883.73 

053-080 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03110% I 0.07787% 0.00000% ; 0,00000% : 1.109570%, 42,161,362 $ 467,809.82 

053-081 ' 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% I 0.017 87% 0.00000% ' 0.00000% 1.109570% · 19,105,832 $ 211,992.58 
' 053-082 i 1.00000% I 0.00000% ! 0.03110% I 0.07787% ! 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 3,602,669 • $ 39,974.13 
I 

053-083 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03170% : 0.07787% : 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 37,107,634 :s 421,872.98 

053-084 1.00000% j 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% : 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ 

053-085 1.00000% I 0.00000% ! o.03170% 0.07787% , 0.00000% ' 0.00000% 1.109570% 1$ 

053-086 1.00000% 1 0.00000% 1 0.03170% 0.07787% '. 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 41,244,767 $ 457,639.56 
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Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2019 ~ FY 2019-20 

l a b b C d 2 (l+o+b+c+d) :l 4 /2x3) 

Tax Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Total 2019 TOTAL 

Rate 00001 10020 10070 10071 10075 10080 Tax Rates Certified Tax Rates x 

Area Prop 13 Beckwourth Measure A Measure B 10076 Plumas Values Certified 

Rate CSA School School Unitary District Hos. (Net Value) Secured Values 

053-087 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 111,078,497 $ 1,232,493.68 

053-088 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 1,887,731 $ 20,945.70 

053-089 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% l.10~570% 45,769,022 $ 507,839.34 

053-090 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 371,422 $ 4,121.19 

053-091 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03110% l 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -

053-092 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732.% 1.136890% 11,942,774 $ 135,776.20 

053-093 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 1,186,781 $ 13,492.39 

053-094 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -
053-095 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 608,511 $ 6,751.86 

053-096 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 811,277 $ 9,223.33 

053-097 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 636,895 $ 7,240.80 

053-098 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 2,075,312 $ 23,594.01 

053-099 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -
053-100 1,00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 386,241 $ 4,285.61 

053-101 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 4,461,2.60 $ 49,500.80 

053-102 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0,00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 17,354,759 $ 192,563.20 

053-103 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 50,456 $ 559.84 

053-104 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -
053-105 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% ! 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 3,514,658 $ 39,957.80 

053-106 1.00000% 0,00000% 0.03170% ! 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02.732% 1.136890% 2.89,438 $ 3,290.59 

053-107 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% ; 0.07787% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.109570% 1,524,052 $ 16,910.42 

053-108 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% : 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 25,939 $ 287.81 

053-109 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03110% I 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 184,029 $ 2,041.93 

053-110 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% ! 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 8,502,147 $ 96,660.06 

053-111 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% : 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 625,050 $ 6,935.37 

053-112 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -
053-113 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 1,389,992 $ 15,802.68 

053-114 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 718,708 $ 7,974.57 

053-115 1.00000% 0,00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% ! 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 178,778 $ 1,983.67 

053-116 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% o.01n1% I 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.H6890% 5,111,380 $ 58,110.77 

053-117 1.00000% 0.00000% j 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 892,960 $ 10,151.97 

053-118 1.00000% 0.00000% : 0.03170% ' 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 128,539 $ 1,426.23 

053-119 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 2,068,074 $ 22,946.73 , 

053-120 1.00000% 0.00000% i 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 72,278 $ 801.98 : 

053-121 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.109510% 1,380,054 $ 1s,n2.61 I 
053-12.2 1.00000% 0.00000% : 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109570% 25,598,581 $ 284,034.18 

053-123 1.00000% 0.00000% : 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109570% 20,643,237 $ 229,os1.16 l 
053-124 1.00000% 0.00000% ; 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 4,677,369 $ s1,s9s.6s I 
053-125 1.00000% 0.00000% : 0.03170% 0.07787% I 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 154,055 $ 1,1□9.3s I 
053-126 1.00000% 0.00000% ' 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 5,740,225 $ 63,691.s1 I 
053-127 1.00000% 0.00000% i 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 3,066,928 $ 34,029.11 I 
053-128 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% . 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 515,803 $ s,123.20 I 
053-129 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% $ -
053-130 1.00000% 0.00000% , 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 19,790,344 $ 224,994.44 ! 
053-131 1.00000% 0.00000% : 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.02732% 1.136890% 1,033,334 ! $ 11,141.81 I 
053-132 1.00000% 0.00000% : 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 775,898 Is 8,609.13 I 

053-133 1.00000% 0.00000% i 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 4.031,912 I s 45,838.40 [ 

053•134 1.00000% ! 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 2.,876,958 ! $ 31,921.86 . 

053-135 I 1.00000% I 0.00000% ' 0.03170% 0.07787% .· 0.00000% 0.00000% ! 1.109570% 8,527,047 I $ 94,613.56 1 

053-136 · 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% I 1,594,773 $ 18,130.81 
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Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2019 ~ FY 2019-20 

1 a b b C d 2 (ha•b+c+d} 3 4 /2>3/ 

Tax Tax Code ! Tax Code , Tax Code Tox Code Tax Code Tax Code Total 2019 TOTAt 

Rate 00001 10020 10070 10071 10075 10080 Tax Rate5 Certified Tax Rates x 

Area I Prop 13 i Beckwourth Measure A Measure B 10076 Plumas Values Certified 
I 

I Rate I CSA School School Unitary District Hos. (Net Value) Secured Values I 

053-137 ! 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 2,703,789 $ 30,000.43 

053-138 i 1.00000% ! 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 7,785,594 $ 86,386.62 

053-139 I 1.00000% I 0.00000% 1 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 10,624,534 $ 117,886.64 

053-140 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 990,507 $ 10,990.37 

053-141 1.00000% 0.00000% - 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 7,388,360 $ 81,979.03 

053-142 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 4,639,915 $ 51,483.10 

053-143 I 1.00000% 0.00000% , 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 5,823,612 $ 64,617.05 

053-144 I 1.00000% i 0.00000% : 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 469,497 $ 5,209.40 

053-145 I 1.00000% l 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 552,200 $ 6,127.05 

053-146 I 1.00000% ! 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0,07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -

053-147 I 1.00000% 0.00000% ! 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 14,497,323 $ 160,857.95 

053-148 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 1,530,161 $ 16,978.21 

053-149 I 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.03170% 0,07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 191,713 $ 2,127.19 

053-150 : 1.00000% 0.00000% i 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 1,151,530 $ 13,091.63 

053-151 I 1.00000% I 0.00000% : 0.03170% D.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 93,169,864 $ 1,033,784.86 

053-152 I 1.00000% i 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 18,974,338 $ 210,533.56 

053-153 I 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 694,484 $ 7,705.79 

053-154 ' 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 65,722,656 $ 729,238.87 

053-155 j 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 3,743,353 $ 41,535.12 

053-156 [ 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 6,692 $ 74.25 

053-157 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 104,293,796 $ 1,157,212.67 

053-158 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0,07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 2.,579,832 $ 28,625.04 

053-159 ! 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 940,2.51 $ 10,432.74 

053-160 
' 

1.00000% ! 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 22,291,157 $ 247,336.10 

053-161 1.00000% : 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -
053-162 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.109570% 33,745 $ 374.42 

053-163 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 119,147 $ 1,322.02 

053-164 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 7,243,409 $ 80,370.69 

053-165 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 59,116 I $ 655.93 

053-166 1.00000% ' 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% j 1.109570% 584,566 I $ 6,486.17 

053-167 1.00000% ; 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% $ -

053-168 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 532,625 $ 5,909.85 j 

053-169 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 1,221,476 $ 13,553.13 

053-170 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109570% 15,210 $ 168.77 

053-171 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0,07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109510% I 27,915,411 $ 309,741.03 

053-172 1.00000% , 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109510% I 415,996 $ 4,615.77 

053-173 1.00000% : 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109510% I 5,019,658 $ 55,696.62 

053-174 1.00000% : 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 35,700 $ 396.12 

053-175 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0,00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 283,285 $ 3,143.25 

053-176 1.00000% 0.00000% D.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 154,992 $ 1,762.09 

053-177 1.00000% ! 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 1 $ -

053-178 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109s10% I $ - I 

053-179 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 9,096,879 $ 100,936.24 j 

053-180 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 1,328,481 $ 14,740.43 I 
053-181 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% : 1.109570% $ - I 

053-182 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02.732% I 1.136890%' $ -
053-183 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% I 0.00000% 0.02732% ! 1.136890% I $ - I 

053-184 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% l 0.00000% 1 1.109s10%, 9,050,518 1 $ 
. 

100,421.83 ! 
053-185 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% • 1.10957□% 24,290,909 ' $ 269,524.64 : 

053-186 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 62,398 $ 692.35 

Page 4 of 5 
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203 

204 

205 

206 

207 
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212 

213 
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215 

216 

217 
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220 

221 I 
222 I 
223 

224 
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I 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\1 Secured Extension\Secured Extension 2019\fi,(~019 
Balancing\3 Tax-Bond Rates Secured Extension 2019.xls\Bond Rates 2019-20 wo A roll 

Tax 
Rate 

Area 

053-187 

053-188 

053-189 

053-190 

053-191 

053-192 

053-193 

053-194 

053-195 

053-196 

053-197 

053-198 

053-199 

053-200 

053-201 

053-202 

055-000 

055-002 

055-005 

055-006 

055-007 

055-011 

055-012 

055-013 

055-016 

055-017 

Secured 

Utility 

A-Roll 
Total Secured 

Tax Code 

00001 

Prop 13 

Rate 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

a 

Tax Code 

10020 

Beckwourth 

CSA 

0,00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0,00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

Tax / Bond Rates 

Tax Year 2019 ~ FY 2019-20 

b b d 

Tax Code Tax Code Tox Code Tox Code Total 

10070 10071 10075 ' 10080 Tax Rates ; 

Measure A Measure B 10076 i Plumas 

School School Unitary i District Hos. 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% I 0.00000% 1.109S70% j 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109S70% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.116890% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0,00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109570% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.109S70% 

0.03170% 0.07787% 0.00000% 0.02732% 1.136890% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0,00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0,00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% l 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 1.000000% 

0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% I 1.000000% 

214 I Totals 

3 4 (2"3) 

2019 TOTAL 

Certified Tax Rates x 

Values Certified 

(Net Value) Secured Values 

170,340 $ 1,890.04 

$ -
56,056,982 $ 621,991.46 

1,277,143 $ 14,170.80 

$ -
$ -

$ -
7,535,660 $ 83,613.42 

1,107,764 $ 12,291.42 

66,476 $ 737.60 

1,829,691 $ 20,301.70 

166,389 $ 1,846.20 

113,934 $ 1,264.18 

1,002,071 $ 11,118.68 

170,344 $ 1,890.09 

77,740 $ 883.82 

11,619,961 $ 116,199.61 

18,405,391 $ 184,053.91 

1,018,774 $ 10,187.74 

16,313,925 $ 163,139.25 

4,704,734 $ 47,047.34 

45,675,068 $ 456,750.68 

2,252,971 $ 22,529.71 

7,322,420 $ 73,224.20 

946,443 $ 9,464.43 

4,115,594 $ 41,155.94 

$ 4,368,130,863.00 $ 48,566,464.13 

$ 3,958,166.00 
$ (12,12.1,638.00) 

4,359,977,391.00 
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AUD?0-2360-100 County of Plumas 11/26/2019 

wAudCertValByTBase 8:58:02AM 

2.4.001 AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE Page 1 of 7 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2019 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 00001 BASIC TAX TAX CODE: 00002 Unitary Rate 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED U/'lS!;!:;!.!RED TOTAL ~E!:;!.!BED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 25,785 3,007 28,792 PARCEL COUNT 24 0 24 

LOCAL 3,800,418,874 115,718,612 3,916,137,486 LOCAL 0 

UTILITY 3,968,166 3,968,166 UTILITY 507,893,390 507,893,390 

TOTAL 3,804,387,040 115,718,612 3,920,105,652 TOTAL 507,893,390 507,893,390 

PLUS HOX 28,870,881 95,203 28,966,084 PLUS HOX 0 

TOTAL 3,833,257,921 115,813,815 3,949,071,736 TOTAL 507,893,390 507,893,390 

TAX CODE: 00003 RR Unitary TAX CODE: 10001 Unitary Bond 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED !.!l'l~ ECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3 0 3 PARCEL COUNT 25,785 3,007 28,792 

LOCAL 0 LOCAL 3,800,418,874 115,718,612 3,916,137,486 

UTILITY 59,818,599 59,818,599 UTILITY 3,968,166 3,968,166 

TOTAL 59,818,599 59,818,599 TOTAL 3,804,387,040 115,718,612 3,920,105,652 

PLUS HOX 0 PLUS HOX 28,870,881 95,203 28,966,084 

TOTAL 59,818,599 59,818,599 TOTAL 3,833,257,921 115,813,815 3,949,071,736 

TAX CODE: 10010 Plumas Unified School District TAX CODE: 10030 Chester PUD 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 24,670 2,943 27,613 PARCEL COUNT 1,430 178 1,608 

LOCAL 3,688,Q43,593 114,230,930 3,802,274,523 LOCAL 222,880,961 16,621,506 239,502,467 

UTILITY 3,483,364 3,483,364 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 3,691,526,957 114,230,930 3,805, 757,8B7 TOTAL 222,880,961 16,621,506 239,502,467 

PLUS HOX 28,114,881 95,203 28,210,084 PLUS HOX 2,849,000 2,849,000 

TOTAL 3,719,641,838 114,326, 133 3,833,967,971 TOTAL 225,729,961 16,621,506 242,351,467 

TAX CODE: 10040 Chester PUD - Zone A TAX CODE: 10050 Eastern Plumas Hospital 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

~!;!::;!.!RED UNSEQ!JBED ~ SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,229 156 1,385 PARCEL COUNT 9,808 465 10,273 

LOCAL 168,722,110 12,002,311 180,724,421 LOCAL 1,228,596,530 16,446,812 1,245,043,342 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 1,184,976 1,184,976 

TOTAL 168,722,110 12,002,311 180,724,421 TOTAL 1,229,781,506 16,446,812 1,246,228,318 

PLUS HOX 2,408,000 2,408,000 PLUS HOX 9,416,654 9,416,654 

TOTAL 171,130,110 12,002,311 183,132,421 TOTAL 1,239,198,160 16,446,812 1,255,644,972 

TAX CODE: 10070 School Bond Measure A 530-283-6500 xl TAX CODE: 10071 School Bond Measure B 530-283-6500, x 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL SECURED U!'lS!;;Q!.!BED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 24,670 2,943 27,613 PARCEL COUNT 24,670 2,943 27,613 

LOCAL 3,688,043,593 114,230,930 3,802,274,523 LOCAL 3,688,043,593 11 4,230,930 3,802,274,523 

UTILITY 3,483,364 3,483,364 UTILITY 3,483,364 3,483,364 

TOTAL 3,691,526,957 114,230,930 3,805,757,887 TOTAL 3,691,526,957 114,230,930 3,805,757,887 

PLUS HOX 28.114,881 95,203 28,210,084 PLUS HOX 28,114,881 95,203 28,210,084 

TOTAL 3,719,641,838 114,326,133 3,833,967,971 TOTAL 3,719,641,838 114,326,133 3,833,967,971 

bharrison 



AU D70-2360-100 County of Plumas 11/26/2019 

wAudCertValByTBase 8:58:03AM 
2.4.001 AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE Page 2 of 7 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2019 

AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 10075 Unitary Debt Service TAX CODE: 10076 RR Debt Service 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 24 0 24 PARCEL COUNT 3 0 3 

LOCAL 0 LOCAL 0 

UTILITY 507,893,390 507,893,390 UTILITY 59,818,599 59,818,599 

TOTAL 507,893,390 507,893,390 TOTAL 59,818,599 59,818,599 

PLUS HOX 0 PLUS HOX 0 

TOTAL 507,893,390 507,893,390 TOTAL 59,818,599 59,818,599 

TAX CODE: 10080 Plumas District Hospital Bond TAX CODE: 19930 Portola 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED U~SECURED TOTAL SECURED Ul::!!SECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 4,727 905 5,632 PARCEL COUNT 1,596 93 1,689 

LOCAL 668,515,738 40,785,834 709,301,572 LOCAL 118,093,786 3,330,517 121,424,303 

UTILITY 838,845 838,845 UTILITY 259,383 259,383 

TOTAL 669,354,583 40,785,834 710,140,417 TOTAL 118,353,169 3,330,517 121,683,686 

PLUS HOX 9,465,237 82,447 9,547,684 PLUS HOX 2,306,119 2,306,119 

TOTAL 678,819,820 40,868,281 719,688,101 TOTAL 120,659,288 3,330,517 123,989,805 

TAX CODE: 19940 East Quincy Services TAX CODE: 19960 Peninsula Fire 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
~ECURED UNSECURED TOTAL ~Ei;;;!.!BED UNSECUREQ .IQ.I& 

PARCEL COUNT 1,568 225 1,793 PARCEL COUNT 3,494 500 3,994 

LOCAL 244,532,734 8,623,171 253,155,905 LOCAL 811,667,828 10,179,928 821,847,756 

UTILITY 350,510 350,510 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 244,883,244 8,623,171 253,506,415 TOTAL 811,667,828 10,179,928 821,847,756 

PLUS HOX 3,637,390 51,999 3,689,389 PLUS HOX 1,460,200 1,460,200 

TOTAL 248,520,634 8,675,170 257,195,804 TOTAL 813,128,028 10,179,928 823,307,956 

TAX CODE: 19970 Seneca Hospital TAX CODE: 20001 COUNTY 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of A!l 

TYPE: OPERATING TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 7,462 1,129 8,591 PARCEL COUNT 25,785 3,007 28,792 

LOCAL 1,582,580,873 45,809,130 1,628,390,003 LOCAL 3,800,418,874 115,718,612 3,916,137,486 

UTILITY 211,931 211,931 UTILITY 3,968,166 3,968,166 

TOTAL 1,582,792,804 45,809,130 1,628,601,934 TOTAL 3,804,387,040 115,718,612 3,920,105,652 

PLUS HOX 6,052,200 6,052,200 PLUS HOX 28,870,881 95,203 28,966,084 

TOTAL 1,588,845,004 45,809,130 1,634,654,134 TOTAL 3,833,257,921 115,813,815 3,949,071,736 

TAX CODE: 20100 BECKWOURTH CSA TAX CODE: 20110 BECKWOURTH FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED !.!f:!!SECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURE;Q TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 105 2 107 PARCEL COUNT 560 46 606 

LOCAL 9,476,567 10,230 9,486,797 LOCAL 57,392,944 2,390,546 59,783,490 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 11,976 11,976 

TOTAL 9,476,567 10,230 9,486,797 TOTAL 57,404,920 2,390,546 59,795,466 

PLUS HOX 147,000 147,000 PLUS HOX 329,000 329,000 

TOTAL 9,623,567 10,230 9,633,797 TOTAL 57,733,920 2,390,546 60,124,466 

bharrison 



A UD70-2360-100 County of Plumas 11/26/2019 
wAudCertValByTBase 8:58:03AM 
2.4.001 AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE Page 3 of 7 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2019 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 20120 CENTRAL PLUMAS REC TA:X.CODE: 20130 CHESTER CEMETERY 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3,860 599 4,459 PARCEL COUNT 7,462 1,129 8,591 

LOCAL 586,331,230 19,083,087 605,414,317 LOCAL 1,582,580,873 45,809,130 1,628,390,003 

UTILITY 515,368 515,368 UTILITY 211,931 211,931 

TOTAL 586,846,598 19,083,087 605,929,685 TOTAL 1,582,792,804 45,809,130 1,628,601,934 

PLUS HOX 8,744,237 68,447 8,812,684 PLUS HOX 6,052,200 6,052,200 

TOTAL 595,590,835 19,151,534 614,742,369 TOTAL 1,588,845,004 45,809,130 1,634,654,134 

TAX CODE: 20140 CHESTER FIRE TAX CODE: 20150 CHESTER PU 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED U~SEC!.!RED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,430 178 1,608 PARCEL COUNT 1,430 178 1,608 

LOCAL 222,880,961 16,621,506 239,502,467 LOCAL 222,880,961 16,621,506 239,502,467 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 222,880,961 16,621,506 239,502,467 TOTAL 222,880,961 16,621,506 239,502,467 

PLUS HOX 2,849,000 2,849,000 PLUS HOX 2,849,000 2,849,000 

TOTAL 225,729,961 16,621,506 242,351,467 TOTAL 225,729,961 16,621,506 242,351,467 

TAX CODE: 20160 CHESTER PU ZONE A TAX CODE: 20170 CLIO PU 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECUBl;Q UNSECURED TOTAL SE;CUBED UNSECURI;~ IQIAJ. 
PARCEL COUNT 1,229 156 1,385 PARCEL COUNT 95 2 97 

LOCAL 168,722,110 12,002,311 180,724,421 LOCAL 12,578,251 36,073 12,614,324 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 168,722,110 12,002,311 180,724,421 TOTAL 12,578,251 36,073 12,614,324 

PLUS HOX 2,408,000 2,408,000 PLUS HOX 140,000 140,000 

TOTAL 171,130,110 12,002,311 183,132,421 TOTAL 12,718,251 36,073 12,754,324 

TAX GODE: 20180 CRESCENT MILLS FIRE TAX CODE: 20190 CRESCENT MILLS LIGHT 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECURED UNSEClJB[;;Q TOTAL SECURED !.!NSEC!.!BED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 443 26 469 PARCEL COUNT 118 8 126 

LOCAL 34,732,791 6,308,030 41,040,821 LOCAL 5,984,266 83,633 6,067,899 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 34,732,791 6,308,030 41,040,821 TOTAL 5,984,266 83,633 6,067,899 

PLUS HOX 875,988 7,000 882,988 PLUS HOX 217,000 217,000 

TOTAL 35,608,779 6,315,030 41,923,809 TOTAL 6,201,266 83,633 6,284,899 

TAX CODE: 20200 CROMBERGCEMETERY TAX CODE: 20210 CSA #11 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECURED TQIAl S!iC!..!B!;~ !.!t::ISl;CUB~D TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 334 32 366 PARCEL COUNT 4,727 905 5,632 

LOCAL 43,776,509 1,657,273 45,433,782 LOCAL 668,515,738 40,785,834 709,301,572 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 838,845 838,845 

TOTAL 43,776,509 1,657,273 45,433,782 TOTAL 669,354,583 40,785,834 710,140.417 

PLUS HOX 539,000 7,000 546,000 PLUS HOX 9,465,237 82,447 9,547,684 

TOTAL 44,315,509 1,664,273 45,979,782 TOTAL 678,819,820 40,868,281 719,688,101 

bharrison 
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wAudCertVa IByTBase 8:58:03AM 

2.4 001 AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE Page 4 of 7 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2019 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 20220 EAST QUINCY CSD TAX CODE: 20230 EP HOSPITAL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED \,!NSECURED IQI.8!. SECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,568 225 1,793 PARCEL COUNT 9,840 471 10,311 

LOCAL 244,532,734 8,623,171 253,155,905 LOCAL 1,239,021,890 17,068,298 1 ,256,090, 188 

UTILITY 350,510 350,510 UTILITY 1,184,976 1,184,976 

TOTAL 244,883,244 8,623,171 253,506,415 TOTAL 1,240,206,866 17,068,298 1,257,275,164 

PLUS HOX 3,637,390 51,999 3,689,389 PLUS HOX 9,444,654 9,444,654 

TOTAL 248,520,634 8,675,170 257,195,804 TOTAL 1,249,651,520 17,068,298 1,266,719,818 

TAX CODE: 20240 EP RURAL FIRE TAX CODE: 20250 FLOOD CONTROL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECURED IQIA!.. SECURED UNS!;;CU8ED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,448 67 1,515 PARCEL COUNT 25,689 3,003 28,692 

LOCAL 133,988,622 2,720,945 136,709,567 LOCAL 3,779,886,761 115,567,196 3,895,453,957 

UTILITY 258,427 258,427 UTILITY 3,894,036 3,894,036 

TOTAL 134,247,049 2,720,945 136,967,994 TOTAL 3.783,780,797 115,567,196 3,899,347,993 

PLUS HOX 1,892,735 1,892,735 PLUS HOX 28,786,881 95,203 28,882,084 

TOTAL 136, 139, 7B4 2,720,945 138,860,729 TOTAL 3,812,567,678 115,662,399 3,928,230,077 

TAX.CODE: 20260 GRAEAGLE CSD TAX CODE: 20270 GRAEAGLE FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECUR~l2 UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED IQI.AJ.. 

PARCEL COUNT 1,255 49 1,304 PARCEL COUNT 1,769 61 1,830 

LOCAL 214,351,678 2,782,270 217,133,948 LOCAL 384,002,444 2,923,876 386,926,320 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 214,351,678 2,782,270 217,133,948 TOTAL 384,002,444 2,923,876 386,926,320 

PLUS HOX 1,365,000 1,365,000 PLUS HOX 2,016,000 2,016,000 

TOTAL 215,716,678 2,782,270 218,498,948 TOTAL 386,018,444 2,923,876 388,942,320 

TAX CODE: 20280 GREENHORN CREEK CSD TAX CODE: 20290 GREENVILLE CEMETERY 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED !.!t:l~!;;~URED :I.QTiil. SECURED UNSECURE;~ TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 389 3 392 PARCEL COUNT 1,285 86 1,371 

LOCAL 22,351,023 49,010 22,400,033 LOCAL 100,695,664 1,393,117 102,088,781 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 44,400 44,400 

TOTAL 22,351,023 49,010 22,400,033 TOTAL 100,740,064 1,393,117 102,133,181 

PLUS HOX 385,000 385,000 PLUS HOX 2,070,480 5,756 2,076,236 

TOTAL 22,736,023 49,010 22,785,033 TOTAL 102,810,544 1,398,873 104,209,417 

TAX CODE: 20300 GRIZZLY LAKE RESORT TAX CODE: 20310 HAMIL TON BRANCH FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED U NS!;~\JB!;;D TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 511 27 538 PARCEL COUNT 975 108 1,083 

LOCAL 45,218,367 1,691,167 46,909,534 LOCAL 226,271,181 1,588,061 227,859,242 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 45,218,367 1,691,167 46,909,534 TOTAL 226.271, 181 1,588,061 227,859,242 

PLUS HOX 597,735 597,735 PLUS HOX 1,106.000 1,106,000 

TOTAL 45,816,102 1,691,167 47,507,269 TOTAL 227.377,181 1,588,061 228,965,242 

bharrison 



AUD70-2360-100 County of Plumas 1112612019 

wAudCertValByTBase 8:58:03AM 

2.4.001 AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE Page5 of7 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2019 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 20320 INDIAN VALLEY CSD TAX CODE: 20330 INDIAN VALLEY HOSP 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of Alt 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
~ECURED UNSECUB,ED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,838 98 1,936 PARCEL COUNT 2,683 300 2,983 

LOCAL 169,195,190 7,891,560 177,086,750 LOCAL 231,325,565 10,666,221 241,991,786 

UTILJTY 44,400 44,400 UTILITY 58,282 58,282 

TOTAL 169,239,590 7,891,560 177,131,150 TOTAL 231,383,847 10,666,221 242,050,068 

PLUS HOX 3,520,468 12,756 3,533,224 PLUS HOX 3,845,790 12,756 3,858,546 

TOTAL 172,760,058 7,904.316 180,664,374 TOTAL 235,229,637 10,678,977 245,908,614 

TAX CODE: 20340 JOHNSVILLE PU TAX CODE: 20350 LAPORTE FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of Alt VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSf;;C!.!RED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 79 80 PARCEL COUNT 311 7 318 

LOCAL 8,913,704 7,920 8,921,624 LOCAL 26,416,505 21,757 26,438,262 

UTILITY 0 UTILJTY 0 

TOTAL 8,913,704 7,920 8,921,624 TOTAL 26,416,505 21,757 26,438,262 

PLUS HOX 35,000 35,000 PLUS HOX 28,000 28,000 

TOTAL 8,948,704 7,920 8,956,624 TOTAL 26,444,505 21,757 26,466,262 

TAX CODE: 20360 MEADOW VALLEY CEM TAX CODE: 20370 MEADOW VALLEY FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED !.![',/~E!:;URED IQI.81 SE!;;\JBEI:! U['.ISECUB.ED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 851 337 1,188 PARCEL COUNT 362 45 407 

LOCAL 72,583,617 21,096,567 93,680,184 LOCAL 43,129,375 426,458 43,555,833 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 72,583,617 21,096,567 93,680,184 TOTAL 43,129,375 426,458 43,555,833 

PLUS HOX 888,847 888,847 PLUS HOX 839,847 839,847 

TOTAL 73,472,464 21,096,567 94,569,031 TOTAL 43,969,222 426,458 44,395,680 

TAX CODE: 20380 MOHAWK VALLEY CEM TAX CODE: 20390 PENINSULA FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE; SPECIAL 
SECURED UNS!;~UREQ TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED IQIAL 

PARCEL COUNT 3,473 149 3,622 PARCEL COUNT 3,494 500 3,994 

LOCAL 658,822,108 4,846,122 663,668,230 LOCAL 811,667,828 10,179,928 821,847,756 

UTILITY 168,558 168,558 UTILITY 0 

TOTAL 658,990,666 4,846,122 663,836,788 TOTAL 811 ,667, 828 10,179,928 821,847,756 

PLUS HOX 3,498,600 3,498,600 PLUS HOX 1,460,200 1,460,200 

TOTAL 662,489,266 4,846,122 667,335,388 TOTAL 813,128,028 10,179,928 823,307,956 

TAX CODE: 20400 PLUMAS EUREKA CSD TAX CODE: 20410 PLUMAS HOSPITAL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED WNS~!;;!.lSED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 657 18 675 PARCEL COUNT 4,727 905 5,632 

LOCAL 133,375,868 207,693 133,583,561 LOCAL 668,515,738 40,785,834 709,301,572 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 838,845 838,845 

TOTAL 133,375,868 207,693 133,583,561 TOTAL 669,354,583 40,785,834 710,140,417 

PLUS HOX 698,600 698,600 PLUS HOX 9,465,237 82,447 9,547,684 

TOTAL 134,074,468 207,693 134,282,161 TOTAL 678,819,820 40,868,281 719,688,101 

bharrisori 



AUD70-2360-100 County of Plumas 11126/2019 
wAudCertValByTBase 8:5803AM 
2 4.001 AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE Page 6 of 7 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2019 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 20420 PORTOLA CEMETERY TAX CODE: 20430 PORTOLA, CITY OF 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECUREQ TOTAL SECURED Ut:l~EQ!.!RED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 5,159 254 5,413 PARCEL COUNT 1,613 93 1,706 

LOCAL 478,804,531 9,898,845 488,703,376 LOCAL 121,948,565 3,330,517 125,279,082 

UTILITY 990,003 990,003 UTILITY 259,383 259,383 

TOTAL 479,794,534 9,898,845 489,693,379 TOTAL 122,207,948 3,330,517 125,538,465 

PLUS HOX 5,673,054 5,673,054 PLUS HOX 2,320,119 2,320,119 

TOTAL 485,467,588 9,898,845 495,366,433 TOTAL 124,528,067 3,330,517 127,858,584 

TAX CODE: 20440 PRATTVJLLE-ALMANOR F TAX CODE: 20450 QUINCY LA-PORTE CEMETERY 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECUBEO TOTAL SECURED UNSECUBED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 200 95 295 PARCEL COUNT 4,296 660 4,956 

LOCAL 19,354,411 7,239,745 26,594,156 LOCAL 616,622,145 19,975,595 636,597,740 

UTILITY 132,486 132,486 UTILITY 520,861 520,861 

TOTAL 19,486,897 7,239,745 26,726,642 TOTAL 617,143,006 19,975,595 637,118,601 

PLUS HOX 49,000 49,000 PLUS HOX 8,016,390 68,447 8,084,837 

TOTAL 19,535,897 7,239,745 26,775,642 TOTAL 625,159,396 20,044,042 645,203,438 

TAX CODE: 20460 QUINCYCSD TAX CODE: 20470 QUINCY FIRE 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSEC!.!BED TOTAL SE!:;URED UNSECURED IQI8.L 

PARCEL COUNT 854 252 1,106 PARCEL COUNT 2,693 448 3,141 

LOCAL 128,131,577 9,113,939 137,245,516 LOCAL 483,146,524 17,329,508 500,476,032 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 192,608 192,608 

TOTAL 128,131,577 9,113,939 137,245,516 TOTAL 483,339,132 17,329,508 500,668,640 

PLUS HOX 1,988,000 2,448 1,990,448 PLUS HOX 7,225,390 40,447 7,265,837 

TOTAL 130,119,577 9,116,387 139,235,964 TOTAL 490,564,522 17,369,955 507,934.477 

TAX CODE: 20480 QUINCY LIGHT TAX CODE: 20490 SENECA HOSPITAL 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECU8,ED !.!~SEC!..!BED IQI8.L 

PARCEL COUNT 2,366 473 2,839 PARCEL COUNT 7,462 1,129 8,591 

LOCAL 364,308,704 17,711,356 382,020,060 LOCAL 1,582,580,873 45,809,130 1,628,390,003 

UTILITY 350,510 350,510 UTILITY 211,931 211,931 

TOTAL 364,659,214 17,711,356 382,370,570 TOTAL 1,582,792,804 45,809,130 1 ,628,601,934 

PLUS HOX 5,499,390 54,447 5,553,837 PLUS HOX 6,052,200 6,052,200 

TOTAL 370,158,604 17,765,803 387,924,407 TOTAL 1,588,845,004 45,809,130 1,634,654,134 

TAX CODE: 20500 SIERRA VALLEY FIRE TAX CODE: 20510 TAYLORSVILLE GEM 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 
~ EQURED !.!!:::l!2ECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECUREI:! TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 752 35 787 PARCEL COUNT 715 79 794 

LOCAL 82,647,355 1,100,683 83,748,038 LOCAL 87,172,698 1,456,752 88,629,450 

UTILITY 435,035 435,035 UTILITY 3,480 3,480 

TOTAL 83,082,390 1,100,683 84,183,073 TOTAL 87,176,178 1.456,752 88,632,930 

PLUS HOX 686,000 686,000 PLUS HOX 938,000 938,000 

TOTAL 83,768,390 1,100,683 84,869,073 TOTAL 88,114,1 78 1,456,752 89,570,930 

bharrison 



AU D70-2360-100 
wAudCertValByTBase 
2.4.001 

County of Plumas 
AUDITOR CERTIFIED VALUES BY TAX BASE 

Model Num: final, Tax Year: 2019 
AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 20520 WEST ALMANOR CSD TAX CODE: 30010 EDUCATION 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE: SPECIAL 

SECUBED UNSECURED TOTAL SECUBED 

PARCEL COUNT 705 111 816 PARCEL COUNT 24,670 

LOCAL 268,869,123 2,217,766 271,086,889 LOCAL 3,688,043,593 

UTILl,-Y 0 UTILITY 3,483,364 

TOTAL 268,869,123 2,217,766 271,086,889 TOTAL 3,691,526,957 

PLUS HOX 560,000 560,000 PLUS HOX 28,114,881 

TOTAL 269,429, 123 2,217,766 271,646,889 TOTAL 3,719,641,838 

U~SECUBED 

2,943 

114,230,930 

114,230,930 

95,203 

114,326,133 

TAX CODE: 30020 FEATHER RIVER COLLEGE TAX CODE: 30030 PLUMAS UNIFIED SD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL TYPE; SPECIAL 

SECUBED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED UNSECURED 

PARCEL COUNT 24,670 2,943 27,613 PARCEL COUNT 24,670 2,943 

LOCAL 3,688,043,593 114,230,930 3,802,274,523 LOCAL 3,688,043,593 114,230,930 

UTILITY 3,483,364 3,483,364 UTILITY 3,483,364 

TOTAL 3,691,526,957 114,230,930 3,805,757,887 TOTAL 3,691,526,957 114,230,930 

PLUS HOX 28,114,881 95,203 28,210,084 PLUS HOX 28,114,881 95,203 

TOTAL 3,719,641,838 114,326,133 3,833,967,971 TOTAL 3,719,641,838 114,326,133 

TAX CODE: 30040 SIP UNIFIED SD 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 
TYPE: SPECIAL 

SEQUBED UNSECURED TOTAL 

PARCEL COUNT 1,115 64 1,179 

LOCAL 112,375,281 1,487,682 113,862,963 

UTILITY 484,802 484,802 

TOTAL 112,860,083 1,487,682 114,347,765 

PLUS HOX 756,000 756,000 

TOTAL 113,616,083 1,487,682 115,103,765 

bharrison 
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TOTAL 

27,613 

3,802,274,523 

3,483,364 

3,805,757,887 

28,210,084 

3,833,967,971 

TOTAL 

27,613 

3,802,274,523 

3,483,364 

3,805,757,887 

28,210,084 

3,833,967,971 



RESOLUTION NO. ~ - 1 9-8 405 

A Resolution establishing Fiscal Year 2019/2020 Appropriation limits under Article XIII B of the 

California Constitution, and establishing period for contesting such limits for Plumas County and 

Board Of Supervisors governed Special Districts 

WHEREAS, Article XIII B of the California Constitution provides that the state and each local 

government shall be subject to an annual appropriation limit as defined in that Article and Article 

Xlll 8 Section 8 (e) (2) requires the Governing Body to select the Change in Cost of Living 

methodology each year by recorded vote; and 

WHEREAS, using the percentage change in California Per Capita Income, rather than using 

the change in the Local Assessment roll from the preceding year due to the addition of non­

residential new construction, provides the higher appropriation limit; and 

WHEREAS, the Auditor/Controller of Plumas County has computed the appropriations limit 

for the fiscal year 2019/2020; and has prepared the applicable statements showing the calculation, 

and such statements are available for public review: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, State 

of California, selects the percentage change in California Per Capita Income and the percentage 

change in the population of the contiguous counties methodology for use in calculating its 

appropriation limit for the fiscal year 2019/2020; and 

BE rT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriations limits for Plumas County and Board­

governed Special Districts are hereby established as follows and that the limit may be adjusted at a 
later dcJte in accordance with Sections 3 and 11 of Article XII! B of the California Constitution: 

Plumas County 

Quincy Lighting 
CSA ffll (Ambulance) 

Beckwourth CSA 

$ 36,418,171 

$ 
$ 
$ 

135,510 
73,690 

21,222 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any judicial action of proceeding to attach, review, set 

aside, void or annul the appropriations limits established by this resolution shall be commenced 

within 45 days from the date of this resolution in accordance with Division 9 of the Government 

Code. 



RESOUJTION NO. k- 19.,..8405 

i'9-8405 
The foregoing, Res_olution No. -,S. was duly passed: arid adopted by the Board of Supervisors 

of Plumas County, State of California,, a_t a regular m:eetmg of said Bo;:nc_l h:eld on the 18th day of 
June 2019 by the following vote: 

AYES: SUPERVISORS SIMPSON' 1 T·HRALL, GOSS~ ENGEL~ SANC8EZ 

NOES: NONE 

ABSENT: NONE 

~~ 'Chair,_ s;.;d ofSupervis 

ATTEST: 

~!bim, ,6//o//t 
Gretchen Stuhr ·---~---....._.......__ __ 

D.eputy Plumas Co~nty Counser 

Page 2 of 2 



Plumas County 

Prop 4 Calculations 

January 1, 2018 to January 1, 2019 

California Department of Finance Per Capita 

Percentage change over prior year 

Plumas County 

Population Percentage Change 

Calculation of Factor for FY 2019/20 

3.85 

(O.07) 

+ 100 
== 1.0385 1 

100 

+ 100 
= 0.9993 2 

100 

1.0378 11<2 

C:\Userslbharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documenls\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limit)\FY19-20 Prop 
4\FY19-20 Prop 4.xls\calculalion 



Fiscal Year 2019-20 

Attachment B 

Annual Percent Change in Population Minus Exclusions• 

January 1, 2018 to January 1, 2019 and Total Population, January 1, 2019 

County 

City 

Plumas 

Portola 

Unincorporated 

County Total 

Percent Change 

2018-2019 

-0.25 

-0.05 

-0.07 

Pop ulation Minus Exclusions ---

1-1-18 

1,981 

17,812 

19,7S3 

,1-1-19 

1,976 

17,803 

19,779 

12W. 
Population 

1-1-2019 

1,976 

17,803 

19,TT9 

"Exdusions inciude residents on federal military installalions a11d group quar1ers residents in stale mental institulions, state 
and federal correctional institutions and veteran homes. 



Fiscal Year 2019-20 

County 

Napa 

Incorporated 

County Total 

Nevada 

Incorporated 

County Total 

Orange 

Incorporated 

County Tot al 

Placer 

lncorporateo 

County Total 

Plumas 

Incorporated 

County Total 

Riverside 

Incorporated 

Coullly Total 

Sacramenlo 

Incorporated 

County Total 

San Benito 

Incorporated 

Counly Toial 

San Bernardino 

1ncorpora1eo 

County Total 

Attachment C 

Annual Percent Change in Population Minus Exclusions• 
January 1, 2018 to January 1, 2019 

Percent Change population Minus Exclus;ons 

2018-19 1-1-18 1-1-19 

0.06 113,733 113,800 

-0.11 138,866 138,711 

-0.02 32,331 32,325 

-0.12 98,947 98,824 

0.29 3,083,807 3,092,662 

D.29 3,212,533 3,221,790 

2.38 273,989 280,521 

1.85 389,480 396,691 

-0.25 1,981 1.976 

-0.07 19,793 19,779 

1.04 2,016,790 2,037,706 

1.17 2,403,528 2,431,539 

1.26 934,786 946,602 

1.02 1,525,316 1,540,818 

2.81 41.075 42,230 

2.39 60.841 62,296 

0.96 1.840,038 1,857,722 

0.90 2,143,215 2,162,510 

·Exdusions include residenls on federal military inslallalions and group quarters residents in state mental inslilulions. s!ate 
and federal correctional institutions and veteran homes. 



Plumas County 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 

FY 2019/20 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 
Change from Prior Year 1.0385 

X 
Population Growth from 
01/01/18-01/01/19 0.9993 

Growth Factor FY 2019/20 1.0378 

FY 2018/19 Prop 4 Spending limit $ 35,091,705 

IFY 2019/20 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 36,418,171 I 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

5/20/2019 

C:\Userslbharrlso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Properly Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limit)IFY19-20 Prop 
4\FY19-20 Prop 4.xls\detail 



Quincy Lighting 

Prop 4 Spending limit-Revision 

FY 2019/20 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 

X 

Population Growth from 

01/01/18-01/01/19 

Growth Factor FY 2019/20 

FY 2018/19 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!FY 2019/20 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

5/20/2019 

1.0385 

0.9993 

1.0378 

131,538 

n 6,s10 I 

C:\Users\bharriso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Limil)\FY19-20 Prop 
4 IFY19-20 Prop 4 .xls\detail 



CSA #11 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 

FY 2019/20 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 

X 
Population Growth from 

01/01/18-01/01/19 
Growth Factor FY 2019/20 

FY 2018/19 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

!FY 2019/20 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

5/20/2019 

1.0385 

0.9993 

1.0378 

71,006 

13,690 I 

C :\Users \bharr i so\Docu m ents\Bianca 's Docu men ls\ 1 Property Taxes ( BH )\Prop 4 (GANN Lim it)IF Y1 9-20 Prop 
4\FY19-20 Prop 4.xls\detail 



Beckwourth CSA 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 

FY 2019/2.D 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Change from Prior Year 

X 

Population Growth from 

01/01/18-01/01/19 

Growth Factor FY 2019/20 

FY 2018/19 Prop 4 Spending limit $ 

!FY 2019/20 Prop 4 Spending Limit $ 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

5/20/2019 

1.0385 

0.9993 

1.0378 

20,449 

21,222 I 

C:\Users\bharriso\Oocuments\Bianca's Oocuments\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 {GANN Limit)\FY19-20 Prop 
4\FY19-20 Prop 4.xls\detail 
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__ May 2019 

Dear Fiscal Officer: 

Subject: Price Factor and Population Information 

Appropriations Limit 
California Revenue and Taxation Code section 2227 requires the Department of Finance to 
transmit an estimate of the percentage cl1ange in population to local governments. Each local 
jurisdiction must use their percentage change in population factor for January 1, 2019, in 
conjunction with a change in tile cost of living, or price factor, to calculate their appropriations limit 
for fiscal year 2019-20. Attachment A provides the change in California's per capita personal 
income and an example for utilizing the price factor and population percentage change factor to 
calculate the 2019-20 appropriations limit. Attachment B provides the city and unincorporated 
county population percentage change. Attachment C provides the population percentage change 
for counties and their summed incorporated areas. The population percentage change data 
excludes federal and state institutionalized populations and military populations. 

Population Percent Change for Special Districts 
Some special districts must establish an annual appropriations limit. California Revenue and 
Taxation Code section 2228 provides additional information regarding the appropriations limit. 
Article XIII B, section 9(C) of the California Constitution exempts certain special districts from the 
appropriations limit calculation mandate. The code section and the California Constitution can be 
accessed at the following website: http://Jeqinfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes.xhtml. 

Special districts required by law to calculate their appropriations limit must present the calculation 
as part of their annual audit. Any questions special districts have on this requirement should be 
directed to their county, district legal counsel, or the law itself. No state agency reviews the local 
appropriations limits. 

Population Certification 
The population certification program applies only to cities and counties. California Revenue and 
Taxation Code section 11005.6 mandates Finance to automatically certify any population 
estimate that exceeds the current certified population with the State Controller's Office. Finance 
will certify the higher estimate to the State Controller by June 1, 2019. 

Please Note: The prior year's city populalion estimates may be revised. 

Jf you have any questions regarding this data. please contact the Demographic Research Unit at 
(916) 323-4086. 

KEELY BOSLER 
Director 
By: 

Vivek Viswanathan 
Chief Depuly Direc!or 

Attachment 



May 2019 
Attachment A 

A. Price Factor: Artide XIII B specifies that local jurisdictions select their cost of living 
factor to compute their appropriation limit by a vote of their governing body. The cost 
of living factor provided here is per capita personal income. lf the percentage 
change in per capita personal income is selected, the percentage change to be used 
in setting the fiscal year 2019-20 appropriation limit is: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Fiscal Year 
(FY) 

Percentage change 
over prior year 

2019-20 3.85 

B. Following is an example using sample population change and the change in 
California per capita personal income as growth factors in computing a 2019-20 
appropriation limit. 

2019-20: 

Per Capita Cost of Living Change= 3.85 percent 
Population Change= 0.47 percent 

Per Capita Cost of Living converted to a ratio: 

Population converted to a ratio: 

Calculation of factor for FY 2019-20: 

3.85 + 100 = 1.0385 
100 

0.47 + 100 == 1.0047 
100 

1.0385 X 1.0047 = 1.0434 



Juristiction 

Plumas Coun ty 

Crescent Mills Lighting 

Quincy Lighting 

West Alma nor CSD 

·CSA #8 Water 

,Plumas Eureka CSD 

1CSA 1111 

Beckwourth CSA 

Indian Valley CSD 

P.C. Flood Control 

!Greenhorn Creek CSD 

Prattville-Almanor Fire 

· Becl<wourth Fire 

:chester Fire 

'Crescent Mills Fire 

,Graeagle Fire 

Hamilton Branch Fire 

•Laporte Fire 

, Meadow Val,l'ey Fire 

:peninsula Fire 

:Ouini:y Fire 

:sierra Valley Fire 

•Indian Valley CSD 

Eastern Plumas Rural Fire 

Chester Cemete ry 

:Crescent Mills Cemetery 

Crom berg Cemetery 

Greenville Cemetery 

Meadow Valley Cemetery 

Mohawk Valley Cemetery 

Portola Cemetery 

Quincy Cemetery 

Taylorsville Cemetery 

Centra I Plumas Rec. 

Johnsville rU 

Graeagle CSO 
Greenville CSD 
IV Soil Conser 

La Porte Cemetery 

Air Pollution Control 

CSA 1412 

Sierra Valley. Ground Water 

Feather rlivcr Canyon CSD 

Totals 

Prop 4 Spending limits-Revision 

FY 2019/20 

County 

FY 2019/20 

Factor 

1,0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 
1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 
1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 
1.0:ng 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

1.0378 

District 

FY 2019/20 

Limit 

C:\Users\bliarriso\Documents\Biancs's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 {GANN Limit)\FY19-20 Prop 
'1\FY19-20 Prop 4 xls\surnmary 5/20/2019 



DESCRIPTION 

T Taxes 

L Licenses, Permits & Franchise 

F Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties 

I E Interest Earning 

R Rents & concessions 

FS All Other State/ Federal Aid 

s Cha rg_es for Service 

M Other Revenue 

TOTAL REVENUE 

Tot,il Revenue 

Less Interest 

NET REVENUE 

T Total Proceeds of Taxes 

Divided by Net Revenue 

Total Allocable 

Percent of Interest Equals 

T Total Proceeds of Taxes 

Plus Interest Attributable 

AMOUNT SUBJECT TO LIMIT 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

SOURCE OF FINANCING 

A 8 

ESTIMATED PROCEEDS OF 

REVENUE TAXES 

$ 17,142,607.48 $ 17,142,607.48 
$ 786,095.90 $ 0.00 

$ 311,525.34 $ 0.00 
$ 553,642.79 $ 0.00 
$ 731,996.35 $ 0.00 
$ 33,798,942.76 $ 0.00 
$ 4,775,285.79 $ 0.00 
$ 4,542,939.87 $ 0.00 

$ 62,643,036.28 $ 17,142,607.48 

$ 62,643,036.28 A 

s (553,642.79) E 

$ 62,089,393.49 F A+ E 

$ 17,142,607.48 B 

i 0.28 G 8+ F 

s 553,642.79 D 

$ 152,858.33 H DX G 

$ 17,142,607.48 8 

152,858.33 H 

$ 17,295,465.81 I B+H 

FY 2018/19 

C 

NON-PROCEEDS 

OF TAXES 

$ 0.00 

$ 786,095.90 

$ 311,525.34 
$ 0.00 
$ 731,996.35 

$ 33,798,942.76 
$ 4,775,285.79 
$ 4,542,939.87 

$ 44,946,786.01 
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D 

ALLOCABLE 
SUM OF YTD RECEIPTS 

PROP 4 GROUP TOTAL 
$ 0.00 F 311,525.34 
$ 0.00 FS 33,798,942.76 
$ 0.00 553,642.79 
$ 553,642.79 L 786,095.90 
$ 0.00 M 4,542,939.87 
$ 0.00 R 731,996.35 
$ 0.00 s 4,775,285.79 
s 0.00 T 17,142,6D7.48 

$ 553,642.79 
X ____lh.389,549.59 
TOTAL 

84,032,585.87 
(21,389,549.59) 
62,643,036.28 


